PIECES DETACHEES

Autoportée

SG153H

SG153H-E20S, 48E20, 48E20S, 48E40,
48E40S, 48E50, 48E50S,
48E50T, 48RE40, 48RE40S

\’ﬁ'._; i‘.h.!!:ﬂw_-::ll
L T 03-000155-050215
<oz S T 1608-097-1000-0






Directions for use of Parts Catalogue

All compenent and option parts used for SGI1B3H lawn & garden tractorst are listed

in this parts catalogue,

NOTES 1 EZ20:seereararenes FOR GERMANY
BAQeenserrennas FOR UK & OCEANIA -
ESQeeevvreernans FOR FRANCE
EBQT - evreeaees FOR ITALY
EXCEPT S----E262 — G (ENGINE)
Srevrreveenniennnn, E262 — GO! (ENGINE)

TYFE OF MQODEL

® 0 6

1| C .

KEY| PART CODE DESCRIPTION 1Y | TIO|R| REMARKS
126 | 1614-508-200-00 | FILTERCSUCTION) ASSY| | : 4| -
127 | V721-103-103-50 | 0-RING ! N S
128 | 1614-508-260-00 | FILTERGSUCTION) ASSY| 1 A
120 | 1614-508-262-00 | FILTER(LH) | : ' F16. 164

assy| 1 (f ' i 4E[ A

I 7 ; v

KEY shows the location of parts diagramed in the illustration.

Parts numbers hegin with "~V ~ and ~ W = are standard parts of the market.

"LH ™ and RH = on the parts name are described against the moving direction

of the machine or are described on the condition how to install parts on the

rmachines.

QTY shows the number of parts to be used for one unit of machine,

"M~ is indicated for parts supplied by a meter long.

" £ is indicated for parts supplied by liter.

" AR © is indicated for parts need to be adjusted or regulated.



The following symbol classifies parts to be used for machines.
" % means standard parts,
T~ shows that the parts can be installed as optional parts.
"R~ shows that the parts can be used as applicable parts to replace originally
equipped parts.
Serial number : upper row shows the serial number for the first product and
lower row for the last product. _
Example : Serial no. 1 through to serial no. 1999,
ITC : Interchangeability
1 0OLD <= NEW
New parts can be used in place of the old parts:
2 ~-—0LD — NEW
Old parts can be used in place of the new parts.
"3 -OLD —< NEW
Qld parts and new parts can not be replaced each other.
COL : Color code
Color is signified with color code number for colored parts,
Please see the color list shown in the next page.
GRP : Parts shown in this column can be replaced by SET parts.
Exsample : Parts marked & can be replaced by parts marked @, and © for
©, so the rest follow in the same alphabetical order.
Remarks
* Other maker’s part code number is shown in this column.
* When Fig. No. is shown in the Remark column of SET parts or ASSY parts,

each of their component parts are listed in said Fig. No.

3. Color: -

The following colors are used for color parts.

COLOR COLOR SPRAY TYPE PAINTS FAINTS

CODE CODE NUMBER 4K DRUM ‘16K DRUM
4G GRYSTAL BLUE 1300-957-001-10 | 1300-957-003-00 | 1300-957-004-00
8 G SUMMER WHITE 1300-958-001-00 | 1300-958-003-00 | 1300-958-004-00
7F MIEROR BLACK 1300-954~001-10 ; 1300-954-003-00 | 1300-954-004-00
8 E SILVER MIST 1300-968-001-10 | 1300-968-003-00 | 1300-968-004-00

NOTE : Color code is signified only for the parts assigned by the maker as color parts.




4. Serial_Numbers ;
1) For engines serial number is stamped on CYLINDER BLOCK ASSY.
Please see Fig.No, 5 -1.
2) For chassies serial number is shown on the LABEL.

Please see

RERT BRI SR
1SEK] B £G4 TR. MADE (N JAPAN

5. Parts _Qrder

1) Parts numbers listed in the parts catalogie are all registered in “ISEKI on-line
computer”,

2) When vyou order parts, please make sure of correct numbers.

3) When substitute parts is available, the part number ordered will be automatically
turned tec a new part number.

4) Please be sure to use “ISEKI GENUINE PARTS".
Any other similar parts other than ISEKI parts when used may cause a trouble

that makes us unable to repair or guarantee the warrant.



P. 1 ] STRUCTURE TABLE OF MODEL L 1
15
G
0| 1E444 44444 4
52888 88888 8
D i 30EEE| EEEER| R
HSZZ4| 4555E E.
E 000 00004 4
5¢8 STQ 0
L S
F
I
G
1 *kkokl Fokkork| *
2 wRER kokNE ¥
3 *kEk wkEER| ¥
4 Rk kkkkk %
5 dokk| MEkKER K
B kx| vk ® || AR SR AR R AR R B
7 dedkok k| BORKEN K
8 kkRK] RkkokR ok
g ok dokkkR *
10 wkEE R¥REE) K
S wxkd wxkkd x| | bV T YUY S
12 EkEw] KFkKHF &
13 ***j ****ﬂ *
14 Hhkk] dokdkook| %
15 sxiwl wkkkw| *
T skl *xxxk x| | 1 1T ITTTTTTTTTTTITUT7UUTUTTYT
17 kK| kdkokkk &
18 * kK% *x**J %
19 AR kKKK X
20 | ] LY O S SRS T S DU DU R A R |
21 TTTY TTTY0 1 ]
22 kkkk| kREEK &
23 HEkR| dokkan ok
24 dkkk| dekderw] %
25 kKK Kokkkk ok ]
78 15 ¥ukd wxkwdd ¥ | T TTTTTUTTTTTUTTTTITTTTITTTTTITTTT
27 kK| KokkokoH %
28 ®kokk| ksokxw] %
28 Fxdok| kokokw x
| 30 dokkokl dkkkE| K ]
BEX R £¥§ﬁ]ﬁ&&& w TN T T TITTTTY T T
32 kR wkkkkl K
33 kR kkkRE ok
34 kkEkE kxkkd %
35 | IR NN N S N AU D | Y SR SEN SR
36 k k| ok Kk
37 * k| & % ¥
38 KK E KkkkK K
39 e 2
.__4_0 _____________ * _* __________ T R TP AP ‘PO PR R RN UUR) U S ——
41 Hx A % | R N
412 *
43 TTTH TTTTT T
44 *qu ddckkkl K




FIG. §
FIG. 25, 34
FIG. 3 FIG. 32
PG 35 FIG. 28
PIG. 30
FIG. 31
FIG. 1, 2
FIG. 4, 33
RIG. 17
FIG. 8~11, 14,
15, 20, 21

FIG. 19, 23, 27, 2%

FIG. 26 FIG. 12
FIG. 7




CONTENTS

SG153H
ENGINE (E262-G)

CYLINDER HEATD  cecsrrreteracttsrtrmatnrarirrrriaassaassarrrraraintsrnrnrssartssstormrnnsrsenssnaensaryss Fig.
CYLINDER HEAD COVER  tecocttrrasmirmtnrmrmrnratmnrtrnnnmstsat ittt snssnrinrnres Fig
INLET MANIFQLID  ¢vreererrasersrrrmammameartseunetisiisiessasnesiassesasssiassasssnesinterashhosionnnes Fig
EXHAUST MANIFQOLID) cerreereremrniiaiiaaiiaiiiiiiiiasariiitatiassias s iasasassstssannshsisirassinnans Flg
CYLINDER BLOCI  reerrrererrareaseresssutmmimairetrmtemunsmasiarsesimssaissamnsiiinssiatessnsrnsmaesianss Fig.
BEJ‘J\RING/UNDER SIZE (OPTION) ............................................................... Flg
(L, PAIN sererrrtmaatt ittt it v s s s s es s s s taaaas st raerassasisasrbaiassdsarnnsraneransrasnissnses Flg
REAR PLATE  revroerreereneeernaetimtranmiteiiasiarireronesiorsnrssissnsssoasonssessromitrrarsinrrrerne Fig
TINIING GEAR CASE ...................................................................................... Flg
HANGEIR  crrrrrraaeriiiaa it risstraanaasessnaranaaaaass s piniase s it iasnnarsssttessasasesitoraarisaesans Flg
VALVE  secevemrtiniiatinn i riirns e et ss s b lireod e s et et e e e e Fig
CAM SHAFT  crvrveerrrraseuerrriaeersiesiteiiersiniorisitnstvehorassiasssisrasiosssrmiminsmsiassriirs Fig
PISTON  occevrmrrrrasensmrreamesuesuercanusrisriesssstorsinnintsastsenrrasstsnstsinstastesiartrenisissiiesii Fig
PISTON,/OVER SIZE (OPTION)  rrerpiseisstiiii i Fig
CRANK SHATFT  rrreverrrrrasersurerienisdderiniini it saisrsi i s s s tisssans s snnns Fig
] 1 P =2 11 1 = PN Fig
WATER FUNE rrreeerrrmmmaa i iiiaiassesirss i ranassesasiaaaaassaarsasasaatassoaasssastoninsssssss Flg
COOLING T AN vorerrrrrearrerrsarmie sttt ssrasses st sisrassestiatssbs s tsassisstsnsstiirsnssssrnas Fig.
INJECTION NOZZLE  cetorteiiiatimmmmiami it iiei et rsasstarae i earestrssarrrtsrrsanrarensrenss Fig
INJECTION PUME  vreerrssveassheiiaiiiiiniiiiiir s aia s s sa s saanens Fig
O I o 1 ) G Fig.
FLECTRIC (1) frrrrscrretertttie i rnanti st sies st s ss e iesssassssres st vannsvines Fig
ELECTRIC (2  cistsrrerrrrrarsaniataniniirintiiitrnssastssisrassasstsissssisissrsesitsisaniessinies Fig.
REPAIR JKIT  trrreerresstanarmnaammmmiiataeenatstrtirnrrnstaassssnrrnssertassssmmnstesiitistssissnions s Fig.
B215-300—-005=00 e, ettt Fig,
G215 —B00 =087 =00 reortrtmimtaaiiaicieiaitiaaiaiairirrsrrirn Crvaes Fig.
B281 =100 =003 =00 rrrrrverremminrrniiiiiiiiiisinsnin. Fig.

6281_200_007_00 ........................................................................ Flg

[ B e T - B ) B U P T A T )

[ e S R e T L = = = TR = N =T S S S T
OO—-JD'}CHHELMN'—‘DCDOO-JUUUWJELUJNF—‘D



CONTENTS

SG153H
ENGINE (E262-G01)

CYLINDER HEALD  tereeersrrrrartetaeusaseruonserssrattssrsnsesssnsrssssasrsssnssnivesrossmassminesssiss Fig.
CYLINDER HEAD COVER  rrrerrersrasstraiiiuiiuiiimiiiiosiisiismtimiiiiiiisiiio Fig.
INLET MANIFQOLI)  rreerereerrerensueussasteissrmnraseassssnrmaesssrnrssmsistssssssrnssssmioesssornsrsns Fig.
EXHAUST MANIFOLID  vrecersrrmanentceessiitiimetaiiessetiunanmimossnmnnstnmionenosdseiiasasaaran Fig
CYLINDER BLOCIL  rrrrerreressrtnrmusimmsreiiniusiiiciisimsiiviimissiesieneiiooiiseidinimimisioene Fig
BEARING “UNDER SIZE (QPTION)  rrrrerrsrreessmrmoiermmiristiominitsmssremers Fig
OTL PAN rrerrrrrasanmisiaraeien. s B Fig
REAR PLATE  tterrerataetittrurrersiatraroistatrnsarmissanerrssrbninsesetserersssmsessrmmetsssssnns Fig.
TIMING GEAR CASE  roersessssrmrsiiii it e s Fig
| N 0 T Fig
VALVE crevrrrrenenens U Oy e PP TPTUPEPPU PP Fig
CAM SHATT  veveerrrresrrerrartensirrcrrnsarmeesnmssdiniaaesommidosessmenmieiassmrerstaisritieiain Fig,
PISTIOIN  +reeeerrerrereeruraasenstuneunsasennmsennsrnruyinivesnrsiosrnsseississssnrsstsssstinsnessariossrsnans Fig,
PISTON OVER SIZE (OPTION)  «coeriraseceorereceaaaernaas e Fig
CRANK SHAFT ............................................................................................ F 1g
DOIL, PUNE  corvrecrerrrnrnmerrurmmnnsinrnrnnsdobamsansnssisestisissaesississietntsmsiosiionasis ittt Fig
WATER PUMP  vvverrmeeeteisarueuessniedoertirininmcsessnsreisssirmsrntsssnsirmrmtarimaersraserns Fig.
COOLING FAIN vvrrreerrtacastatstornemtivessnntnstimmnirnetsminmiarsismete et Fig.
INTJECTION NOZZIE  errroasvermamaasnsesiminmesittiiimiii ittt ereas Fig.
INJECTION PUINIP  +eeerrrréarstoremnurnsnsutiamstnrsmiissmissstrmsiosinstasoemiisimiim it Fig.
FUEL PIPE  cevrresrenratuareaslontemnmnrniastesrnieatsesrainsiersiniasietsssitiatssssiesitssesisiasrsasisss Fig.
ELECTRIC (1) L L PP TP PP T I PR Fig.
ELECTRIC (2]  stmeiiretrtstrnimnrntits i nsssiriisss ittt s aaas st aaaas s taaans Fig.
FREPATR KTT, ttrervrvessrnrnstessesiatiassanintsiasnsisssmnssrsscsnsessssnssmeasntosrmsarrrnseseieacrrnns Fig.
B21 5 =300—0085 {00 rrrrarrrrrrmrirmairrrar Fig
B21 5 —BO0O =05 7T =00  rrrrrarraraniiii i Fig.
B28 T —100=0023 =00 rrrrrrmrrar Fig.

B281 =200 018600 crerrrrermrrienrriiinrirrirriiinaiaas Fig.



CONTENTS

CHASSIS

ENGINE BRACKET SYSTEM  +-oovecererrrrretemanninreesinm i isssiiismrnsemmssimmine: Fig. 1
RADIATOR SYSTEM ++errssteesseteesssemssstmssssteisss st bbb Fig 2
MUFFLER AND AIR CLEANER SYSTEM reeeeerrrerrmammmmrimmmmiiiiinnnrineriirniiiiaiseinn Fig. 3
FUEL FILTER AND FUEL HOSE SYSTEM «tes eceesreosseserrasesoeeartomnetssocisnennsonees Fig. 4
BATTERY SVYSTIEM «reeersesstsirarmmmreanuaarmnnsssecensmmeesmmmnnernnss S ) O Fig. 5
ACCELERATOR SYSTEM +reeeeoeeeeeaerenseesnsnsreesrsnsssnessassnneessseissssismsansnmnerannmmnnreees Fig. 6
DRIVE SHATFT SYSTEM  ceerreeerrrraeeeaarrreeesorserenesosiosssersssistasensnersensemerrssseresioonns Fig. 7
TRANSMISSION CASE SYSTEM  -rvssseersssseersesssersssssorsisnsrsishonsressoncnsssesinsssecnees Fig. 8
TRANSMISSION GEAR SYSTEM +veeerrereesseeesrreeessasaiassonssarsseersrssessssnsesrassresssess Fig. 9
HST SYSTEM (1) reeererereessresasarmeimemniroreoneennesssecinssessatnemneenersnsonerseserasnsanacsonne Fig. 10
HST SYSTEM (2) «eeeeeretrrernaaniriimmuruuiasssussisssees b lasessimssieiimrnssessasaansseansseneianssases Fig. 11
HST SYSTEM (3)  rvereererreseremmenireansinueaseerssobanesthaneessnemmecessessmssnesnesssisaseronseesns Fig, 12
HST (UNLOAD) STSTENM  «++veerveereeeserrrmraseeesisintanereueemsesssemseeseasssnenssemsesssesocsonsns Fig. 13
DIFFERENTIAL GEAR AND WHEEL SHAFT SYSTEM rreersceesrremerrersncronnns Fig. 14
BRAKE SYSTEM  :+sevvreeeeesueremaerruensiosssaessismmeseosrossesstesssssrsessmsssserssinnssesimssseresens Fig. 15
BRAKE PEDAL AND ARM SYSTENM tereertreiieeeammmtetuaimmaneiaaaannnmnarreaaaassreoaannne Fig. 16
REAR TIRE SYSTEM +reeererteerisrreesrbacermeansasseassrasssersserasrsersessssssrroonssmeeesssssnnseses Fig 17
PTO CLUTCH SYSTENM «:rereressesaersesmaseearasssasasnssessssssasssnsssmsreessressesssrssonsssssanns Pig. 18
PTO SHAFT STSTEM +reessivrneerotmmnrseaesnrsemmaaaessooeersoeessansssmiommseriimersnasrsm Pig. 19
REAR PTO SYSTEM (OPTION) «erreetereerrmroemeerimeeenmsmmaeearsusesesseerssessasasiesrasessas Fig. 20
REAR HITCH SYSTEM (OPTION) eeerrreseseeimiaisimitoisaiuetoneorectsienseseereosessesraasas Fig. 21
CHASSIS AND FRONT AXLE SYSTEM eeeeseereesinrenrniamnnsonasiserarsssssasssesssaesses Fig. 22
KNUCKLE ARM SYSTEM  +ssesttttttnnrsreeceeernmmmmmtsraacetsrartemeriassssssnacernnmnnninniaresen Fig., 23
STEERING WHEEL SVYSTEM erveerrseeeeresssesasresessscrnesinsassrsresaossessssssersaoiesonssssnns Fig. 24
STEERING SYSTEM  ctteecssrrerrreeeeeersrasaasuinnreeesssersastsnnmmreseersssanisssseessasssrsensonasses Fig. 25
FRONT TIRE SYSTEM  cccccteeessveessaueerrueeasruenessensasassnssosssesimmsossnnesssassnmssrssersaons Fig, 26
LIFT AND LINK SYSTEM -vereerreeerraeeerssseessvecsorsruesersrnsessreesssesssssnsessisssorisssenn. Fig. 27
LIFT CAM SYSTEN  «rrrececcrseessueesermeeanseressnsnassansasassnsesssessesssssrsnnssssessessssseres - Fig 28
PTO COVER SYSTEM «rveeeretvreerreerssunnansaseessrrasesorussessssseemmessossesrmsssessasssssissssns Fig. 29
HOOD SYSTEM  weevreervseteceeesnrmriemmmrmaeessaissseesaisusesiesesinsesasssmresesiosssnssesosisssesesssins Fig. 30



FENDER SYSTEM  ceetersresettaestntreentrerntessiniserinenanisssiresioesioeriasosnnmmesrsen i, Fig.
SEAT SYSTEM rrevereeerrrrrrmrnettaermmmmnmmmiettieretiieterrtanmmnassaerseianstiiiiioii, Fig.
FUEL TANK AND STEP SYSTIM ceeceersreeeeerttimtmetumeriammiarrntoernmmarsiri i, Fig.
PANEL SYSTIIM rreeeeerrsreeamstaaeunamimmmiatemmuetiomsrsatietiiateiaesaermmiaenanriniiatii Fig.
HEAD LAMF AND HOUR METER SET (OPTION) crreersrrrerersrrrrvecrmmenmnnrnnnnion Fig.
HARNESS SYSTEM (EXCEPT S TYPE)  wrreeeeesssstrermmmimiiiiii i Fig.
HARNESS SYSTEM (S TYPE) reccetteerertterimmttinmtrertiiias e i Fig,
MARK AND TOOL «rrrorreseeseeerriosmtamaisiriemuierinmiiemiaietsersanetssrisisndstoertonnsraaine, Fig.
LABEL (E20 TYPE)} «eereerestastertuimmimtiiiiiicstiiniiisoieiesininme s s eanessaneos Fig.
LABEL (E50 TYPE EXCEPT T) receceerrrnaeermreioecennnmnhbnishii.. Fig.
LABEL (E4Q TYPE]} trrererrrrasrmnrrsrmunsrm ittt st iasiaasiassrasssrssnin Fig.
LABEL (EBOT TYPE)}  ceerrrrrneecensarimeaaasmmuitcenesimmiecbimrmmms ittt Fig.
BUMFPER WEIGHT SET (OPTION]  rreeerrrrreertertertmsrimn st Fig,
COMPONENT PARTS FOR K211 — 012 - 000 — 00 ON FIG 11 rereeererevensnerinn. Fig.

WIRING DIAGRAM,SG153

WIRING DIAGRAM,SG153/S

REAL WIRING DIAGRAM.SG153
REAL WIRING DIAGRAM, SG153,8

31
32
33
34
30
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44



ENGINE

E262 — G---SG153H
(EXCEPT S)

m

6003 ~ 097 - 120 - 00



FIG. 1 CYLINDER HEAD

BO0OG-T01G

11

KEY PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

ro0

prieein

REMARKS

168211 -110-018-20

SYLINDER HEAD ASSY

8211 — 150 — 008 - 00

[
o)
PO

605 - 004 - 00

CAPSEALING

SEATVALVE

PLUG HOT ASSY
- 128 - 0068 - 00
PLUG/PTT./2

6211 -721 -001 -00

BULBE GUIDE

6212 - 569 — 002 - 00

V882 - 200 - 000 - 60

SEALIOIL

5
6
76211 -721 ~ 002 - 00
9
0

le211-141-018 <70

GUIDEVALYE

GASKET,CYL HEAD

1 | 6209 - 000 - 003 - 00

BOLT. M1 (X 1.25X32

COVER




ERA3-1 L2

FIG. 2

CYLINDER HEAD COVER

KEY

PART CODE

CESCRIPTION

aTy

TYPE OF MODEL

~o0

iln]

REMARKS

G209 — 490 - 002 - 00

6211 - 170 - 006 - 10
6211 =751 -001-10

62.1 : - .1. 73_ 004_00

6909 - 572 - 008 - 00 |

COVER/SYLINFDER HEAD

CAPOIL FILLER
NUT.CAP
PACKING

SEALCYL COVER

E262-G

¥

6209 - 360 -028 - 10

HOSE/RABBER




BALL-L20A

FIG. 3 INLET MANIFOLD

13

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL
E262-G

O-—

CIG
O IR REMARKS
L P

1

6214 -111 - 014 ~ 00

2

6214 -1 15—002—20

V211 - 560 - 802 - 00

fMANIFOLD ASSY

GASKET

BOLT ./ MEX20




14

FIG. 4

EXHAUST MANIFOLD

B0 -L4CG

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

i E262-G

o—~

o0

TR

REMARKS

6214 — 141

-015-00
B214 - 145 -006 - 10

MAMNIFOLD,EXHAUST
GASKET EXHAUST MANIF
BOLT,SEMS,“MBEX25 7T

#




EL0G-201L

FIG. 5

CYLINDER BLOCK

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

ary

el

REMARKS

621 1—210 021 —10

6209 - ooo 004 oom

6509 605 019 -

CYLINDERBLOCK ASSY

BO LT

CAPSEALING
10

PLUG

CAP SEA LING

_..621

691
62 1—258 001 -OO

~129- 083 - 00

62]2 531 —005— 10

—258 002 - 00 | SE
8211 -510 — 002 ~ 00

PIN/IDLEGEAF{
CAP SEAL.ING

METAL CRANK

SEAL. BEARING CAP

SEAL BEAR!NG CAF‘/T

8271 -511 - 008 - 00

'6211-599 - 001
6209 - 625 = 001 - 00

8209 — 746 = 001 - 10 | P

BEAF{ING/CF{ANK/UPPER
BEARFNG/CRANK,/LOWER

BEARING THRUST CRANK

SEAL OIL

F’JN IUBE

6908—180 816 OO
TSO—510—OO
—110 840 OO

”6904——110 818 - 00 | 57

6884 — 453 ~ 344 00

PN .

STU D/ B4 8X4O
STUD

DOWEL

6213 721

6909 - 902 - 299 - 00
- 001
6211 —291-001 -

6211 —292-—001-—20””

) 00_....

NIPPLE

PlPEWATER DRA[N e
“COVEH [N) F’UMP

GASKET/OOVER

6901 - 910 - 612 - 00

BOLT, SEMS/M6X1 2




16

FIG. 6 CYLINDER BLOCK

ED03-E411

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary

o——
ole}

Resin]
X
n
=
>
oy
=
)

26 | 6215 — 549 - 001 ~ 10 | PINSTARTING SPRING
27 | 6208 ~ 788 - 001 - 00

28 | 8909 - 110 - 406 - 00 | NUT
29 | 8211 ~ 780 - 003 — 10 | LEVELGAGE

BOLT,ADJUST




FIG. 6

GAE3-E084

17

BEARING,”UNDER SIZE (OPTION)

s (N

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

£262-G

O——

o0

'Fun]

REMARKS

G211 -540 - 002 - 00

METALCRANK

6211 — 598 - 001 — 10

6211 - 560 - 002 - 00

T

BEARING, THRUST CRANK

METAL,CRANK

6211 - 599 - 001 — 10

BEARING,THRUST CRANK

6212 — 264 - 006 — 00

BEARING,ZCONN ROD.“UN

1

6212 — 266 - 006 ~ 00

BEARING,/CONN ROD,~UN




18

ECO3-Z10F

FIG. 7

OlL PAN

KEY

PART CODE

DES

CRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

Q0D

R i

REMARKS

8211 - 3680 -004 - 10

B208 - 800 ~ 002 - Q0

1 -361-019-10 |

6209 - 623 - 001 — 00
8901 -~ G10 - 612 — 00

QILPAN

PLUG, 20

RING,07G25
BOLT,SERS ~MBX12

ASSY
PANOIL COMP




FIG. 8

REAR PLATE

19

ELC3-2200

KEY

FPART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

ary
E262-G

o0

el in

REMARKS

1

8901 - 911 - 020 - 00

[ RN

6901 — 810 - 818~ 00 |

FLATE “REAR
POINTER

BOLT,SEMS/MBX16

Comip

BOLT,SEMS,/MTOX20

*

1 ¥




EOCG-24C0

FIG.

9

TIMING GEAR

KEY

FPART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

o E262-G

o0

prierin

REMARKS

LT

6211 -310 - 008 - 20

6509 — 606 - 019 ~ 10

6209 -610-002 - 10

GEARCASE
PLUG

SEALOIL

CONNECTORQIL FILTER |

CUP.“SEALING. 16

ASSY

6208 - 030 - 006 - 00

6509 - 030 — 037 - 00

BOLT./M8X75

BOLT

BOLT

BOLT./MBX85

BOLT./L= 55

V211 - 560 - 802 =00
6901 - 910 - B45 - G0

6901 - 910 - 835 - 00

.._6909 e _508_00

BOLT.SEMS,“MBX 35
NUT, 718

WASHER
BOLT /MBX20

BOLT,SEMS, /MBX 45

6209 - 046 - 001 - 00
6909 — 520 - 843 - 00

8209 — 409 — 001 - 00
vaal =156 T oos ~ b

BOLT/MEX30

PACKING

STOPPER,FULL

NUT. /M8

NUT.CAP/M 8

BS09 - 920 - 843 - 00
3825 - 540 - 004 - 00

6215 - 542 ~ 001 - 10
V710 - 140 - 004 - 00
6909 - 202 - 308 — 00

PACKING

RING, SN

FLUG

CAPBLANK, /30
PIN~ARM




FIG. 9

EG03-Z400

TIMING GEAR

21

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

ary

o0

Taoo

REMARKS

6909 920 843 - 00

PACKING

6209 - 740 oo1~oo”

6213 - 161 - 001

6211312 - 001 —20

FIN, GROOVE

GASKET/ G EARCASE

VE/RELIEF

PISTON/REL'EF VALVE

ASSY 1

16909~ 110 — 406 = 00

6213 ~ 164 001 -—OO

SPRING/RELIEF \-’ALVE 1
HING SNAP/1 2 C

6208 - 060 - 002 ~ OO

BOLT/MB

12 - 002 - 20
6902 050 8 6 OO
890

62]1 —3?1 —005—10

— 910 -840 - 00 | E

BOLT

\/211—580 §02-50

BOLT.SEMS/M8X25 T 1

6909~ 10 508 OO
6909-— 164 708 OO

NUT/'MB

WASHER PL/MB




22

FIG. 10 HANGER
1

TYPE OF MCDEL
E262-G

fro
—t
—
o-—
oo
T

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION REMARKS

116211 =777 — 007 — 20 | HANGER 2

.2 69.0..1_ T 08 T BOLTSEMS/wazo .................................. 2 ...................




BIC3-301A

FIG. 11

VALVE

23

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

aTy

O--

o0

TIo

REMARKS

1 | 6212~ 551 =001 - 00

6212561 - 001 -

8212 - 563 — 001
6212 — 585 — 001

6212 - 552-0013—00“"

\.-"ALVE INTAKE

E

CUTTER VALVE

VALVE EXHAUST

PRING

6212 - 571 - 001

6212 - 675 - 001

6212 - 511-004_

TAPPET

R
8212 - 600 - 003 - 00
0

ROCKERARM

6212 — 620 - 002 — 10

SHAFT ROCKER

SHAFT,ROCKER ARMASSY

6212 - 626 - 002 = 10

6212 - 628 004 00

6212 - 621 -~ 003 = 10

6212 - 628~ 005 - 00 | BR
6209 - 940 - 004 — 00

PLUG

BRACK ET HOCKER SHAFT
SPRING

SHAFT /ROCKERARM

BRACKET ROCKER SHA FT

6212 6 6 002 00

m@gog 000 002 oom

6909 - 110 - 508 — 00

6209 - 409 ~ 003 - 00 |

RING SNAF, /16 C

NUT
BOLT

NUT M8

SCREW ADJUST

£909 - 184 - 508 — 00

WASHER,PL /M8




24

ECG3-3104

FIG. 12

CAM SHAFT

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

ary

— o0

REMARKS

6212-511 - 004 - Q0

6212 - 522 - 003 - 00
6908 - 000 - 716 — 00

SHAFT,CAM

6212 - 535 - 001 - 00
6801 -810-612 - 00

GEARCAMSHAFT

PLATE, THRUST
BOLT.SEMS,/MEX12

HES N R R AR

8212 -523 - 003 - 00

GEAR,IDLE




B503-3200

FIG. 13

PISTON

2h

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

a0

TIom

REMARKS

6212 -111 -015-0Q0

PISTON

6212121 - 008 - 00

6212 - 211 - 001 —

6212 - 230 -003 - 00

RING (PISTON) / SET

RODL.CONNECTING

MN,PISTON

M3

6212 -235-001-00

6394 - 240 — 902 - 00

EOLT, CONNVROD
NUT,FLANGE
BEARING “CONN ROD

L




26

FIG. 1

ELOZ- 3491

4

BRI

PISTON,OVER SIZE (OPTION)

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

ary

TYPE OF WODEL

o0

il

REMARKS

6212-114-015-00

6212124 - 008 - 00 |

PISTON,Qv0.50

6212 -116-015-00

PISTON {OV,100;

5212 :HHQB oon o0

RING (PISTON/OVB0) SET

RING {(PISTON, OV} SET




LGG3-350F

FIG. 15

CRANK SHAFT

27

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION aTy

TYPE OF MODEL

E262-G

O-—

o0

REMARKS

pibsin

o rae

B212-310-010- 00

SHAFT CRANK 1

6212 -521 ~ 002
6908 - 000 — 750 -

B212 - 330 - 013 - 30 |

PIN

CRANK SHAFT 1

FLYWHE

6212 - 3332 -001 - 00

8209 -000-013 - 00

GEARRING 1

80LT

6212 - 371 - 014 - 20

6212 =372 -001-00

=R IR R RS

6901 - 086 —~ 645 < 00 |

WASHER 1

PULLEY

BOLT




28

EIC3-4CL5

FIG. 16

OlL PUMP

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF

MODEL

oo

hriiin}

REMARKS

6213 -100-003- 20

__.621 S 11_001_20

B213-120~003 - 00

6908 ~ 160 - 408 - 00

PUMP Ot

BODY /OILPUMP

ROTOR/CUTER

PIN<STRAIGHT

ASSY

GEAR/OILPUMP ASSY

O el b N

V720 - 102 — 401 - 50

6208 - 009 - 001 - 00

8901 - 910 -625-00
6213 - 140 - 004 - 10

BOLT. WS

BOLT

6213 - 149 - 001 - 00

STRAINER
O - RING.“F15
CLAMPSTRAINER

E901 - 810 -816 - 00
6213 -311 -003-10

| 8909 - 906 - 105 —10

PIPE,CHL

PACKING

CARTRIDGE,OIL FILTER

BOLT.SEMS, /M8X16

BOLT JOINT




FIG. 17

WATER PUMP

28

BO03-2E

KEY PART CODE

DESCRIPTHON

oty

TYPE OF MODEL

O--

priving

REMARKS

1 8218 610 - 005 - 30

6213 - 631—002 00

A R

6213 - 611 - 003 — 20 | B

6213 - 631—005 - 00 | BE
5213 - 622 — 002 — 10

WATERPUMP ASSY

BODY/WATEF{PI.;MP

EEARING/WAT

BEARING/WATER PUMP

SEAL SET/WATER PUMP

6213 - 621—003 OO

GA";R’ET

ROTOR/ WATERPUMP

SEAL/WATEF{ PUM PPU LLE

6213 819 003 <00

PLATE/WATEH PUMP
SCREW/WATER PUMP

8213 514 - 003— 10

'6909—110 508 - 00

8909 - 150 - 608 - 00

G213 -619 ~ - 002 - 00

6901 — 910~ 845 00 | O

FIPE/WATER PUMP

NUT/MS

WASHER

6213 - 619 005 - 00

6213 -614 - 006 - 1
820

V2

6909 - 110 - 508 - 00

BOLT/M8X20

SPACER WATER PUMP

GASKET,/SPACEF{

STUD

NUT, M8

8213 - 729 001 - 00

62

6909 - 150 - 508 ~ 00

Jost —210 015 oom'"
16 - 001 - 40
6213 - 721 - 003 - 00

WASHER

HO SE F{UBBER

CLAMP/WFRE/1 O

PIPE,PUMP HOUSING

HOUSiNG/THEHMOSTAT




30

ELOS-420R

FIG. 17

WATER PUMP

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIFPTICN

TYPE OF WMODEL

ary

[ ele}

wIO

REMARKS

G213 -743 -002-10

V211 - 560 ~ 802 ~ 00

6209 - 030 - 008 - 00

BOLT./MEX20
BOLT /MBXT5

6513 - 770 -022-10

6213 -711 -003 - 20

THERMOSTAT

GASKET./HOUSING

V723 - 102 - 005 - 50

O — RING

8OLT




GO03-4 &0

G

FIG. 18

COOLING FAN

31

KEY

FART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

E262-G

O--

Q0

Rusin

REMARKS

6213 - 660 - 006 - 00

FAN,COOLING

6213 - 841 — 004 — Q0

PULLEY , WATER PUNMP

6213 - 869 — 002 - 00

6209 - 030 — 041 - 00 |
6213 - 671 - 012 ~ 00

%




32

FIG. 19 INJECTION NOZZLE

(See Fig.25)

—
]

@

]
o
@
@

[l |

ne

©
Qo

SLLI-ECIC

TYPE OF WODEL
E262-G

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION aTy REMARKS

Q-
(o]l
TIH

6215 — 300 - 005 — 00 | NOZZLEINJ.ASSY 2 ’ FIG 025

6215 - 315 - 002 - 00 | GASKET.NOZZLE
8215 =410 -035 - 10 | PIPEINJ
6215 - 410 - 036 — 10 | PIPEINJ |




GO0~

s
3

S ing 31

11

ZICF

33

INJECTION PUMP

FIG. 20

r—5‘1

Uy /

!

o
5

KEY

PART CODE

TYPE OF MODEL

Q=
o0
oo

DESCRIPTION ary REMARKS

6215 600 ~ OB7 - 00

LA Gt

6219 - 752—011—00"'
8219 - 752 — 012 — 00

6219 - 752 — 014 - 00

PUMP INJ ASSY 1

SHIM rNJ PUMP

SHIM.INJ PUMF’ 1

* FIG 026

SHIM INJ PUMP i

SHIM, NI PUMP

6219 752—015 OO
6209 056—001—00

6215 - 621—004—10"""
6212 - 524 ~ 002 - 00

6808 - 000 - 718 <00

SHIMAINJECTION PUMP

BOLT/M6X1 8

SHAFT CAM/INJ PUMP 1

GEAR fNJ PUMP 1
KEY U

VBOO— 110 600 - 4

6901 910 - 612 - oo“

6215 — 520 ~ 001 — 00 | FL

VB00 - 110 B20 = 30

BEARING,RB,/6203 1

JPUMP ].

BO LT SEMS/M6X1 2 1

FLYWEIGHT 1

6209 ~ 030 043 - 00

43 003 - 20

ARM FLOAT!NG ]

6215 - 542 - 002 — 00 |

BOLT/M6X1 0

PFECE THRUST 1

LINK/CONTROL . a

PIN CONTF{OL LINK 1

VI10-140-004 - Q0

'6215 549 - 004-

6215 - 536 - 001 - 00

PJN ADAF’TER

RING SNAP/' 4 E 1
SPF{ING SE'ITING 1

ARM TENSIOI\I i

SPRJNG ADAPTEF{




34

U\alﬂﬁﬁ-ql”q

ELES-3I0F

FIG. 20

N i T =Y
=/

N

-
e
E

INJECTION PUMP

KEY PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

Y E262-G

=0

oM

REMARKS

6215 - 549 - 008 - 00
6215 -542 - 008 - 00

S
5

SHIM,ADAPTER
SHIM,ADAPTER

SHIM,~ADAPTER

SR S S oY)

V710 - 140 - 004 - 00
6215 -531 - 005 - 00

1 6209 - 044 - 001 - 00

8215 -541 - 003 - 10

RING,SNAP 4 E
SPRING,GOVERNOR

B909 - 111 -408 - 00

NUT

V720 - 101 -900 - 80

68089 - 110 - 406 ~ 00

O=RINGP 8
SPRING.RETURN

PLATE.CONTROL VALVE
ARM,CONTROL

NUT

V411 - 260 - 006 — 00

WASHER / MB

08 - 00




35

FIG. 21 FUEL PIPE

) i

10 T
= 3(/‘ - OW.E‘
9 9 B

HGL3-E30F

TYPE OF MODEL

E262-G
F

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary

-
Co0

G
g REMARKS

T 18215 -412 =001 — 20 | CONNECTOR,“FUEL 1

2| 6209 - 260 - 010 - 00 | HOSERUBBER 1 *

3 6509— 380 - 91 2”; 10 HOSE,RUBéEF{ 1

______ - 655 - 419_014 RPT s |

: J062— e 082:”06 L) e |
6 | JOBZ - 062 — 087 — Q0 | CLUP/HOSE/6.2-67




36

FAE3-411

FIG. 22

ELECTRIC (1)

{Ses i—‘:g_27)

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTICN

TYPE OF

MODEL

ary

E262-G

O-—

o0

TIM

REMARKS

™2

6281 - 200 - 007 - 00

6213 - 674 - 004 - 10

1373 - 121 =001 = 00

GENERATOR, 12V — 8.54
REGULATOR

BOLT./M8X20

PLATEADJUST

WASHER, 79X 22X2

&

P

FIG 028

6394 - 207 - 804 - 00

BOLT. /10X 1.28X65
NUT. M0

BOLT

6909_”0_410_00 _______________________________________________________________________
65281 - 100 - 003 - 00
690t - 911 - 028 - 00

STARTER (ASSY

FIG 027




FIG. 23

ELECTRIC (2)

37

EL03-AHIE
KEY PART CODE DESCRIFPTION ary TYPE OF MODEL ':‘ 8 S REMARKS
£262-G c|L (P
1 | 281 -971 - 001 — 10 | SWITCH/OILPRESSURE - 1
e 450 S B S Y REPU (SR (0 R S
T e U R R B B e e
..621_9_ ______ %éé' _______ v danICONNECTORGLOW PLUG S | Rt i (O
T o B R e e o s I
8 | 6209 - B30 - 002 — 10 | GASKET 1
B B s 2 ....... o mééﬁﬁééﬁé;@éi'{2 e L I
. "'éééﬁ":'ééﬂo ________ vor OO.-MRELAY SOLENOED e ! P ISR B




38

FIG. 24

REPAIR KIT

£005-9508

KEY

FPART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

aTy

E262-G

o--

elel

Rl

REMARKS

6287 810 -006-10

6212 569 002 OO
6211—141-018~

6211 ~ 173 - 004 - 00

8909 - 572 — 008 - 00 | P

O..

REPAIF{/ENGINE
SEAL L

GASKFT CYL HEAD

SEAL, CYL COVER

PACK[NG

SET

it

6214 - 115 - 002 20

6214 - 145 - 006 — 1

6211 - 258 - 001—00

GASKET

GASK ET EXHAUST MANIF

SEAL BEARING CAP

8211-258 002 OO
5209 ~ 625 OO

1 ~00 | se

SEAL OIL

SEAL, BEARING CAF’/T

6211 - 292 - OO'I - 20
6209 625 002-00

GASKET.” COVER

8909 — 920 - 843 - 00
6211——3 12 - 001
8:] 3 2 004—;:0

- 20". Y

PACKING

GASKET/PLATE

GASKET/GEAF{CASE

V720 - 102 401 - B0

623 614—003—10
823 84 006—10
6213 743 002—10

0 — RING /P15

GASKET/HOUSING

| v723 - 102 - 005 - 50

0 — RING

6209 -630-002-10

GASKET




E40z-

FIG. 25

BGLLC

19

6215 — 300 — 005 — 0O

39

KEY

FART CODE

DESCRIPTION

a1y

TVYPE OF MODEL

O-—

o0

oo

REMARKS

6215 - 31 1—005 00

82 342 002 OO

62
6215 — 346 — 044 — 00

6215-—330 007 - 00 |

343 - 002 - 00 | sF

NOZZLE

3

SE AT SPHING

SPRENG NOZ;.LE

SHIM/T .1

6216 — 345 - 045 - 00 |

62 5 345 047 OO

m6215 345 - - 046 - oo'”

SHII\.-"I/T = 0.2

SHIM,/T 03

6215—345—048—00

6215 - 345 — 049 < 00 |

SHIM/T 0.5
SHIM,~T = 0.52

8215 — 345 - 050 - 00

15-339-1002-00

6215 - 345052 - oo“
B215 - 345 — 053 - 00

SHIM AT =0.54

SHIM/T 0 58

SHIM/T 0 8

SPACER

6215 -332-002 - 00

6215 — 359 — 003 oomm
8215 - 355 ~ 003 - 00

62 5 359 004 oomm

NUT RETAINII\IG

EYE

GASKET

NUT

)




40

ELCh-Z]0F

FIG. 26

6215 — 600 — 057 — 00

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

E262-G

O--

peiwiln

REMARKS

]

6215-611 -003 - 00

00
00

HOUSING  PURMP

GASKET

LDELIVERYVALVE

ASSY

#

6215 — 644 — 003 - 00

o
______________ e eas 5es o
e
oo ean ooe oo |

O — RING

PIN
O - RING

HOLDER,DELIVERYYALVE

6215 - 649 - 007 - Q0

6215 - 622 -002 - 00

6215 - 629 -018 00

6215 - 634 — 002 - 00

SCREW

TARPET

PIN
RING SNAP

SPRING,PLUNGER

6215

6215 -639 - 008 - 00

5215_629 R 021_00 ______
6215 - 628 - 022 - 00

SEAT.SPRING

SEAT,SPRING

PLATE T = 1.80

PLATE T = 1.85
PLATE/T = 1.80

8215 - 629 - 024 - 00
6215 - 620 - 025 - 00
6215 - 628 - 0

6215 -629 - 023 - 00

PLATET=1.9%

PLATE/T = 2.00

PLATE/T = 2.0%

PLATE AT = 2,10

FLATEA/T =215




Gar3-Hilk

FIG. 26

6215 — 600 — 057 — 00

41

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

E262-G

O--

o0

prierin

REMARKS

26

"E}m"

5 629 - 028 - 00

-62 5 829 029 - 00 | AL
6215 - 629 - - 030 - 00

15 - 629 -

ezws-—szg-ééééffﬁd”

PLATE/T 2 20
pLATE/T 2 25
pLATE/T 230 SO PR S
PLATE/T 2 35
..pLATE/T A 40

%

6215 629 - 033 Qo

6215 629 - 034 00 | L

PL

8215 63? 003 - 00

ATE/T 2 45

ROD CO NTRO L

PLATE/T 2 50

8215 612 003 00

8216 -619 - 012 < 00

6216 - 835 - 003 - 00

6215 619 014 - 00 | oa

BOLT EYE
GASKET

BOLT

SLEEVE ODNTROL

GASKET




42

EG43-501

FIG.

27

6281 — 100 — 003 — 00

KEY

FART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF

MODEL

E262-G

Q=

TG

REMARKS

P2

111 -002 -00

121 =003 -00

120010 - 00

129 -011 - 00

YOKE./STARTER

STARTER KIT

ARMATURE

BEARING.BALL

BEARING,BALL

124 - 001 - 00

129 - 007 - 00

118 - 001 - 00

STARTER «IT

HOUSING /3TARTER  ASSY

SWITCH/STARTER AS3Y
HOLDER ASSY
SPRING,BRUSH

129 - 099 - 00

115 -004 - Q0

123-011

126 - 100 ~ 00

FRAME,”STARTER EN
PINIONSTARTER
St

129 - 082 - 00

BALL

122 - 086 - 00

129 -006-00 |
S

AL
LRI

SPRING

SCREW-
meL'I.'/WS

129-018-00
150 - 508~ 00

110 - 408 - 00

NUT.“p48

WASHER

CAP/RABBER




B0 3-201

FIG. 28

6281 — 200 — 007 — 00

13

43

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

o--

o0

TIOOD

REMARKS

6281 - 213 -008 - 00

'6281—222 007 00

6281

6281 ~ 211 - 004 - oo'“

5281 - 229 - 031 — 00 | 8E
2229~ 021 - 00

PLATE

STARTER
F' U L LEY

BEARING BALL
COLLAR

6281 - 229~ 022 - 00

628]—229 024 - 00

6281
628

~ 299 - 025 00"”"
200~ 028 <00

WASHER

WA SH ER

NUT
CLAMP
OOUF'LER

£281 - 229 - 027 =00

"'6281—214 - 006 - 00

SCREW

SCREW

CAP




ENGINE
E262 — GO1---SG153H — S

6003 - 097 - 130 - 00



H0C3-1016

FIG. 1

CYLINDER HEAD

KEY

PART CODE

CESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

£262
601

o0

il

REMARKS

1

6211 -110-018 - 20

SYLINDER HEAD ASSY

6211 - 150 - 008 - 00

6811 - 128 - 006 - 00

CAPSEALING

R

6209 - 605 - 004 — Q0

PLUG/FT1.72

6211 - 715 - 002 - 00

SEAT VALVE

PLUG (HQT) AS3Y

8211 -~ 721 - Q01 - Q0

BULRE GUIDE

B211 - 721 -Q02 ~ 00

6212 - 569 - 002 - 00 |

GUIDEVALVE

6211 - 141 - 018 =10

V882 - 200 - 000 - 80

BALL

GASKET,CYL HEAD

SEALOIL

ryi—

6208 - 000 - 003 - 00

BOLT,/M10X1.26X82

6908 - 830 - 212-00

STUDHEAD COVER




46

FIG. 2

E003 1104

CYLINDER HEAD COVER

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

Q0

peiin]

REMARKS

G211 - 170 - 0086 - 10
6211 - 751 - 001 - 10
6211 -173 - 004 - 00

6209 — 490 - 002 - 00 |

CAROIL FILLER

COVER,“SYLINFDER HEAD

SEAL.CYL COVER

PACKING

NUT,CAP

HOSE,/RABBER




“FIG. 3 - INLET MANIFOLD

CLOE-3204

KEY PART CODE ' DESCRIPTION

. | {C 1G5

0TY [ rz62 T|O|R REMARKS
c|L|P

1 [ 62T4- 111014~ 00 | MANIFOLD ASSY T

B S B e T M B
3 | V211 - 560 - 802 — 00 | BOLT./M8X20 *




48

BLOE- 1400

FIG. 4

EXHAUST MANIFOLD

KEY

FART CODE

DESCRIFTION

ary

TYPE OF MODEL

£262
G601

O~

ileXe!

el

REMARKS

1

621

4~141-015-00

MANIFOLD EXHAUST

2
3

621
Ve

1 - 560 - 802 — 50

4~ 145 - 006 - 10

GASKET EXHAUST MANIF

#

BOLT.SEMS,./MBX25 7T

%




F03-201%

FIG. 6

CYLINDER BLOCK

49

KEY

FPART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

ary

E262
Gl

aO=

o0

TIW

REMARKS

—

6211 -210-021T - 10

CYLINDERBLOCK  -ASSY

6208 - 000 - 004 - 00

BOLT
CAP,SEALING

¥

¥

8911219 - 195 - 00

6209 - 810 ~ 001 - 00 |

CAPSEALING

6508 - 606 -018-10

PLUG

6212 -531 -005-10

PINIDLEGEAR

8911 - 129 - 083 — 00

CAPSEALING

Siwimiiolominaniew!

6211 - 258 -002 - 00

SEAL BEARING CAP

SEALBEARING CAP/7

8211 -510 002 - 00

METAL,CRANK

6211 -511 - 0083-00

BEARING./CRANK.“UPPER

8211 - B11 - 004 - 00

BEARING . /CRANK,/LOWER

8211 - 599 - 001 ~ 10

BEARING, THRUST CRANK

6209 - 625 =001 - 00

SEALOIL

8209 - 748 =001 - 10

PIN, TUBE

6908 - 180 -816- 00

6808 - 160 -510 - 00

6904 ~ 110 ~ 840 — 00

5904 - 110 - 818 — 00

£894 — 453 - 344 - 00

DOWEL

6308 - 802 - 288 - 00

NIPPLE

6213 -721 - 001 - Q0

PIPEWATER DRAIMN

6211 — 291 — 001 — 10

COVERINJ PUMP

6211 -292 - 001 - 20

GASKET.“COVER

18901 ~ 810~ 812 - 00

BOLT,SEMS./MEX12




EDOZ-20ES

FIG. 5

CYLINDER BLOCK

KEY

FPART CODE

CESCRIPTION

a7y

TYPE OF MGDEL

E262
G601

oO-1—

indelel

piio

REMARKS

26

5209 - 788 - 001 - 00

6215 - 549 - 001 - 10

BOLT,ADJUST

6909 - 110 - 406 - 00

6211 - 760 - 012 - 20 |

NUT

PIN STARTING SPRING

LEVELGAGE




B003-209A

51

BEARING,”UNDER ‘SIZE (OPTION)

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

601

E262

o-—/

ool

ki Io)

REMARKS

6211 -540 - 002 - 00

METALCRANK

16211 -839-001 - 10

18211 =560 - 002 - 00

BEARING, THRUST CRANK

METAL CRANK

6211 ~ 599 - 001 — 10

BEARING,THRUST CRANK

6212 - 264 — 006 - 00

BEARING,“CONN ROD,/UN

]
2
3
5
6

6212 — 266 ~ 006 - 00

- BEARING /CONN ROD,7UN




52

FIG. 7

L

OIL PAN

EQO3-210F
TYPE OF MODEL] 1 | C |G

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION o g2 TSR REMARKS

1| 6211 =360 - 004 - 10 | OLPAN ASSY 1

L BT e e g
e e o
46209 - 823 - 001 - 00 | ANGOG28 i1+
"5 [ 6901 - 910~ 612~ 00 | BOLT,SEMS,/M8X12 T N




FIG. 8

REAR PLATE

53

6901 - 910 - 816 - 00 |

#

B0a3-229% .
TYPE OF MODEL|1 | C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION OTY [ 252 E CL) l; REMARKS
. 663
1t 8211 ~340 - 002 - 20 | PLATE/REAR COMP |
2 | 8211 - 342 -~ 001 — 30 | POINTER 1.
316801 -911 -020 - 00 | BOLT.SEMS. MIDX20 6 *
4




FIG.

9

TIMING GEAR CASE

61032400
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION oTy TEE;QDF MEDEL i § g REMARKS
1| 6211 310 - 006 — 20 | GEARCASE ASSY 1|
2 . 6213 319 001 - 00 CONNECTOR OIL FILTEF‘! 1 AR
s e B e e T
4| 6200-610-002 - 10 CUP/SEALING, 16 . | f
"5 | 209 - 525 - 002 - 00 | SEALOIL R
6 | 6209 - 030 - 005 - 00 | BOLT/M8X85 11
7 | 8209 — 030 ooe “ 00 BOLT,/MEXT5 | Y N N
e ooo 084 B e e e o
9 | 6509 - 030 - 037 - 00 | BOLT o ¥
e S o R
'l | 6901 — 910 - 835 ~ 00 | BOLT.SEMS,/M8X35 ot
e e N e e o o
13 [ 6909 - 150-508-00 | wasHeR i
14 [ V211 - 880 - 802 - 00 | BOLTMax20 T F
15 | 5901 — 910 — 845 — 00 | BOLT.SEMS,/M8X45 T
16 | 6208 — 046 — 001 - 00 | BOLT/M8X30 1.
et o e o
18 | 8215 — 548 — 001 - 00 STOPPEF{F o
e e s
20 | V341 - 120 - 008 - 00 | NUTCAPM 8 1 L A Y
21 | 8909 - 920 - 843 - 00 | PACKING vi I
22 | 3625 ~ 540 - 004 - 00 | caP, BLANK/ao L B
T PIN/AF!M S S S
o '”\m ;- 1/_{.{.}.... e e e e o e e
25 | 6909 - 202 - 308 - 00 | PLUG T




BUO3-240C

FIG. 8

TIMING GEAR CASE

85

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

ary

TYPE OF MODEL

E262
Goi

Q0

TaD

REMARKS

26

27

6909 — 820 — 843 — 00

PACKING

%

6209 — 740 — 001 — 00

PIN,GROOVE

6211 - 312 - 001

GASKET /GEARCASE

P

6213 -180-002- 00

6213 -161-001-00 |

YALVE,“RELIEF ASIY

PISTONARELIEF VALVE

6213 -164-001 - 00

V705 -140-012 - 00

RING.SNAP12 ©

SPRINGRELIEF YALVE

6209 - 050 - 001 - 00

6209 - 050 - 002 - 00

BOLT /ME

G902 - 110 — 406 - 00

NUT

BOLT.~MB

6211 -311 -005 10

PLATEFRONT

6211 -312-002=20

8302 - 050 — 816 - 00

BOLY

6801 - 810 =840 - 00

BOLT

GASKET/PLATE

V211 - 560 - 802 - 50

BOLT,SEMS/MBXZE 7T

6808 - 110-5608-00

B909 - 164 - 708 - Q0

NUT,~M8

WASHER,PL/ M3




56

EM3-TE0

FIG. 10

1

\

HANGER

2
v

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MGDEL

ary

£262
601

O——

a0

oo,

REMARKS

6211 - 777 - 007 - 20

6901 - 911 - 020 - 00

HANGER

%

BOLT.SEMS, /M4 10X20

¥




EIC3-B0EA

FIG. 11

VALVE

3

iﬂ

57

.

91
o 13 ﬁﬁ%i£§3r4 EQ;::=-5

151
ot

/

%@@‘

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE COF MDDEL

G0

£262

O
roo

TaoD

REMARKS

1

6212 -5561-001-0

0

VALVEINTAKE

6212 -6b2-001 -0

0
0

VALVEEXHALST

SPRING, VALVE

PR N

6212 - 583 -.001

6212 - 565 - 001

SEAT VA LVE SPRI NG

CUTTER VA LVE

8212 -571 - 001

TAPPET

6212 -575 - 001

ROD, PUSH

6212 BOO 003 O

8212 - 6811 - 004 — 1

0

o

SHAFT, F{OCK ER

F{OCKERARM

S lw el | o

6212 -8620-002 <10

SHAI——I' ROCKER ARMASSY

B212 - 621 - 003 =10

SHAFT ~ROCKERARM

P B S
[y BN N L R S

6212 - 626 - 002 - 1

m6212——628 004 0
6212 - 628 - 005 o
8209 - 940 — 004 - 00

0

PLUG

O_.

BRACKET ROCKER SHAFT

o .

BRACKET ROCKER SHAFT
SPRENG

—_
[=F]

Vi04 - 140~ 316 - 00

RING,SNAP, /16 C

j—
-

=)

8209 — 409 — 003 - oo“

e e—
LR £ v ]

6203 - 000 - Q02 - 0

O....

8909 - 110 - 508 - 00

SCREW ADJUST

NUT

NUT,~ M8

8906 - 164 - 508 - 00

WASHER,PL M8




58

FIG. 12

CAM SHAFT

G103-3105
TYPE OF MODEL] 1 | ¢ | G

KEY FPART CODE DESCRIFPTION aTy 5{2;?2 g E i; REMARKS

1 18212 -511 =004 — 00 | SHAFT.CAM 1 F

2 | B212 - 522—003 - 00 EE.;'&R,CAMSHAFT 1 ------- v

R P e S T R e e s o L R
______ P I e s I I St
""" 5 | 6901 — 010 - 612 — 00 | BOLT.SEMS./Mex12 2 ¢

6 | 6212 -523- 003~ 00 /.

GEAR,IDLE




FIG. 13

PISTON

59

§0013-340D
_ TYPE OF MODEL| 1 | C | G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION g IS8 REMARKS
t | 6212-111~015- 00 | PISTON vi
,,,,, i TS Hi e
38212 -211-001-10 | PinpisTon o| ¢
4 | 6209 - 587 — 001 - 00 | RINGSNAP A4
"5 | 6212 - 230 - 003 - 00 | ROD,CONNECTING 7
6 | 6212 ~ 235 — 001 - 00 | BOLT.CONN ROD 4
7 16894 - 240 — 902 - 00 | NUTFLANGE 4
T8 [8212-261 - 006 - 00 | eEAR 4 0

BEARING,CONN ROD




60

FIG. 1

4

N

PISTON,OVER SIZE (OPTION)

EOCI-3490
TYPE OF MODEL] ! | C | G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION oY 38 I|o|B REMARKS
601
1 18212-114-015- 00 | PISTON/OV0.50 7 T
2 6212 - 124 — 008 — 00 | RING (PISTON.OVED) 3ET 2 I
3| 6212-1168-015- 00 | PisTON ©@V./100) o T
T
4 2

8212 - 1286 - 608 ~ 00

RING (PISTON.70V) SET




B093-354F

FIG. 15

CRANK SHAFT

Bl

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

ary

£262
G

o--

FoO

REMARKS

6212-310-010-00

SHAFT.CRANK

E

*

B212 - 521 - 002 - Q0
6908 - 000 -750 - 00

KEY

GEARCRANE SHAFT

¥

6212-330-013-30

FLYWHEEL

6212 -333-001-00

GEAR,RING

6208 -000-013-00

6212~ 371~ 014 - 20 |
8212 - 379 - 001 - 00

BOLT

PULLEY
WASHER

oiwicmidio|vianliwm

6901 - 066 — 645 < 00

BOLT




62

FIG. 16

 poi—

ITTTIT

fa B

EILE-4014

3

OlL PUMP

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

ary

TYPE OF MODEL

E262
601

o0

TIO

REMARKS

6213 - 111 — 001 — 20

6213 -120-003 - 00

6213 -100-003 - 20

6213 ~ 125 - 001—00

PUMP,OIL ASIY

¥

BODY /OILPUMP

GEAROHLPUMP ASSY

ROTOR.“QUTER
PIN//STRAIGHT

8209 — 008 - 001

6801 - 910 -8625 - 00

V720 - 102 — 401 - 50

e R R R < F B N RS RO B

6213 ~ 149 — 001 - 00

BOLT

BOLT. /WS

STRAINER

O~ RING/P15

CLAMP,STRAINER

6901 -910-816 - 00

6213 - 311

8809 - 2086

0

6213 - 240 - 002 - 00

O..

6909 — 920 - 843 — 00

BOLT.SEMS,“MBX 16
FIPEOIL

BOLTJOINT

PACKING

CARTRIDGE.OIL FILTER




FIG. 17

WATER PUMP

63

EQ5-4206
TYPE OF MODEL| 1 [ C | G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION oty o I|o|r REMARKS
1 [ 6213810 - 005 — 30 | WATERPUMP ASSY noF
----- 2 ‘”6213 811 - 003 20 BODY/WATERPUMP 1 A
3 | 6218 -831 - 002 - 00 BEARING WATER PUMP I
e P 831 e St e s B R B
5 | 6218 -822-002- 10 | SEAL SETWATER suMp | T
6 8213 -621 - 003 — 00 | ROTOR/WATERPUMP |
? ----- 6213 542 — 0 02 OO SEAL/WATER PUMPPULLE 1 L
3 |6213-613-002- 10 | Gasker " 1 R S I
3 6213 - 812 — 004 00 IPLATE/WATEF( e L S Y I e
10 | 8213 - 619 - 003 -~ 00 | SCREW, WATER PUMP ] ¢
1116213 -619 — 002~ 00 | PIPE/WATER PUMP | -
ST B 614 003 S ,_GASKEVWATEH PUMP e e B e e o
e _._6901 - 910 845 o BOLTSEMS/MSX45 e
7R R i e e e o e o
T T s e R = B
16 ] 6213 - 619 ~ 005 — 00 | SPACERWATER PUMP 11
17 | 8213 - 61 4-006 - 10 GASKET/&ER&ER BT Y R A
18 | 8209 - 300 2002 - 00 | sTUp g
T oo""aoLT/Msxzo R ) I
608 15 E0R 06 [ T e et [ T A —
21 | 8909 - 150 — 508 — 00 | WASHER || -
2 16213 - 729 - 001 - 00 ””HOSE RUBBER 11
23 | J061-210 - - 015 - 00 | CLAMP,/WIRE /10 - AL
T P HOHL-..igI'F.\IG/THERMOSTAT B I M o S O St o S
25 -“6213 721 - 003 00 F’iPEPUMP HOUSENG 1 A e




64

FIG. 17

WATER PUMP

5003-4298

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

£262
601

O--

—Qo0

e

REMARKS

26

6213 -743-002-10

GASKET, HOUSING

27

V211 - 560 - 802 ~ 00

BOLT./MEX20

28

6209 - 030 - 006 — 00

BOLT./MBX75B

29
30

6513 - 770 - 022 — 10

6213 -711-003-20

THERMOSTAT

PIPEWATER OUTLET

3

V723 - 102 - 005 - 50

0 — RING

32

6901 — 910 - 830 - 00

BOLT




EQII—~4E0C

FIG. 18

COOLING FAN

85

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTICN

ary

TYPE OF MODEL{

E262
GOt

Cr=t

=o0

REMARKS

6213 - 680 - 008 - 00

FAN,COOLING

*

65213 - 641 - 004 - 00

5213 — 669 - 002 — 00

PULLEY WATER PUMP

BOLT

&

SPACERFAN./39

*

6213 -671 -003 - 00

BELT VHMO34

— i




68

ELCE-E0LE

FIG. 19

]

INJECTION NOZZLE

KEY

FART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

E262
GOt

—o0

REMARKS

N

6215 - 315 - 002 ~ 00

6215 - 410 — 036 — 10

6215 - 300 - 005 - 00

8215410 - 035 10 |

NOZZLEINJ.ASSY

PIPE,INJ

GASKETNOZZLE

PIPE,INJ

%

%

FIG 025




FIG. 20

=
Cfﬁ /"*\—/ Jr——_*5 1
,l"‘t H
T oy g
N I
wove? Jier
& Qg%f -
T2 i7
i3]

pal

INJECTION PUMP

87

GA08-5210F
: TYPE OF MODEL| 1 | C | &
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary o2 T1O(R REMARKS
1 | 6215 - 600 — 057 = 00 | PUMPINJ ASSY 1| FIG 026
e v Tont asmm e
3| 6219752 012 - 00 | SHIMINI PUMP 1
..... R Becacieaeey ois- o g e
T B R e I
6 | 6218 - 752 - 015 — 00 | SHIM/INJECTION PUMP 1| -
e e L Lo
8 | 8215 - 821 - 004-10 I-SHAFTCAM/IN:J”F.‘ ¥
_____ S P 24~ 001 - e __GEAH o g
e o ot e o
i1 | VBOO - 110 -~ 620 ~ 30 | BEARINGRB,6203 il °
12 | V600 - 110 - 600 - 40 | BEARING,RB,/6004 | I I N
13 | 8212 - 535 002 - 00 F'LATETHF!UST WOPUMP | 1A
14 | 6901 ~ 910 - -612 - 00 | BOLT MBX12 BT I A I
e e L Ry St S S e e
16 | 8209 - 030 — 043 — 00 | BOLT/MBXI0 kI
7 8215 52%““' 561 T 10 P]ECETHRUST S
18 | 6215~ 5471 — 001 - 00 | ARMFLOATING BT
19 | 8215 - 543 - 003 — 20 | LINK/CONTROL |
20 | 6215 — 542 — 002 ~ 00 | PINCONTROL LNK |
21 | V710 -140-004 - 00 | RINGSNAP. 4 E 1
B 003"””6' . e R
e o e o
N i £ e e
e Terisess o0 o |emenonian B e e R




58

o g g “E‘lu?‘l‘\}

11

FIG. 20

L

INJECTION PUMP

BL03-310F
TYPE OF MODEL] 1 | C | G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION e Tio|R REMARKS
26 | 6215 — 549 ~ 006 - 00 | SHIMADAFTER v
s B v B e e R
2 | 6215~ 549 - 010 - 00 | SHMADAPTER o
el 5 549 023 o B O Y I N S
e e e B R e il e
31 | V710 - 140 - 004 - 00 | RINGSNAP 4 E £ -
32 | 6215 - 531 - 005 - 00 | SPRING.GOVERNOR i
33 [ 6215-541-003 10 | LeVERCONTROL NI S B
34 | 6209 - 044 - 001 - 00 | BOLT/MEXIE TR
e e e -
3 | V720~ 101 -900 - B0 [(O—RING/P 8 1
37 .”6209 580 - 002 -10 SPRINGRETURN |
38 6215 549 ' 021 — Q0 | PLATE, CONTROL VALVE 1 ------ *
3 | 8215 - 549 007 oom  ARM.CONTROL 1S .
T o e o
41 | V411 =260 - 006 — 00 | WASHER / M6 1 !
42 1 8909 — 150 - 506 — 00 | WASHERSP, M6 1
B B e




B043-550F

FIG. 21

FUEL PIPE

69

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

ary

E262
G0t

oO—-

TG

REMARKS

6215 -412 - OO‘I —20

6208 - 360 - 010 OO

6500 - 360 - 912 — 10 | HC

CONNECTOR/FUEL

HOSE RUBBER

HOSE,RUBBER

*

¥

B515 - 419 -014 - 00

CAP

*

J0B2 - 076 — 082 — 00

CLIP~HOSE/ 76— 82

JOB2 - 062 — 067 — 00

CLIPHOSE/B.2—~ 6.7




Edd3-801G

FIG. 22

ELECTRIC (1)

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

Ty

TYPE OF MODEL

E262
a1

i

REMARKS

8281 - 200-016 - 00

6213 ~674-006 -10

GENERATOR
PLATE, ADJUST

%

V211~ 560 — 802 - 00

16209 - 031 - 083 - 00

BOLT./M8X20

WASHER, /X 22X 2

BOLT.~WSP

FIG 028

BBOS -110-410-00

NUT./M1G

STARTER ASSY

BOLT




BOTI-2Z0E

FIG. 23

ELECTRIC (2)

71

TYPE OF MODEL| 1 [ ¢ |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary £1c TIo R REMARKS
116281 -@71 — 001 — 10 | SWITCH./OILPRESSURE 1
2 | 6582 - 450 — 014 — 00 | SWITCH.THERMETER ] A S I .
3 | 6281 - 410 - 002 - 20 | PLUGGLOW B
T P B T T
B i M, e e et
6 | 6209 — 630 - 002 — 10 | GASKET I
e e ara oo e e
8 6281 - 920—001 - 00 RELAY.SOLENOJD i *




72

FIG. 24

REPAIR KIT

EG5-L008
TYPE OF MODEL] 1 ] C | G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION |~ gz |0 IR REMARKS
1| 8287 - 810 ~ 006 — 10 | REPAIR/ENGINE  SET R
"”'é”msz i B e e e
R e GASKETCYL HEAD e o
4 |6211-173-004- 00 | seaLove cover 1
5 | 5309 ~ 572 — 008 — 00 | PACKING Jf ¥
5 | 214 — 115 - 002 ~ 20 | GASKET | R
i 6214 - 145 - 006 - 10 GASKET EXHAUST MANIE 11 I B
T8 6211 - 258 - 001 — 00 | SEALBEARING CAP o v
g {6211 - 258 — 002 — 00 | SEALBEARING CAP/7 7/ N
10 | 6209 - 625 - 001 - 00 | SEALOIL TR
11 | 8211 - 282 - 001 — 20 | GASKET/COVER if R
i2 | 6209 - 6265 - 002 - 00 | seaLO | | R
13 | 6909 - 920 - 843 00 | packng g R
14 | 8211 - 312 - 001 ~ 2O‘MGASKET/GEARCASE | R
15 | 6211 - 312 — 002 — 20 | GASKET/PLATE | R
16 | V720~ 102 ~ 401 ~ 50 | 0~ RING/Pi5 i R
17 | 6218614 - 003 - 10 | GASKET/WATER PUMP - I I |
1816213614006~ 10 | GASKET/SPACER R
19 5213 T43 — 002—10 ------ GASKET/HOUSING 1 L
e e e e o =
21 | 6209 — 630 — 002 — 10 | GASKET | ®




5043-561C

FIG. 25

6215 — 300 — 005 — 00

73

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

ary

TYPE OF MODEL

£262
601

JTom;

REMARKS

6215 311 —005 OO

8215 330 OO?—OO

NO ZZ LE

HOLDER NOZZLE ASSY

)

#

8215 — 342 — 002 - 00

SEAT,SPRING

%

8215 -343 - 002 - 00

SPRING,NOZZLE

SHIMAT = 0.1

6215 - 345 — 045 - 00

SHIM/T 0 2

6215 - 345 - 048 - 00

8215~ 345 04? co

8215 ~ 345 ~ 048 — 00 | o

SHIM/T 03
SHIM/T 04

SHIM/T O 5

6215 - 345 - 049 < Q0

SHIM#T = 0.52

6215 - 345 - 050 —Q0

SHIM/T = 0.54

8215 - 345~ 052 — 00

SHIMAT = 0.56

SHIMAT = 0.58

8215 — 345 — 053 — 00

8215 — 339 — 002 — 00

SHIM./T=0.8

SPACER

6215 -332-002 - 00

6215 - 359 - 003 00

6215 ~ 355 — 003 — 00"

6215 - 359 004 00

NUT RETAINING

GASK ET

EYE
NUT

bl




74

EGd3- ZLF

FI

G. 26

6215 — 600 — 057 — 00

KEY

PART CODE

RPESCRIPTION

| TYPE OF MODEL

=
e

£262
601

O——

—Oo0

THO

REMARKS

B215~8611-003-00

6215 - 8641 - 002 - 00

6215 - 631 - 004 - 00 |

HOUSING PUMP
PLUNGER
VALVE.DELIVERY

6215 — 643 — 003 — 00

6215 - 849 - 003 — 00

GASKET

ASSY

SPRING,DELIVERYVALVE

—

¥

%

6215 — 649 ~ 004 — 00 |

6215 - 636 - 002 - 00

6216 ~ 648 - 006 - 00

O —RING

Pin

HOLDERDELIVERYVALVE

SLEEVE.FRANGE

0 < RING

6215 - 649 - 007 - 00
16 -822-002-00

SCREW

TAPPET

6215 — 629 ~ 017 — 00

6215 - 629 - 019 - 00
6215 ~ 634 - 002 — 00

RN
RING SNAP

SPRING,PLUNGER

e T o o N A I = TR L O O B (S G (R O

6215 -639 - 006 - 00

SEAT,SPRING

B215 - 839 ~ 007 — 00

6215 ~ 629—0 "O“-— OO”

SEAT,.SPRING

PLATE/T = 1.80

6215 — 628 - 021 — 00

PLATE T = 1.85

B215 - 629 - 022 — 00

PLATE /T = 1.90

8215 -629-023 - 00

PLATE T =195

6215 — 629 - 024 — 00

6215 - 629 - 025 — 00
8215 - 628 — 026 — 00

6215 -629 - 027 - 00

PLATE/T = 2.05

PLATET=215

PLATE/T = 2.10




FIG. 26

6215 — 600 — 057 — 00

75

&—1l6
—
-- 17

&
18~ 32

REO3-510F
TYPE OF MODEL] 1 | C | G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION e 1[5 |8 REMARKS
2% { 8215 - 629 — 028 ~ 00 | PLATE/T =220 1
27 | 6215 - 629 - 029 — 00 | PLATE T = 2.25 R
e L L L BT TR e e
29 | 6215 - 629 - 031 - 00 | PLATE/T=235 |
30 | 6215 - 629 - 032 ~ 00 | PLATE/T = 2.40 E
31 | 6215 -629 - 033 - 00 | PLATE/T =245 | .
3% | 6215 =629 - 084 - 00 | PLATEST = 2.60 1| A A I
33 | 6215 - 637 - 003 - 00 | ROD CONTROL o
34 | 6215- 612 - 003 - 00 | PLATE T
% | B215-619-012-00 | SCREW d 1 T
36 | 8215 - 635 — 003 - 00 | SLEEVECONTROL v: I
37 | 6215-619-013 - 00 | BOLTEYE | A
38 | 6215-619-014- 00 | GASKET 2| F
39 | 6215-619-015- 00 | 8oLT g
40 | 6215-618 - 016 — 00 | GASKET I




76

FI

G. 27

6281 — 100 — 003 - 00

FLO3 8016

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

vy

TYPE OF MODEL

£262
G

o0

heliln}

REMARKS

6281
6281
6281

111 -002 -00
0-00

STARTER KIT

ARMATURE

6281 - 129 -011-00

BEARING BALL

YOKE STARTER

BEARING,BALL

6281 — 124 - 001 - 00

STARTER KIT

6281 -129-007 - 00

151 - 004 - 00

SWITCH /STARTER ASSY

HOUSING ~STARTER ASSY

118 - 001 - 00

HOLDER ASSY

SPRING,BRUSH

115 - 004 - 00
123 -011-00
129 - 098 - 00

FRAME,STARTER END

129 — 100 - 00
129 - 092 - 00

129 - 006 - 00

00

129 - 086 - 00

SPRING
SCREWY

3CREW . ~WS3
NUT

150 - 508 — 00

129 - 019 - 00

CAP/RABBER
WASHER

110 -408 -00

NUT.“ M8




BOL3-50i0

Fl

G. 28

6281 — 200 — 016 — 00

ki

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

E2B2
G0t

O--

it elel

TRDO

REMARKS

1

6281 - 222 - 004 - 00
6281 - 229-002-0

6281 - 229 -~ 003 - 00 |

=i

6281 — 229 - 006 - 00

PULLEY

%

)

BEARING

COVER,BEARING

8281 - 229 - 004 - 00

6281 - 213 - 003 - 00

8281 — 229 — 006 - 00

6281 - 229 - 009 - 00

FRAME,DRIVE EN

o]

6281 ~ 229 - 008 - 00

6281 -214 - 003 -00

B281 - 214 - 004 — 00

6281 - 229~ 010 — 00

6281 -229-011 -00

HOLDER

BUsH

8281 — 217 - 001 - 00

HOLDER,BRUSH ASSY

8281 ~ 215 — 001 — 00

6281 - 216 - 001 - 00

BRUSH

SPRIMNG

8281 - 229 - 012 ~ 00

BOLT

6281 - 220 - 013 - 00

BOLT

[ I R )

6281 -229-014-00

6281 - 220 - 015 -

5281_ s5s U oTe s oo
6281 - 228 -017-00

6281 -~ 229 ~ 01

BOLT

BOLT

IR




73

6281 — 200 — 016 — Q0

FIG. 28

BERE-B01E

REMARKS

oo
VO
—+0
—
[N E)
[a=1
—
=
[V
=
oy
HEs|-
VIEG
-
— =
o
i
o |8
= |4
T
0,
x
O
Do|g
a |k
<L
—l
o
o
(AT
o
<2
L)
wo |
] o
Lo
O |6
© _
|~
o (a3
< |
P —
[14]
(8]
@

KEY

28




CHASSIS




FIG.

1

jé (ENGINE) \

o——lO

ENGINE BRACKET SYSTEM

79

15931010
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION oty PPE OF MODEL 21 § (B REMARKS
SB153H c|C [P
1| 1593 - 101 — 210 — 40 | BRACKET.ENGINE,LH | f
2 | 185823 - 101 - 220 - 40 BRACKET ENGINE/RH 1 L Y R
3 V203 - 481 - OOé ‘‘‘‘‘‘‘ 00 IIIIII BOLT/M10X1 25}(20 B L
""" 4| V40T - 160 - 010 — 00 | WASHERSP/M10 g
o e e
6 11593101 - 003 - 20 | INSULATOR 3 f
""" 7 | V304 - 260 - 008 - 00" | NUT/M 8 B
8 | va01 - 160 - 008 - 00 | WASHERSP M 8 LA R
g | 3631 - 221 - 001 - 00 | CUSHION, F‘EDAL/RUBBER“M“ I I
10 | V301 - 260 — 006 = 00 | NUT/M & A
11| V401 ~ 160 ~ 008 =~ 00 | WASHERSP,M § 2t
121893~ 101 - 009~ 10 | GUIDE/LH ENGINE T
13 | 1593 - 101 =011 - 10 | GUIDE/RH ENGINE T F
14 | 1593101 - 01 2- ~ 00 | sToPPER ' o
g T




80

1585-1024

(ENGINE}

+
20—®

FIG. 2

(ENGINE)

RADIATOR SYSTEM

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

arY

-
o0

TIDO

REMARKS

1683 - 102 -500~-10

Lt d

1583 -
1583 -

102 - 502 - 00
102 ~ 503 - 00
1593 — 102 - 504 - 00

CAP
SHRUGD,FAN

1593 — 102 - 505 - 00

HOSEVINYL

RADIATOR ASSY

PROTECTORFRONT

1583 ~

1593 - 102 - 011 — Q0

V211 = 360 - 802 - 00

102 - 005 - 30
1425 - 621 - 004 - 00 |
1583 -102 -001 - 10

SEAL {10X10:340)

BOLT (SR} Max20

CLAMP HARNESS

HOSE,RADIATOR/UP -

1593 -102-002 - 10

JOB1 - 232 ~ 040 - 00 |
J - 00

HOSERADIATOR /LW

HOSE,/270

CLAMP/WIRE,~32 — 40
CLAMP.WIRE/38 - 46 .

e

1660 -
1424 - 101 - 203 - 00

104 - 010 - 40

. Noe .1._..;.360_._ 802_00

JOB1 - 210 - 015 — 00

COMNMNECTOR
PLUG

BPACKING
BOLT (&P} MBX20
CLAMPWIRE /10 - 15

1583 - 102 - 008 — &0

e 012_00 -

102 - 009 - 10 |
V363 - 260 — 010 - 00

V304 — 260 - 010 — 00

PANEL,RADIATOR

NUT

SEAL  (10X05X130}
HOOK,RADIATOR PAMEL
NUT,/MI0




(ENGINE)

(ENGINE)

AN 14

1393-102A

FIG. 2 RADIATOR SYSTEM

31

| KEY PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE (OF MODEL

SG153#

oo
TR

REMARKS

26 1 V411 -280-010-00

WASHER /1110

L3




82

FIG. 3

1293~ 1 L350

(ENGINE)

MUFFLER AND AIR CLEANER SYSTEM

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

3615234

O——
—QO

vIG

REMARKS

1683 -103-500-10

1593 - 103 - 054 - 00

MUFFLER
GASKET MUFFLER

V211 ~ 561 - 002 - 00

BOLT.~1110X20

1425‘621_ oo

CLAMP,HARNESS
BOLT,7BX20

1593 - 104 - 500 - 00

1593 -104-502 - G0

1544 - 104 - 204 - 00

V271 - 1680 - 602 — 50 |

ELEMENT

BOLT, MEX25

PACKING

1544 — 104 — 205 — Q0

VALVE

V211 — 360 - 802 - 00

BOLT (5P) M8X20

HOSE~AIR CLEANER

1593 - 104 - 004 - 00

SEAL.CLEANER

1 J081 — 247 - 055 - 00

CLAMP “WIRE,”4T — 55




FBOE-1035

FIG. 4

28 (ENGINE)

_/
2P Le”

%,
Nl
!

[~
(ENGINE) ',

83

FUEL FILTER AND FUEL HOSE SYSTEM

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

aTy

S6153H

=0

pverin

6213 - 200-002-10

FILTER.FUEL

16808 ~ 105 - 230 - 00

V211 — 260 — 801 — 60
1888 — 105 — 210 ~ 00

PLATE//19X85 - COMP
HOLDER (FUEL FILTER)

#

¥

¥

PUMP,FLIEL

BOLT.SEMS / (8) MBX16

o~ mloliswir

V360 — 260 - 006 — 00
1608 - 105 - 221 -00

V210 - 380 - 601 - 60

BOLT {SP) /MBX18

NUT A6

HOSE 1300

1608 ~ 105 ~ 222 - 10

HOSE.“1970

1683 -105-213 <10

PROTECTOR

1608 - 106 - 223 - 00

FROTECTOR

JOB1 - 210 - 012 - 00

CLAMP “WIRE /10 —12

JOB1 — 211 =013 - 00

CLAMP. WIRE.11 —13

1808 — 105 — 001 — 40

HOQSE, 7225

1608 - 105 -223 -00

PROTECTOR

JOB1 - 210-012-00

JOBT - 211 - 013 - 00

1608 — 106 - 240 - 20

J0B1 - 208 - 011 - 00

CLAMP“WIRE/10 - 12

HOSE /06X 10X365

CLAMP,WIRE.~10- 12

CLAMPWIRE~11 — 13

CLAMP,/WIRE 03 — 11

1608 - 105 - 002 - 30

HOSE.~/06X12X115

JOBT -210-012-00

1608 — 105 — 211 — 00

JOB1 — 211 -013-00

CLAMP WIRE, 10— 12

CLAMP“WIRE/11 — 13

PLATE/FUELPUMP

V211 - 261 -~ 002 - 00

BOLT,SEMS




84

1605-105

FIG. 4

4
(ENGINE) |\,

FUEL FILTER AND FUEL HOSE SYSTEM

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

oty

=0

o

REMARKS

3668 -310-~ 004 - 00

J061 -210-012 - 00
JOB2 - 081 - 087 - 00

3643 - 586 ~ 001 - 00 |

HOSEZ07X134120

JOINTT = TYPE
CLAMP.“WIRE /10— 12

Dl 3 i o b o
-




1593-112

FIG. b

BATTERY SYSTEM

85

KEY

FART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

aTY

$G153H

ok

o0

R

REMARKS

1593 ~-112-200-10

[ 1427 - 821 - 002 - 10 |

BATTERY /38820l ASSY

CAPBATTERY

*

1893 — 112 — 510 - 30

PLATE,BATTERY

1593 - 112 - 051 — 30

1593 - 112 - 002 - 50 |

HOLDER.BATTERY

ECLT BATTERY

%

V301 - 2680 - 006 ~ 00

NUT -6

1 v211-360- 802 - 00

‘BOLT (SP) MB8X20

1583 - 112 — 003 - 20

CABLEEARTH

1593 - 112 - 222 - 00

BOLT./MOEX28

1600 — 112 — 232 ~ 00

NUT. MOB

V211 - 2680 — 801 - 60

BOLT,SEMS {8) MBX18

V363 — 260 ~ 008 — 00

NUT,LOCK. /M8

1593 = 112 — 520 = 10

CABLE

3652 — 261 - 202 - 00

LINK, FUSIBLE

1800 - 112 — 231 - 00

1800 - 112 - 232 -00

NUT. /MO8

1593 - 623 - 001

GROMMET

3626 - 276 — 003 - 00

CABLE,WIRE

V211 - 381 - 002 — 00

BOLT,SEMS

V203 - 461 — 002 - 00

BOLT./M10X1.25X20

WASHER,SP,/M10

WASHER M0




86

FIG. 6

ACCELERATOR SYSTEM

15}
(ENGINE)
' 4
Y
\/ 1
1682- 1174
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION o7y FLIPE OF MODEL |4 & 15 REMARKS
S6153H clLC|P
1| 1593 - 117 - 200 — 20 | CABLE /ACCELERATOR | f
ot b L O e e o
3| 1593 - 117 -001 - 40 | PLATEAXLE 1
"4 | v210 - 260 - 801 - 60 BOLTSEMS © S
5 | 4106 — 105 - 303 — 00 | KNOB F1 A R
§ [ 1693 =117 - 003 - 10 | SPRING,DISK 1|7
7 | va0a - 260-010- 00 | nuT o|
et a0 oo oo ST i -
9 | 1600 — 505 — 007 — 00 | LINNG,13X50x3 1 N
e I SL A s e
11} VE00 ~ 162 - 501 — BO | PINSPUT,/25X15 | -




FIG. 7

DRIVE SHAFT SYSTEM

87

150B-12%
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION oty HTe OF MODEL 101§ | & REMARKS
S6153H cl{lip
1| 15923~ 122~ 051 ~ 00 | COUPLING |
2 | 1808 - 122 - 004 - 00 | cover/courLING oK
T T B e
4 | V401 - 180 - 008 — 00 | WASHERSP/M 8 AT
5 1 1608 - 122 — 003 — 00 | PLATESTOFPER 1| .
B | 1808 - 122 — 200 — 50 | JOINT UNIVERSAL ASSY il
R e S e e e
8 | 1608 — 122 - 220 - 20 [wownt st R come | 1l *
9 18592 -011— 204 — 00 | JOURNAL KIT 1A Y
e B o s
11 | V201 - 460 - 802 = 0D | BOLT/M 8X20 1
e e e B o B
13 | 1608 - 122 =002 - 10 | FAN (HST) il
N RSP et Bt - :
P B 01
16 | 1416 - 209 - 005 — 00 | BOLT gt
17 | V401 - 160 — 008 — 00 | WASHERSP M 8 7/ N I N
- e e




85

1504-201

FiG. 8

e @\
p (

TRANSMISSION CASE SYSTEM

13
14
12 17

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

ary

oo

REMARKS

1808 - 201 - 001 — 40

VE53 - 430 - 403 - 00

V705 - 140 - 042 - 00 |
V744 - 130 - 420 — 80

V740 — 130 - 420 — 80

CASE/ TRANSMISSION LH

BEARING,NR /TA3030Z

RING,SNAP 42 C

SEALOIL

SEALDIL-TC30428

3Y37-113-005~ 00
V251 - 261 - 004 - BC
1608 - 201 ~ 002 - 30

V653 - 430 - 403 - 00 |

PINLKNOCK
BOLT, /STLUD“SEAL

CASE/TRAMSMISSION RH

RING.SNAP, 742 C

BEARING.NR,~TA3030Z

V744 — 130 - 420 - 80
VT40 - 130 - 420 - 80

1608 - 201 - 004 - 20

V744 - 120 - 350 - 70 |

SEALDIL-TC30428
SEALOIL

METAL.BRAKE

SEALOIL/TC20357

O - RING /G455

V211

- 260-801-60
-201 -005-~10

~ 260 - 809 - 50 |

BOLT.SEMS  (5) iMBX16

SHIM (BRAKE METAL)

BOLT.SEMS
BOLT,.SEMS

RV

V431 - 160 - 008 — 00

7955 - 201 - 026 - Q0

1608 - 201 — 200 - 20
V211 - 260 - 802 - 00

WASHER.SP. M 8

ADAPTER (STRAIGHT)

PLUGDRAIN (1.74)

PLATEFILLER COWP

BOLT,SEMS (S




FIG. 8

TRANSMISSION CASE SYSTEM

39

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF WODEL

ary

SGI53H

O~—

o0

REMARKS

1808 - 201 - 006 - 20

1808 - 201 - 013 - 00

HOSE,~ 360

SPRING (HC135)

JOB1 — 114 — 024 - 00

CLAMP/WORM.~ 14 — 24

HOSE, #7320

JOBZ2 - 104 -111 - 00

CLIP/ZHQSE~10.4 ~ 11.1

2111 =101 -011 -00

PLUGOIL

3831 - 353 - 001 — 10

V201 - 461 - 003 - 00

BOLT./M10X30

ADAPTER (LOW PRESS)

| WASHER,SP. M10

1608 — 201 - 011 =20

PLATE “CASE

V211 -561 - 002 ~ 00

BOLT./M10X20

V211 - 581 - 001 - B0

BOLT (8) 7

T *
1 B O i B S B
2 e RS R S R
1 *
2 e R S Rl It S
1 ®
1 *
4 ....... P
4 *
1 *
2 *
; P i A I ] SRR




90

FIG. 9

TRANSMISSION GEAR SYSTEM

1608-243
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION vy e OF MODEL ) 1§ (R REMARKS
$6153H c{L|P -
1| 1808 ~ 203 - 200 - 00 | GEARBEVEL/T12 - 45SET 1
------ 2 1593—203 - 088 — 20 | COLLAR/2EX35X02 1 R
""" 3 | V704 - 140 - 025 — 00 | RING.SNAP,/25 ¢ 19
4 1608—203 - 002 - 30 | HUBSEALINPUT ] IIIIIII ¥
5 | V721 -103-103- 00 | 0~ RING/G30 1
6 | V721 - 103 - 104 — B0 | O —RING/G45 il
"7 V600 - 110 - 800 ~ 5O | BEARING.RB./6005 7| I R
'8 | 1608 - 203 - 003 - 20 | GEAR/SPUR 15 1 N
9 VBOO - 110 -620—- 40 BEARING,RE.- 6204 1 L
10 | VOO — 110 — 520 — 50 | BEARING,RB, 6205 b
11 | 1808 ~ 203 ~ 210 — 00 | GEAR (T12 - 40) i *
12 | V800 — 110 — 630 - 50 | BEARING,RB, 6305 (| .
13 | VBOO ~ 110 = 630 — 40 | BEARING.RB, /6304 i F




1605-205

FIG. 10

£
3
Wy

HST SYSTEM (1)

91

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

ary

SG153H

o--

I ele;

Too

1608 - 2006 - 200 - 10

1608 - 205 — 260 - 00

CYUNDERBLOCK - AS3Y

HST ASSY

1808 - 205 - 263 -00

RETAINERPLATE

1608 - 205 — 264 - 00

RETAINERHOLDER

PiN

1608 ~ 205 - 266 - 00
1608 ~ 205 - 267 - 00

SPRING

L I = B ™ B ™ R o I et

SPRINGHOLDER

wiool e | m sk —

1608 — 205 — 268 - 00

WASHER

1608 — 205 — 269 - 00

SMNAPRING

1608 — 205 — 280 < 00

CHARGEPUMP

ASSY

1608 - 2056 - 283 =00

1608 - 205 — 284 - 00

PIN

SEALOIL

1808 - 205 ~ 285 — 00

V705 - 140 ~ 030 ~ 00

RING,SNAP./30 C

CASE

1608 - 205 - 202 - OO

1608 - 206 - 204 - 00

16808 - 205 - 205 - 00 |
16808 - 205 — 206 - 10

PORTBLOCK

SLANTBOARD, P

VALVEFLATE

VALVEPLATE

SHAFT./P

1808 — 205 - 207 - 00

SHAFT /M

1808 ~ 205 - 208 - 00

1608 - 205 — 209 - 00

TRUNNIGNPIN

THRUST PLA

1608 - 205 - 211 ~ 00

TRUNMIONPIN

16808 — 205 -212 - 00

COLLAR




82

1605 205

FIG. 10

HST SYSTEM (1)

(FRONT)

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL
561531

o-—

oo

REMARKS

1608 - 205 - 213 - 00

1608 - 205 - 216 - 00

1608 205 - 215 OO

BALLBEARING

PI

1608 — 205 — 217 = 00

EUSH

NEEDLEBEARING

1608 - 205 - 219 ~ 00

1608 - 205 - 218 - 00

1608-—205 221-_00””
1608 205 222 oo
1608 - 205 - 223 - 00

F'LUG

STEELBA LL

VALVE REUEF
SPRING

UNLDADINGVALVE

1608 — 205 - 224 - 00

1608 205-227 00'
1608 — 205 - 228 - 00

“m1608 205 - 226 - 00

SPRII\AG

COVER

OILSEAL
OILSEAL

SPRINGP|N

1608 - 205 - 229 - 00

1808——205 292~ oo“

1608 - 205 — 233 - 00

1608 - 205-—231-00“"

SEAL OJ[_
GASKET

1808 — 205 — 234 - 00

SOCKET - HEADBOLT

[iase 2o 2o
1608 — 205 - 239 — 00

1608 - 205 - 236 - oom“
1608 - 205 - 237 - 00

pLUG

DRNESCREW




a3

FIG. 10 HST SYSTEM (1)

(FRONT?

160B- 705

TYPE OF MODEL
SG153R

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION aTy REMARKS

O—-
—o0
wTIE

51 | 1808 — 205 - 241 - 00 | PLUG

o 1508 SR 242_00 ORlF.i_C_E......

L]

53 | 1608 - 205 — 243 - 00 | SPRING o *

T 08 Ta0e 244..:..00 SPRINGH.(..J.L.E_)_ER _________________________________________________________
56 | 1808 — 208 ~ 245 - 00 | PLUG
56 | 1608 - 205 — 246 ~ Q0 ] SPRING

57 | 1608 - 205 - 247 — 00 | PLATE I
58 | V705 — 140 - 052 — 00 | RING,SNAP,/52 C ) f

59 | V705 — 140 — 040 ~ 00 | RING.SNAP,/40 C i
60 | V704 — 140 ~ Q20 — 00 { RING,SNAP-20C
61 | VB8O - 140 - 4071 — 00 | PIN/SPRING

62 | V720 ~ 111 — 900 — 80 | O - RINGF8

83 | V720 - 112 =401 — 10 | RING/0

64 | V705 — 140 - 030 — 00 | RING.SNAP30 O

65 | V211 — 261 — 004 — 50 | BOLT (S) /MI10X45
86 | VAOT - 1680 — 010 — 00 | WASHERSF,/M10 -

67 | V304 — 280 - 010 - 00 | NUT

R R I R Y e
H-




FIG. 11

HST SYSTEM (2)

1EC3-20E

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

SG153H

o-d—

o0

prierin

REMARKS

V720 - 102 - 401 - 80

1608 - 208 - 200 - 30

PIPE/SUCTION
QO -RING.“P18
0 —RING/P22

1608 — 206 — 001 — 00

V211 - 260 - 801 - 60

BOLT.SEMS (3} MEX16

BOLT {CONNECTER/PF1.-2

V720 - 103 - 502 — 40

Wil |k

V211 — 360 — 801 - 80

1438 - 201 - 220 - 00

V720 - 103 - 502 - 60

FILTERSUCTION (HST?

RING /P24
G = RING,7P26

BOLT.SEMS (5P}
PIRE~BOOST

V720 - 102 - 401 - 80

Q=RING. P18

V211 - 280 - 802 — 00
V210 — 260 - 802 — 00

BOLT.SEMS (S}

VALVECOUNTROL

V201 - 260 - 8068 - 00

BOLT. M BXE&0

V383 - 260 - 008 -0

NUT,LOCK /M§

1808 - 208 - 241 - 00
3768 - 185 - 022 — 10

HOSE ASSY

ADAPTER (80° ) ORIFICE

ADAPTER (30° /PUMP}

032 - 001 - 00

K182 -032-000-00

002 - 002 - 00

CYLINDER AS3Y
PISTON

ROC PACKING

K182 -032-003-00

DUST,“SEAL

STOPPERPISTON




EBOE-2406

FIG. 11

HST SYSTEM (2)

95

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPFHION

TYPE OF MODEL

561524

[ ele)

REMARKS

26

1608 - 206 - 002 - 00

2

V411 - 2680 -014-00

PIN  (14X54}

V50O - 162 — 002 - 50

29

V500 - 164 - 003 - 00

30

1808 — 206 - 004 - 00

PIN,SPLIT, 73 X285

WASHER.PL M| 4

PINLSPLUT /4 K30

ADAPTER (FILTER8)

31

32

1608 - 206 - 005 —OO

3631 -353-002-10_

HOSE.~HYDRAULIC,~350

3667 - 354 - 220 - 10

FILTER ASSY

34

3867 — 364 - 240 ~ Q0

ADAPTER (HIGH PRESS)

CARTRIDGE. /80 ASSY




96

1ECR-207

FIG. 12

« —PLEASE SEE NEXT PAGE
25

HST SYSTEM (3) (1,/3)

KEY

FART CODE

DESCRIPTION

ary

TYPE OF MODEL

SG153H

O

el

nIn

1808 - 207 - 200 - 30
0

V304 — 260 - 008 - 00

PLATE. TRANGN

PINSPRING /G X25 W

#

WIRE

NUT.“M 8

BOLT. M 8X3B

1608 - 207 -~ 210 - 20

1608 - 207 - 011 - 00

PIN (NEUTRAL)

Va1l — 260 - 010 — 00

VEOO - 183 - 002 — 00

VATT — 260 - 012 - 00

WASHER /M1G

WASHER ~M12

ROD (NEUTRAL}

PINSPLIT, /3 X20

V304 - 260 -010-00

1608 - 207 - 220 - 20 |
e
e e
e )

NUT

WASHER nit2

SPRING (HEOSBE)

LOCK {NEUTRAL)

PINSPLIT 3 XZ20

16808 - 207 - 230 - 00

V41 - 280

1608 — 20

V500 ~ 163 - 002 — 06 1
SPRING.ROD COVER

PLATE (HOOK) COMP

Atz

12X16X12)

PINLSPLIT -3 X20 .

1608 ~ 207 — 280 -10

V411 - 260 - 008 - 00
V500 — 163 — 001 — 50O
1608 - 207 — 240 — 20

V762 - 150 — 000 - 00

WASHERPLAM 8
PiNSPLIT.Z3 X15

PLSTE (L722X134) COMP

NIFPLE.GREASE,” B - MEF




FIG.

45
$ —PLEASE SEE NEXT
{0

. %

/

12 HST SYSTEM (3) (2,73)

LECE-207
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary e OF MODEL 11| 81 & REMARKS
$G1531 clL|P
26 | V401 — 160 — 006 - 00 | WASHERSP/M 6 11—
_.ROD (HST/F) OOMP S
i *

AT e e
30 | V50O - 163 - 001 - 50 | PINSPLIT 3 X15 I
31 w304 - 260 -010 =00 | NUT v{ I
B B '6%'":5'56:'56” A (HST/REVEHSE) e e e
b .___\./_%62_ 150000 - OOW.NIPPJEGREASE/B I A e o o R
e 160 s s "'x;a;;;gqsﬁga;;;;(g _________________________________________________ R e
T e s s bt
36 | V500 ~ 163 — 003 = 00 | PINSPLIT,/2X30 1
37 | 1608~ 207 - 003 - 20 | ROD ST REVERS®) I I
e 004—10'"'éL}I%EEL'}é'é{{66')'"“”“"""””W”"”'"""1' :
38 | V411 - 260 -008 - 00 | WASHERPL/M B R/
e B T R |
41 | V304 - 260 - 010 - 00 q
D R e e
"\'/”é"ﬁ""—'"é'éé _______ . _(_)___2_ _______ o B e
T e ok (HST) S
T e IR oS e
4 | V411 - 260 ~ 014 - 00 | WASHERPL/M14 1.
B B B et
e 'é{j'é _______ é 6% ..... é’g’{j’ O R e e
b ___1 593 B B e e
S TRl e S e o I K




98

FIG. 12  HST SYSTEM (3) (3.73)

1605-241

TYPE OF MODEL| |
S6153H c
51 | vat1 — 260 — 008 — 00 | WASHERPL/M 8 v/
52 | V304 - 260 - 008 - 00 | NUTAM 8 R P

53 | 1608 — 207 — 006 — 10 | ROD (Mioxesy ]

KEY PART CODE CESCRIPTION Ty REMARKS

roo
i

#

54 | 1608 — 207 — 007 — 10 | PLATE (L 32x178) 1
55 | ¥v304 — 260 - 010 - 00 | NUT ol
56 | va11 — 260 — 008 — 00 | WASHERPL/M 8 1

57 | V50O - 163 - 001 -~ 50 | PNSPUT/3 x15 ]

66 | V411 - 260 -~ 010 - 00 | WASHER/M10 ]
59 | V500 — 163 — 002 — 00 | PINSPLITZ3 X20

o e —207—008 - OO P]N ('ihoxl"/'é') 1
61 1608 = 207 - Q09 — 20 |(PLATE (L720x122)

62 | V211 — 360 — 801 — 80 | BOLT.SEMS (3P) 2




1505-208

FIG. 13

HST (UNLOAD) SYSTEM

A

89

—27-4

¥ia

3661 - 212~ 001 - 00

LINING./50

TYPE OF MODEL] | [ C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary TIO0{R REMARKS
$6153H ci{L|P
1 | 1608 — 208 - 200 ~ 00 | LEVER/UNLOAD COMP 1 ¢
2 {411 — 260 - 010 — 00 | WASHER,/M10 ! + vy
3 | VBOO - 183 - 002 — 00 | PINSPLIT 73 X20 | .
4 1415 — 120 — 008 — 00 | SPRING,TENIION, /86 1 *
: e R o e o




100

FIG.

EG5-304

14

DIFFERENTIAL GEAR AND WHEEL SHAFT SYSTEM

KEY

PART CODE

DESCF{IPTION

TYPE OF

MODEL

SG153H

—o0

Tno

REMARKS

1593 304 - 051 - 20
1608 304—00?—00

o

1593 - 304 008 oom"
1593 304 054 - 10
V401 - 160 — 010 — 00

CASEDIFF

GEAFE/T40

WASHER SP/M I 0

PN (10)(]8)
BOLT/ M i 0)(1 25){25

1593 - 304 - 053 ~ 10

V704 — 140 -016 - 00

V80O - 110 ~ 620 - 70 | B,

GEAR, BEVEL/1 2

PiN DIFF F’INION

HING SNAF'/'JG C

PINION BEVEL/I ]

BEAR]NG RB/’BZO?

1608 30?—200 20

1593 - 307 - 05 —20

1593 — 307 - 052 — 10 |

1608 . 307 -2 O 20

1593 30?-—053-—10mm

COLLAR/31X4TX03
r"OLL;M—'{/ 26X35X03

SHAFT/WHEEL/LH CDMP

COLLAR, WH EEL THRUST

SHAFT/WHEEL,RH COMP

1593 - 307-051 —20

COLLAR/31)(41X03

1593 307 - 052 - 10

1593-—307 ¢053-—1o”"

OLLAR/ 26X35X03

COLLAF{ WHEEL THFEUST




FIG. 15

BRAKE SYSTEM

101

JE0E-Z104

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

aTy

561534

O—-

o0

prisrin

REMARKS

1608 - 310 -200-10

1608 ~ 316 —".002 —OO

V211 - 280 - 801 - 60

1583 - 310 - 520 - 20

COVER (BRAKE)

PLATE (UX27X71)

%

¥

BOLT.SEMS (S) MBX16
DRUM,BRAKE

V704 - 140 - 017 - 00

RING,SMAP 17/ C

E

L= S S U XY

1593 - 310 - 0564 - 20

PINA15X47
ARM (BEAKE}

V363 — 260 — 008 — 00 |

1593 - 310 - 540 - 00

NUT,LOCK. /48

SHOE/BRAKE,/NON ASBES

[ I |

1323 - 220 - 012 - 00

SPRING,BRAKE SHOE




102

FIG. 16

BRAKE PEDAL AND

ARM

SYSTEM

1505-312
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION a1y ot OF MODEL {10 S | 8 REMARKS
S61534 c|L |P
1| 1608 - 312 - 200 = 40 | ARM//BRAKE COMP (.
2 [ V760 — 150 - 000 - 00 | NIPPLEGREASE o
______ . "”\'/'ZOT e 008 - o0 e d (S g
""" 4 | 1808 - 312 - 005 — 00 | SPRING (HT035) i
5 [ 1808-312-210- 20 | ARM (PEDAL Rk
6 | 1524~ 122 =001 - 00 | PAD T
e ot MszS e
s [Tes8= 312003 1o o g
g | vart - 260 ooa 00 | wasHErRPL/M 8 I I
10 | VE00 ~ 183 - 001 ~ 50 | PINSPUT./3 X15 1 Y A
11 | 1608 — 312 - 003 ~ 40 | ROD,/MO8X250 1
AR 2200z o0 e
13 | V304 - 260 - 008 - 00 | NUTM 8 A R I I
e g __NUT/MS I, o
T
18 | 1415 - 120 — 008 — 00 | SPRING, TENSION, 85 1
17 | 1608 - 312 220 ~00 | paTe @RAKE LOCKy | |
e e e
19 | 1808 = 312 - 006 - 20 | PLATELOCK ok
0 lv211 - 280-802 - 00 | soLTeEms & 2 U171
21 { V411 —260 - 010 = 00 | WASHER/M10 11 7
T B B I I I
23 1608 813 """"" 200 — 10 | PLATE (PARKN-(-BS”EGM?; ------------------------------ i B
24 | 3600 — 201 - 013 — 00 | GRIP.BRAKE R T
T B L




FIG. 16

BRAKE PEDAL AND ARM

103

SYSTEM

1693-312
TYPE OF MODELT 1 | C | &

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION aTY T{o|R REMARKS
S6153H ciL|P

26 | V500 - 183 - 002 - 00 | PINSPLIT./3 X20 1.

77 | 1593~ 312 - 056 ~ 20 | f




104

FIG. 17

REAR TIRE SYSTEM

1383-217

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

aTy

S6153H

O-—
oo

TAD

REMARKS

1583 -~ 317 - 210 - 00

Rirg WHEEL

1593 ~ 317 - 201 - 00

TIRE,TURF/23—12

%

i

V999 - 200 - 003 - 00

1386 — 241 - 002 - 00 |
V304 — 460 — 010 - 00

BULEB

CARTIRE VALVE

T R

*

o T T B S P R AN

V401 - 160 -010 -~ 00

WASHER,SP M0




FIG. 18

24~1

PTO CLUTCH SYSTEM

105

1593-3328
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary o OF MODEL | L1 &1 3 REMARKS
$6153H ciL|P
1 | 1583 -332-520 - 30 | ARM/PTO ASSY 11—
2 | 2502 - 407~ 001 - 10 BUSH,/ 15X 171 1 I
et Q_}&“:.{% ....... e & e smp/us . e e
R RS 503 o0 WASHERASXQM e e
513848 - 703 - 001 - OO PULLEY/FFBOX47 1 I A
6 | V704 — 140 - 015 - 00 | RINGSNAP/15 C 1
7 [ 193 - 332 - 052 - 10 SPRING /HEO14 | N N
8 | 1593 - 332 - 053 - 00 SPRlNG/HEOBS 1
""" g | 1593 - 332 ~ 051 — 30 CABLE/PTO  AsSy T
B P R S S B B
11 1 V500 ~ 163 - 001 - 50 | PINSPLT/3 XI5 v/
12 [ 1593 - 333 - 500-80 | eveRPO i
13 [ 4106 - 105 =303 - 00 | KNOB T
T e T e oo e
]5 VSOO — ‘] 63 — 002_50 P|N.SPL|T/3X25 ------------------------------------------------- ‘| --------- * ...........




108

FIG. 19

PTO SHAFT SYSTEM

1585-3340
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary LUPE OF MODEL 01 &1 8 REMARKS
SG153H CiL|P
1 | 1593 - 334 — 056 — 5O | PULLY,/v2B173 1
B e ed BELT/VBOBB -
3 | 1593 - 334 - 052 - 00 SHAFT/PTO/MID TR R A
""" 4| 1593 - - 334 - 055 — 00 | COLLAR//26X32X41 T
5 VSOO - 150 600 50'" BEARING,RB,/E0055% 7 o
6 | V704 - 140 ~ 025 ~ 00 | RINGSNAP,25 C 1
"7 V705 - 140 — 047 ~ 00 | RING.SNAP,/47 C i
8 “'3746 = 111 =011 =00 | WASHERBRAKE DRUM | N
9 [ V401 — 180 - 016 — 00 | waSHERSP MIB I I A B I
0] v304—480-016 - 00 | nuTomie | A
11| 1592 - 334 - 300 ~ 20 | BAR/PTO | *
T e A S R I
13 | 1593 - 334 — 310 — 20 | BRACKETPTO/F I
14 | V211 - 261 - 002~ 50 | BOLT (5 MIOX25 ot
15 | 1593 - 335 — 500 — 50 | COVERF/PTO coMP | A R A A
16 | V210 - 360 ~ 601 ~ 60 | BOLT (SP) /MBX16 o
17 1 1427 = 130 ~ 260 — 00 | CAPSHAFT (A) COMP .
18 | V210 - 260 — 601 ~ 20 | BOLTSEMS o
13 | 1583 - 335 — 058 — 00 | PULLEY,V.”2B105 1 ”
20 | v203 - 461 - 002 - 50 | BOLTMI0X28 | 4
21 | V401 — 160 — 010 — 00 | WASHER.SP/M10 4 °




FIG. 20

REAR PTO SYSTEM

(OPTION)

107

1605-34iB
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION oty ot OF MODELY 2 81 8 REMARKS
SG153H cl|L|p
1] 1608341 - 300 - 40 | PTO/REAR SET 1 T
R BT TP T Bl e | e o
3| v720-102-401-50 |o- RING /P15 i T
S B I
T R e e e
6 | 1608 — 341 - 026 - 00 | PLATE (L/16X101) i T
T [Vato 280 a0t S 1
S Rt 002 oo'" "Bon/woxzo R B B
9 | veoo - 150 - 620 — 20 | meammGRB/8202s 00 A4 L |+ [
S B 1
11 ] 1808 — 341 — 008 ~ 20 | PULLEY/VC100 T
T e N 1 IR [
i3 | V401 - 180~ 010~ 00 | wasremsP/MI0 poT
T e e e B e e e
e B I
6 | 3737 -122 - 001 ~ 00 PULLEYTENSION
B i S 015 ] o
e ooe R e i
G e o
e I
21 | 16808 ~ 341 - 330 - 00 | COVER (BELT) | T
22 | V210 - 360 - 601 - 20 | BOLTSEMS 47 ]
25 | 1008 - a1~ 005 - ol BEL‘I’/VC 31 1
R I e e
25 | 8517 - 205 — 007 — 00 | WASHER [T R Y




108

1EQ5-341E

FIG. 20

REAR PTO SYSTEM (OPTION)

KEY

FART CODE

DESCRIPTION

ary

TVPE OF MCDEL

SG153H

Qo0

REMARKS

26

V500—163 002 50

PINSPUIT, 3 X25

1608 - 341—270 - 00

1608 - 341-240 30 | T
1598——623 520 00
—00

3664 2?6 001

STAY . LEV ER
STAY/ LEVER
SWITCH M ER!T

L358Y

T

T

COMP

¥

F’LATE/IRX13X35

VH

163 -002 - 00

SCREW M3X2O

V401—160 003 a0

VAT - 260 - 003 - 00 | wi

WA::HER,/MS

WASHER, SP/ M 3

4106— 105 303 o10]

V363 ~ 260 — 008 - 00 | NU

KNOB
NUT LDCK/MS

1808 — 341 - 023 - OO
V4H—260 008 OO

V500 - 162 - 501 - 50

V704—I40 035 OO

1608 ~ 341 —260-—oom"

WASHER PL/M 8

ROD (REAR PTO)

PIN SPLIT/2 5X 1 5

SHAFT COMF’
RING SNAP/TS C

vali - 260 - 008 — oomm
v3o4 260 - 008 - 00
3728 — 552 — 008 - 00

808 34 —OZI—TO
V201-—260 805 OO

AF{M (40)

LT/ M 8)(50

NUT/M 8

WASHER F‘L/M 8

TRJGGER TEI\ISION

m1415-125 02
V211 - BB1 — 002 - 00

V304 - 260 - 008 00

1337 - 401-—006 - 00 | s
1608 - 341-—025-—10
- 00

SF‘RING

PLATE (RETUHN)
SPRING TEI\ISIOI\I/46

BO LT/ M 10X20

NUT/M 8




FIG. 20

REAR PTO SYSTEM

108

(OPTION)

1508-3418

KEY| PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary e OF MODEL 111 8 | R REMARKS
SG153H c|lip

51 | 1593 - 342 - 001 — 00 | PLATE/170X215 | F

52 | v211 - 261 - 002 - 50 | BoLT S MI0x35 T

53 | 1608 - 341 - 200 - 00 | CASE (PTO/FRONT) I A

54 | 1608 - 341 - 027 - 00 BUSH (12x14x20> /L A

e T as g Tz e i e o o

8 | V211 ~ 260 — 802 — 00 | BOLTSEMS (5) 5 T

57 | va11 :é—é"d """ 803-00 | aou szms T

58 608 341 - 012 a0 CASE (PTO/RAER) I v

| SEALOIL/T035558 e e o e o

e s e [ o

61 | V211 - 260 - 802 ~ 00 | BOLTSEMS (S) 4 T

e ”'énﬁ','e\'%f"}'é%"d}ii&}'ﬁi&% ____________________________ i

= ""'\'/"é'dé"'—""imiﬁ _______ S s e o e e e e

R e Bt s e e e e

e e e L

66 | 1608 - 341 - 016 - 00 | PIN (18x52) T

67 | V654 - 418~ 221 - 60 | NEEDLE (GAGE) 1E S S R A

% | 1608 -341 - 016~ 00 COLLAR,/18X30%05 B I R I

e e PINSPWNG/S e ] AR o o

T e e e

71 | V800 — 110 - 600 = 40 | BEARINGRB,/6004 1| T

72 VBOO - 1 10 500 T0 EEARING RB/'GOOT ""' T

i Tise 341 R PTO e

b 341 : 009 e e e B

e Tt o e




116

FIG. 21

L&53-3428

REAR HITCH SYSTEM (OPTION)

1

—

3

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MUDEL

SG153H

okl

I ele

Ruwrin)

REMARKS

11593 - 342 - 001 - 00

1593 - 342 - 200 ~ 00

PLATE/170X215

HITCH /REAR SET

V211 - 2681 - 002 - 50

BOLT (5 MI0OX25




L508=401

FIG.

22

CHASSIS AND FRONT AXLE SYSTEM

111

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

SG153H

OO0

vIG

REMARKS

1608 - 401 - 250 - 00
1593 — 401 - 007 -~ 20

CHASSIS
INSULATOR, 22

COntpP

1593 - 401 - 071 - 50

3623 - 820 - 018 - 00 |

COVER /REAR

KNOB,SE.T/-WQ". o

1831 — 401 - 300 - 00

STAY.FENDER/LH

| O ke Y —

V211 - 260 —801 - 60

1631 — 401 — 310 — 00

BOLT,SEMS /(3}y MBX16

STAY,FENDERRH

V211 - 260 - 801 —~ 60

1683 - 402 -210-00

BOLT,SEMS (S} MBX16

AXLE /FRONT ASSY

1593 - 402 - 051 <10

BUSH.”25X28X25

V780 - 150 - 000 =00

NIPPLE,GREASE

NIPPLE,GREASE, "B — MEF

1693 - 402 =510- 40

HUBPTG FRONT

VZ11 - 2861 =002 -00

BOLT,SEMS




112

FIG. 23

1393-4034

KNUCKLE ARM SYSTEM

KEY

FPART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

ary

SG153H

o0

heiin

REMARKS

B3

1693 - 403 - 500 - 80

1593 - 403 - 510 — 80 | AF

1593 403 004—10

1593 — 403 - 009 - 00

ARM/KNUCKLE/RH COMP

AHM/KNUCKLE/LH CoMP

#

TH R ST

COVER/44X1 0

V411 - 260-018 - 00

WASHER,PL-M18

V580 - 140 503 20
3621 - 702 003 OO
V328 262— 112 00

PINSPRING./5 - X32 W

1593 - 403 -003-10

JOINT BAE_L/LH

F’IN SPLIT/’3 X25

I o B o B L L L o)

1593 403 - 001 -10

V328——262——1IO —00 |

V40?— 60 010 00

VSOO -
1:\93 40:: - 052 30

62——502——00””
F{OD/D 890 894

JOINT,BALL/RH

WASHER SP/NH 0
PIN SPLIT/Z 5X20

3825 - 2 2 - 007 - 00

1'v334 - 260 - 01 o oo”

1593 — 403 — 530 - 60 |
BEAFH NG RB/620388

VSOO- 50 620 30

I'\IUT/i'\-"J1

16593 - 403 086 — 40 | ROD/TIE/MI0X103

NUT/I\.-"HO

AF{M PITMAN

V705~
1593 403 007 - 20

40 - 040 -00

V328—262
1376— 121 —OO] *OO

VE)OO - 162 - 502 Qo0

'JO OO

RING SNAP/-’-iO C

COLLAR/31X38X06

PIN.SPLIT,~2.5X20




113

FIG. 23 KNUCKLE ARM SYSTEM

(%0,

- 2_
3 ?ﬁ}l—5 18
293

\,ﬁ%

1593-4034
' TYPE OF MODEL | 1 [ C |G
KEY PART CODE CESCRIPTHON aTy P g o g REMARKS

26 | 1593 ~ 403 - 058 - 30 | ROD/DRAG

27 | V335 -280-012 =00 | NUT/M12

28 | 1583 - 403 — 005 - 00 | JOINTBALL

28 | V328 -282-112-00 | NUT/M12X1.25

30 | V40T — 160 = 012 — 00 | WASHERSP, /M2
31 | VB00O - 163 - 002 — B0 | PINSPLIT 3 X25

o)l ro i rriea i ma =




114

1593-40E4

FIG. 24

STEERING WHEEL SYSTEM

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

qary

TYPE OF MODEL

S6153H

OO0

il Hin)

REMARKS

—

1593 - 408 - 500 — 30

POST/STEERING  ASSY

1564 - 512 - 001 — 00

BUSH, 710X 12X10

1593 - 601 - 069 — 00

SEAL/1SX20X120

1593 — 601 ~ 065 - 10

SEAL/20X15X530

4

#

M

%

—_

1593 — 406 — 008 — 00

SEAL, 30X30XEQ

V211 -261 -002-50

BOLT (8) MIOX25

~N il |l sl

1427 — 621 - 012 - 00

GROMMET

1593 - 408 - 250 — 00

COLUMM,STEERING ASSY

1593 — 406 — 005 - 10

BUSH,COLUMN

1593 - 406 - 004 - 00

HUBSTEERING COLUMN

V210 - 380 - 602 - 00

BOLT./5P

WHEEL,STEERING ASSY

1593 — 406 - 240 - 10

593 - 408 - 006 — 00

PAD,STEERING WHEEL

V328 - 262 — 110 = 00

NUT

V411 - 260 -010-00

WASHER,/M10

V500 - 182 - 502 - 00

PINLSPLIT, 2.5X20

V210 - 360 - 602 - 00

BOLT/SP

3737 -172-011 - 00

CLAMP,HARNESS

V211 - 380 -801-60

V363 - 260 - 008—00

BOLT.3EMS (3P

NUT,LOCK /#8




FIG. 25

STEERING

SYSTEM

115

PEQ3-T
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION aTY TYPE OF MODEL 'iF 8 g REMARKS
56153H c|L|P
1 | 1593 - 407 — 051 — 60 | CASE/STEERING _ .
VS et e pe o e
3 {1593 - 407 - 004 - 40 | PLATESTEERING 1A Y A
4 |v2i0-260-601 - 20 | BOLTSEMS - | i 7
B B B L B e o e
6 | 1593 = 407 — 002 — 00 | BEARINGRE/ 7004 (1
T A T
R B e e e
Ty B O R I N o
T B I I
11} 1593 - 407 — 510 = 50 | GEAR (HELICAL/T72) 1| F
12 | veoo - 1 10-600-40 | BEAmNGRB /G006 1 I A
B 40."”BEAF{ING RB/BOCMS e e
e T e e SNAP/42 e
B s L e e R
15 | 1593 - 407 - 520 - 40 | FLANGE/CONTROL COMP 1R
17 | V211 - 360 — 802 — 00 | BOLT (SP) Mex20 2l *
e s e
e B T e R I o O
e L e
21 | V401 = 180 — 012 — 00 | WASHERSP/M12 1.
o P e e e e e




116

1583-411a

FIG. 26

23-1

FRONT TIRE SYSTEM

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF

MODEL

amy

561530

O-i—

=Qo0

pueiln

REMARKS

1593 — 411 - 201 - 00

TIRE,TURF, 716 - 8

RIMMWHEEL FRONT

V898 - 200 - 003 - 00

1386 - 2471 -~ 002 - Q0

CAPTIRE VAL

Lise)

suLe

V600 ~ 150 - 620 - 50

BEARING,RB,~ 620558 -

60

1593 - 411 -001 - 10

CAP.WHEEL

COLLAR,/2BX32%53

COLLAR,26X32X14

i b




16EB-533

FIG. 27

LIFT AND LINK SYSTEM

117

KEY

PART CODE

aTy

TYPE OF MODEL

§G152H

o5

o0

TIn

REMARKS

—_

1608 — 553 — 200 - 40

V211 - 561 ~ 002 — 50

1592 — 553 - 670 - 30 |

1608 - 553_210_00

METAL,LIFTARN

LIFT./270 s

BOLT /M 10X25

METALLIETARM /R COMP

V211 - 581 - 002 - 50

BOLT /M10X25

1593 - 553 - 003 - 20

© s mimiw o

V363 - 260 - 010 - 00

1593 - 553 — 280 - 00

LMK ey

PINA1SAT08

NUT,/WASHER

VA e T T
VEOS T e 605 AR

WASHERPL,/M14

PINSPLIT. 3 X285

1593 - 553 - 007 ~ 20

1593 - 553 - 550 - 10

V305 - 260 - 020 - 00 |

LINKA A

PIN,/15X32

NUT. 820
WASHERPL,/M14

PIN,SPLIT,”3 X25

eI SC I o S L S o e IR st B n S




118

IELE 251

FIG.

28

10

LIFT CAM SYSTEM

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE DF MODEL

SGiG3H

ilele!
T3Im

REMARKS

1808 - 554 - 200 - 10
V411 - 260 - 020 - 00
FIN,SPLIT,~3X30

ARM (LIFT)

- 10

PLATE,/26X486
WASHER /M2

WASHER,/M20

#

vBOO - 163 - 002 - 00

PINSPUT.Z3 X20

1808 - 654 - 600 ~ 20

ARM CONTROL

ASSY

3656 - 221 - 001 - 10

WASHERPL/M14

VBOO - 163 - 002 - 00

PINSPLIT,73 X20

BUSH,“16X17X16

1608 — 554 - 001 - GO

LEVER (HST LIFT)

08~ 00

1608 - 6b4 - 002 - 00

WASHER,SPM 8

NUT M &

GRIP.B

FIN  (08X263

Y411 - 260 - 008 - 00

|'vB00 - 183 - 001 - 50

WASHER,PL- M 8

PIN,SPLIT, 3 X5




1585-333

FIG. 29

PTO COVER SYSTEM

119

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

a7y

TYPE OF MODEL

SG153H

O

o0

TG

REMARKS

1583 -5556-011 -00
1583 -565-012- 00

COVER

PLATEL/22X475

2 &

1593 ~ 555 ~ 013 - 00

PLATE,|,"22X240

V211 - 260 — 802 — 50

BOLT /8

10




195-p0tE

FIG. 30

HOOD SYSTEM

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

SG153H

O-i—

REMARKS

Rvivin)

1593 — 601 - 072 ~ 00

1593 - 601 ~ 500 - 50
11593 - 601 - 062 - 20 | §
1593 - 601 - 067 - 30 | 1

1593 - 601 - 071 - 00 | S

HOOD/ A

TRIM/ ! XOBXS?O

TRIM/1)(6X360

COMP 1
SEAL./20>(1 oxago

SEAL (20X 10%1 30)

£

i

3661 - 212 - 001 - 00
V210 - 360 801 - 60 | &
3610 - 631 - 002 — 00 | Ha
Vel - 260 801 - 60 | &C
1593 — 601 - 009 — 00 | NE

LIN[NG/SO

HANGER SUPPORT

EOLT, SEMS (S) MSXIB

NET,/ 1 00)(388

BOLT (SP) /M6X16

£

4301 —210 002 - 00
—072 OO
1593 - 801 —002 40

1593 60

BOLT (S/NSXIS) .

TRIM/1X6X360

cov ER/FRONT/MESH

”"v350—160 006 00

1593 - 801 - 0t1 — 00

NUT SPEED/PS

COVEF{/FF{ONT/LH

TF

V120 - 366 - 001 - 60
1593 - 601 - 012- 00 |
1593 - 601 -013-00 | «
V120 - 366 - 001 - 60 |
1593 - 601 — 300 - 00 | ¢

SCREW

COVEF{/FRONT/C
COVER/FFEONT/HH

SCREW

OOVER/ ILOWER

1593 - 601
1593 - 601 - 525 - 10
V350 - 160 - 004 ~ 00 | N
V361 - 260 - 006 — 00 | N

1593 - 601 - 064 — 20 |

-b24-10

NET LOWEF-! OOVER/LH

NET LOWER CO\-"ER/'RH
NUT SPEED/P4

NUT
SEAL/15X20X170




1593-601E

FIG. 30

HOOD SYSTEM

121

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

SG153H

-

o0

ToG

REMARKS

V120 - 378 - 002 - 00

G

1563~ 601 ~ 073~ 00|

3737 - 172 - 009 - 00

SCREW,”MBX25

HOOD /B

WASHER, 708X 1B6X01
CLAMP,MAIN HARMNESS

V210 - 280 - 801 - 20

BOLT.SEMS

1508 L et U EET
1503 - 601 - 054 - 00

V304 - 260 ~ 008 - 00
V401 - 180 — 008 - 00

SOREW,/M8X11

MNUT, /M 8

WASH ER»SF“/M 8




122

1EGE-ECE

FIG. 31

FENDER SYSTEM

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

ary

SGi53H

REMARKS

1808 - 606 - 200 — 40

1427 - 621 - 01

1593 -806 -006 - 10

WASHER,PL- M 8

FENDER
GROMMET

PIN.~8X36

COmMP

GROMMET,”10X30X5

—
L= B

@ ol i@ |l sl

V363 - 260 - 008 - 00
V211 - 360 - 801 — 80
1416 — 00 - 057 - 00

3808 - 170 - 020 - 00

PIN,SNAP, 8

NUT, LOCK.“MB

BOLT,SEMS// (5P}

NUTAM 5

REFLECTOR ASSY

V401 — 160 - 005 - Q0

WASHER,SP/M 5




l631-61la

FIG. 32

SEAT SYSTEM

123

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTICN

aTy

TYPE OF MODEL

SG153H

O——

TIO

REMARKS

1631 -611 - 210 - 20

SEAT

1693 - 611 =011 — 20

1593 - 823 ~ 280 ~ 00

1503 — 623 — 272 - 00

HOLDER,“SWITCH

¥

1593 ~ 623 - 273 - 00

NUT

Y401 - 160 - 008 - 00

V301 - 280 -006-00

NUT/M 6

WASHER,SP/ M &

1593 - 811 - 200 - 50

1488 - 611 - 001 - 00 |
1593 — 811 - 013 = 00

STAY/SEAT
RUBBER,CUSHION (A}

COmMpP

PIN.~10X382

1593~ 811 - 058 = 00
1693 - 611 = 001 - 00

V500 - 163 - 002 =00

PIN,SPLIT,Z3 X20
BOLT.KKOB
WASHER,/11X35X02

V305 - 260 - 010 — 00

1503 - 611 -014— 00

NUT /ZMI0

SPRING /D=8

1378 - 606 - 005 - 00

WASHER,“9X32X2

2144 - 117 - 002 - 00

NUT, M8

1444 ~ 621 - 008 — 00

CLAMP




124

1353-E1F

FIG. 33

FUEL TANK AND STEP SYSTEM

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

SG153H

a-—

TIW

REMARKS

3560 - 201 - 015 - 00
V50O - 162 - 501 - 50

1583 -612 - 004 - 00

1593 - 812 ~ 005 — 00
V411~ 280 - 008 - 00

TANKFUEL

INSULATOR, /10X 30X03

WASHER,PL/M 8

WASHER,BINDING SHAFT
PINSPUT, 728X 15

S wiomiwim] ol sl po!

¥583 -612-220-10

CAPTANK

GASKET

GAUGE,FUEL
COMP

STEF

BREATHER, TANK CAP

15693 - 616 - 004 - 20

GROMMET, 710X 30XE
WASHER,PL M 8

PIN,“8X36

MAT (LH)

PIN,SNAP./8

1808 - 616 - 002 - 20
1527 - 8604 - 002 - 00

MAT,RH
CLIP (B




1E0E-6210

(FRONT)

FIG. 34

PANEL SYSTEM

125

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

aty

TYPE OF MODEL

SG153H

O—-—

[ els]

TIH

REMARKS

1593 - 621 - 510 - 30

PANEL ZINSTRUMEN SET

LAMP MONITOR

%

Ty

3650 - 270 - 214 ~ 00

1693 -621 - 250 - 10

BULE

SWITCH (STARTER) ASSY

COVER

*

1444 - 821 - 311 - 00

BRI/ e I S A U R N

3614 - 261 — 002 - 00

V210 - 260 - 801 < B0

1444 - 621 -312-00 |

CAP
NUT,RING /128X 1.0
KEY) ASSY

PANEL /INSTRUMENT

BOLT.SEMS  (S)

V210 - 260 - 802 =00

1583 -

1444 ~ 801 - 015~ 00 |

BOLT.SEMS (S)
ENS

BOLT {S/N6X16)

WASHER,78X14X3




126

FIG.

LE5E-E2ED

35

(FRONT)

—

N
A

/\

7y
gﬁ

HEAD LAMP AND HOUR METER SET (OPTION)

KEY

PART CODE

CESCRIPTION

aTy

TYPE OF MODEL

O--

o0

Rl rin

REMARKS

™3

1593 - 622 280 00

m1593 622 250 oo"

1593 822 240 OO

m1564 854 - 213 - 00

1593 622 - 270 OO

LAMP/HEAD
LEAD

SWITCH HEAD LAMP

SET
LAMP HEAD ASSY

BULB LAMP/i 2V21 W

3631 - 270 - OOS 00

COVER.“SWITCH

1893 - 622 004 OO
3?37—1?2 O]O OO

m1593——630 230-—00

LABEL/SW/HEAD LAMF’

BAND HARNESS
METER/HOL;R

1593 - 630 - 210 - 00

SET
METER,HOUR ASSY

1593 630 2]1~OO
260 601 - 60
V380 - 260 006 OO

F’LATE,/L/15X55

BOLT, SEMS (S)

NUT/MB FRUS




160&-5236

FIG. 36

HARNESS SYSTEM

127

(EXCEPT S TYPE)

22~

1

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE QF MODEL

561534

04—
o0
IW

REMARKS

1608 - 523 - 200 - 00

1575 - 623 - 008 - 00

HARNESS/MAIN

FUSE/ 32V03A

1575 - 623 010 00

1593 - 623 — 503 00

1583 - 623 - 504 OO

FUSE/32VIOA

ASSY

3

CAP,FUSE BOX

SHORT CCGUPLER.“REAR.”7P

1593 - 823 - 002 00

1583 - 623 ~ OO —00

GROMMET. 2150

1593 - 623 - 003 — 00

Wimi i io|wiswin

3737 -172-010-00

3746 -185-014 <00

BAND, HOSE

BAND HARNESS

1581 —621 —290 G0
VI2O 366 001—60

1560 - 664 — 250 - 00 | :

R E LAY/ 4P

SCREW

SWITCH,/PUSH

1560 - 664 =282 - 00

NUT

1660 — 664 =253 - 00

SET

BOOT

1593 623 520 00

SWITCHMERIT

V1T1 —163 002 OO

V401—180 003 OO

V411 - 280 003 OO

3664 - 276 — 001 - 00

SCREW M3X20

PLATE,”IRX13X35




128

FIG. 37

HARNESS SYSTEM

160§-EZ30

~

7
£

—

Sy

12

(S TIPE)

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

SG153H

O-—

TI®

REMARKS

1608 - 823 -210-00

HARNESS/MMN/S ASSY

1575 623 009 00

3650 - 262 - 202 — oomm

1575 — 623 — 010 — 00 | F

FUSE/ SQVOSA

FUSE/32\.-"1

CAP, FUSE BO
DIODE/S OA

16893 - 823 504 00

”1593 623 810 - 00 | HA

SHORT OOUPLEH/ F{EAR/ P

HARNESS/GENERATOR

ol el e m |t om w

3650 261-—26}-—00

V301 - 260 - 006 - 00 | N

V411 - 260 - 006 — 00

LINK FUSIBLE
NUT/M B8

WASHER / MG

GG e —

V401-—1BO 006 Qo

1593 - 623 — 002 - oom

1583 - 623 - 001

1593 - 623 - 003 - 00 | B
72 OTO 00

37371

WASHER SP/'I\-"I 6

GROMMET/150

GROMMET
BAND

BAND HARNESS

[ey]

3746-—185-—014 OO

1581 - 621 - 290 OO

"v120 366 - 001-—60”
560 564 - 250 - 00
1560 - 664 — 252 - 00

SWITCH,/PUSH

BAND,HOSE

R

SET

NUT

1560 664-—253 00

V111 -
V401

160

1593 628 520 - 00 | Sw
63 002 oo

Va1l - 260 - 003 - 00 | w

BOOT

SWITCH MERIT

SCHEW M3X20
ER SF-‘/M 3

WASHER/MS




FIG. 37

24—1

HARNESS SYSTEM

129

(S TYPE)

21

-5 i
P @ T
RN \ \(é.;{, < Q%g
[ =% zs—ﬂ
LECE-E230
TYPE OF MODEL] ! [ ¢ G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION aTy Tlo|R REMARKS
86153H cli|p
2 | 3664 — 276 - 001 — 00 | PLATE/IRX1835 1




130

LEOE-2010

MARK AND TOOL

NES

107+
~

I
10

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

ary

SG153H

o0

REMARKS

oI

[FE R

1593 -801 - 016 - 00

ORNAMENT, LH

1593 — 901 - 017 — 00

ORNAMENT.~RH

1608 - 801 - 008 - 00

CORNAMENT /F

ORNAMENT /HYDRO

ORNAMENT, 153

2500 - 901 - 027 - 00

LABEL.“CE

LABEL/NOISE/LPA.- S0

LABEL (LIFT)

1636 -~ 801 -015-00

LABEL /MAINTENANCE

8595 - 901 - 006 — 00

LABEL “WARNING./BELT

SPANMNERL — TYPE




1EQ8-904 4

FIG. 39

LABEL (E20 TYPE)

131

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

SG153H

O——

oo

TIG

REMARKS

1593 ~ 904 - 001 - 00

LABEL.CAUTION,/D

#

LABEL /OPERATION,/D

1593 - 504 - 012 - 00

1608 - 904 — 006 - 00 | |

1800 - 902 - 023 - 00 |

LABEL/PARKING /D

%

P

LABEL (FUSE,“D)

LABELFUEL/D

1640 - 903 - 033 - 00

16840 ~ 903 - 036 - 00

LABEL/D,/BATTERY

LABEL/W “RADIATOR




132

FIG. 40

1604-5G34

|
1

s

3

LABEL (E50 TYPE EXCEPT T)

b

7

5i
|

ia{mm

I&

|
6

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

SG153H

roo0

TOH

REMARKS

1583 - 805 - 001 - 00

1608 — 905 — 002 - 00

AT
1593 - 905 — 012 - 00 "
1608 - 905 - 006 — 00

LABEL,CAUTICN/F
LABEL ~PARKING,”F
LABEL (FUSE/F)

1427 2934 - 013 - 00

MARK,FUEL/FR

1640 - 903 -013 - 00
1640 - 303 -016 - 00

LABEL/W /BADIATOR
LABEL/D./BATTERY




133

FIG. 41 LABEL (E40 TYPE)

[ ——

53, @

1E0E-E0EY
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION aTy TYPE OF WODEL | 11 8 | R REMARKS
SG153H clC|p
1 | 1593 - 906 — 001 — 00 | LABELCAUTION/E T
B 0 e e e I [ S
e e e S
T e e
T e e
B | 1640 — 904 — 013 ~ 00 | LABEL/W.“RADIATOR 1
P S G FREs oty e




134

163:-R104

FIG. 42

LABEL

(ES0T TYPE)

KEY

FPART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

aTy

561534

[delsl

TEO

REMARKS

1631 -910-008 - 00

LABEL./QFERATION.

1631 - 910 - 002 - 00

1631 — 910 - 004 — 00

1840 - 905 - 013 - 00 |

1831 -910 - 009 - GO

LABEL /CAUTION.~I

LABEL/FARKING.~

LABEL /FUEL.“t
LABEL /W RADIATOR/T

1831 - 910 - 006 - €O

LABEL“FUSE,~|

LABEL D/BATTERY. /T




135

FIG. 43 BUMPER WEIGHT SET (OPTION)

1634-922

TYPE OF MODEL | |
SG153H
1] 1814 - 922 - 200 - 10 | weiGHT /15 SET T
2 | w201 - 261 - 206 - 00 | BOLT,/M12x60 T

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary REMARKS

aO-
oo
TIR

5 | Vaos 26001200 [Nz T




138

FIG. 44

COMPONENT PARTS FOR K211-012-000-00-ON FI1G 11

V120 - 266 002 _50 | so

SCREW S[ MS

13
14
KILL-C320
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION oty FTEOF MODEL | 1) & 1 & REMARKS
561534 ciL P
I | K211 -012-100- 00 | VALVE SET i
o | k21 —012 003 - 00 OVER/SPOOL 1| F
""" . NK211 - 012 505 T e an "> [
4 k21T - 01 2 - 005 00 sroppmxsmms """" v; AR I N
T e (e o o
§ | K211 -012 - 007 — 00 | COLLAR/17X27X02 1.
P s0i- 007 o ____é.EAL}OlL/TCA'Mw Y T A R
8 &
9

V120 - 2686 - 001 ~20

SCHEW S MS M6X12

V?20 - 1071 - 900 60 o RING/P
e e e i o S
1 | V721 -103 - 105 - 50 | 0-ANG G55
e '—""2"66 _______ éﬁﬁ _______ A o Msm
13 | K211 -012-011-00 -’-PJ_ATE A T A
14




137

WIRING DIAGRAM,”SG153H

S3ded JEUG!}dQ

(Mp E) due} eJnssedd 110G 1[0

My Eydwe ] ednieygedws|:JNgl
(MP E) dWwe | 62JBYD: HHID
Pioumjos fro—3nys tend: gg4
Y23 IMS SIYI|| PROEH: | YMS
Y33 1mMs Banssedd (10! oMS
Yol M8 ednleleduel: 3IMS

Yo} IMS 4033900 MG
Yal1Ims 83RIHT GME

Yoa3ims 0Old Jeed:dIpus

Ya3 148 OLld 3Ivoeldidipgg

dn SuJdni Joael eyl UD:IYMS ya3ims 3BeS:eSMG
8JnSsSeld (0 MO| B4l 1¥: UD: OMS Ya1IMs JellBISiISMG
PelBe] JBAO B8Y3T IV: UD: IMS 4818l jdo-inys [end: S3Y

Y31m Jo128(1 103 ey} [[id: UD: IMS ABpeaq geilalg: sy
i¥ped pyB29 By} SSesdB: VYO: dMS Jezzng: 7§
OlLd J®es 8y3 eswaues|(: LO:dJMS ) dwng: d
Old tuodl eyy eSezyes|g: UQidING Jeyew JroH? H
18485 Byy} U0 35T VOPESHS {(¥G @) Joredseden: 9

Yo l3JelUDI §I}ImG Mig-pyJeiders: 18

(L195) 59N7d

MO0

REE

aE

sy

Ue&Js pue Mo{leA] DA
MmOl el A
enig |
mojleL pue pey | AY
83144 PUE peY | MY
anjqiig | 95 pey L}
Uumodg t Jg LEERTY ] M
1ud d MO ek 13919 | A8
ea|q pU® LeeJni O LENR] vyeirg | 8
peJd ueeJdn | yyn peJd Yae'ya | 4B
B1I4M puUB UeBaJn | Mo LENE LY 1J® 18| MA
yeaJoy 5 29089/ d
[

AH3LLVA

0289g

sy

.moN BE
ANTT m.._mmm:"_%u%m.q mﬂ
AH
8€

-—

£ o]

15ME




138

WIRING DIAGRAM,SG153H,S

L NN

an|g

moltek pue ‘pey

el iymple pey

BRI 94X5 | 95 42919 puw pey

umeoJg i Jg paY

1uid| d 834 N M

en]q puew Leesn | T8 MO tes pU® NIE B
pPed pUB UeEBJSH [ YO snq9 puw Nie|g
@3 l4mM pUE HeaJD | po pel puv %2817
Uesdyn 4] ellym pua 33919

Heoed3 puUE Mo le) | 94 P ELRE:]

AH
My
g4

A8
1a
vg
ma

{3-£195)

53Jo8d |8U0)31d0

dn SUJny Jeaw| ey:

BINSS6ld |JOo A0 eYyi 1Y
"PelBeY JeAD 6L} 3V

SSBJ2 Y3iM Jo33e|jod ey3 )jidt
{eped ejymwlg eyi sseydag:

Old Joel e43 egesyesi(:
0ld 6044 8Yy] e3BFHES|((:
jees 843 WO FIS!

Fo———

Ay

u0: 1YMS
uo: oMS
ud: IMS
up: IMS
U0 4M3
U0 ddMS
up:dIMs
Up: esys

Yo 300HU0D Y23 |)AS

Tepoyqg:  ®Q

My ) dwey sinassaad Ji0: 10
M Eydwe | eJnjestedwel s JWIL
M €) dwe| ezseyld: HHD
Plove|os JJlo-3nys jend: G54
Yaplas 53431 PR3H:jUMS
Yy33tms aJnssSald | 10¢ oMS
Yay s ednjelediie|: MG
YI311MS Jo3ae | 007 TMS

YI3145 B3BIHI GM5

4311 mS DLd J80Y: dIMS

423 1M5 Old 3U0JIdTdilS
Y3343 jeeS:asSHg

Y3314S Ja30eB3I5i3SMG
fejeld 4j)o-31ays jendi S)y
Aelel Jajldejlg: 15y

Jd GNN_gm“ Nm

‘dmed: d

Jelell JnoH-: H

(YOE) JojeJeuan: 9

WylyJejtels: 1S

o

ANTT 3781804

=a IMS
mm
san7d LEE ™
#0719 AHILLYE
% S n0Z89¢
. by, ykods s LR Hos* o o @
AUGT D 44 Oplng - ..___o.wngm ARo U_ ﬂ
— . 80¢ AE 134
MHGE " [ .
;mﬂw; volb @ o ANTT meHm:mwvzmmc
(O¥) NOILdD wly NOILdO= HoEg 0 aE] BE A8

I5ME

o
H .,
H

v,




139

REAL WIRING DIAGRAM,/SG153H

dWnd 13nd

MS Sdhv
MS  HILHVLS ‘HOL INOW HOLVYIND3H d"HOLvY3INID
SIHOI Exmy- €
_IN \m\_ﬂ\:w,v JW3L 710 SHO 5 LL-0E-JV-06 P1HYLS
; ) ] 0E-0V NO
= ",09% o%ohu_ @@@ © o 140
Mm ,/fuw\ o< @ 2@ MH — wu 0E------~ 6l: MDD
A o | { T _& —/w_\4 _ NOTLDINNOD MS HILYVYLS
ES P CES oyl
[ W |o aglee " o
Las] . 0
= = 92 A% ms 10 $9N71d
[YEST=] MS dW3L MO8
: 55 0(3) @u wffm
= 850 A SINBG 0 SdY1 Qv¥3aH
= 1+ o . ) L
] o S = _ QION3I08
> B A ® X %mmmh.a 440-LNHS 13Nnd
= < 0 HF J5Z° 0
CETAN! 860 L :
94670 N W wm_mm. oo W@
o HI L3N
ok YNOH
& =10
. B W (V0 1) ND11dO
(VO 1) SAYI3Y
W.lo)bll_ aNY SdWYD
1850 W ] (Y01} Q10N370S
EREETE 0
WOG 0 |Q)lO|_2‘mu n:)_Dn_Xm_meH_
B8 e MY Q- OLH3LHYLS
© 50 ole _I
Qz._m LR o | 1 |._MM|_ﬂm 5R 8 pUE U2d.H[IH
CEN &0 Mw ﬁ o H?ﬂa. /_ MO |84 PUB Usatlin
AH3LL1v8 <. m =D = pas puE uUeeJdd|YE
v R b e e NSl
. oG 0 p ¢
102898 i ¥)a) 8F "0 “aiiua pue wwm mm
@ @ m h_u’ 1l _\ an|g PUB xDE|
» = s0((78) [(©) SO RIS
4 MSs MS 15 W377ne Mo 23 (um pue gw”“m __.,_..m_
1v3s 3v¥4y8 AYT13H AV ! HO1237103 an 1941598 Mol lail A
' _ 498 pad| Y
ooc| W, S IR
3181Sn S000 "0100 NI TH




REAL WIRING DIAGRAM,SG153H,S

140

SANV HO1lV¥HY
UILYYLS HOLINOW 3d0!d  3IN3D
SLHOIT ) EXMY € ANTT
m\m\ }Wv dW3L 110 MIQ I31918MN4 LI-0E-D2V-06G FlHYLS
/5 o)) 0E-0Y NO
o ) | [0 0)a E o
M% |- SAM m M H-mmm.o 0E------- Bl M09
— _ N4 NOTLO3INNDD MS H3ILWVIS
RE 9570 1570 -
D © |k
B A0S0
= = << Ms 110 S9N71d
BN MS dNIL MO
YeES (5-Z199)
- : cEMLZ
H4 0
i 5 &WMMW SdWY1 Q¥3H
- sl < . . G10ON370S
2 e Ty %WMMMM J40-1NHS 13Nnd
S =y
BAGTD 51T
- Lol Y3 3N
; Sl [ UNOH
% H.MS
1]
= oo J(YOLINOILdO
0 L-d1E] %3
gmmmm_.m 0 W AFTRRPAREE
FHG T B BE _Quﬁuo_ozm.:um
Ho4 0 X0g
— (VE) dWNd J<nN4
gc 96" = = )
o ge O] MA D L= HILYVLS
SENE © SR 5 ol _l W
op) = AH LTI
850 m;,m_o ? _\M ) F_ﬁm.v S0l } | [L5] Wmu §n19 pue uvealqriy
ICEINRT: ° o], (ENERY 25 _ mONLel Ble useiBlud
NN . : : b31Yym pue UseJdD|MD
“ “ g plue moy|e O
oceos 3 RETHETES
G ® ﬁ .FIW m:v_n,_._zm 228 Q8
. | AR ERE
S S g4 37Zn8 ~ MS s114m pue ¥3210|MA
1¥3S  3yvug  Avi3Y AvIay o 01931700 At T
) H ani9435as mo || gn
N N B 1401037100} S,Em gl " el 8
Ul !
sigtsnd o EMs 0MdAY e f B waeigl g
300D HO10D ONIYHIM




NUMERICAL INDEX 8003-097-120-00
FART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY
JO61-210-015-09 17 23 | 6209-360-028-10 2 6 | 6211-360-004-10 7 1
J062-062-067-00 21 6 | 65209-409-001-00 9 19 | 6211-361-019-10 7 2
J062-076-082-00 21 5| 6209-409-003-00 11 18 | 6211-510-002-00 5 10
V211-560-802-00 3 3| 6209-490-002-00 2 4 | 6211-511-003-00 5 11
9 14 | 6200-500-003-00 g 174 6211-511-004-00 5 12
17 19| 6209-580-002-10 20 37 | 6211-540-002~-060 6 1
17 27 | $209-587-001-00 13 4 1 6211-560-002-00 i 3
22 4 | 6209-600-002-00 7 3| 6211-599-001-10 5 13
¥211-560-802-50 4 3| 6209-605-004-00 1 4 6 2
9 40 | 6209-610-001-00 5 3 6 4
V341-120-008-00 9 20 | 6209-610-002-10 9 4 | 6211-715-002-00 1 5
¥411-260-006-00 20 41 | 6209-623-001-00 7 4 | 6211<721-001-00 1 6
V600-110-600-40 20 12 | 6209-625-001-00 5 14 | 6211-721-002-00 1 7
Y600-110-620-30 20 11 24 10} 6211-751-001-10 2 2
¥682-200-000-60 1 9 | 6209-625-002-00 g 5.1 6211-760-003-10 5 29
¥704-140-016-00 11 16 24 12} 6211-777-007-20 10 1
V705-140-012-00 9 32 | 6209-630-002~10 23 6 | 6212-111-009-00 13 1
V710-140-004-00 9 24 24 21 | 6212-114-009-00 14 1
20 21 1 6209-740-001-09 4 27 | 6212-116-009-00 14 3
20 31 | 6209-749-001-19 15 | 6212-121-004-00 13 2
¥720-101-900-80 20 36 1 6209-788-001-00 5 27 | 6212-124-004-00 14 2
¥720-102-401-50 16 9§ 6209-940-004-00 11 15 | 6212-126-004-00 14 4
24 16 | 6211-110-017-20 1 1] 8212-211-001-10 13 3
V723-102-005-50 17 3l | 6211-141-010-20 1 10 | 6212-230-003-00 13 5
24 20 24 31 6212-235-001-00 13 6
1373-121-001-00 22 5 | (6211-150-006-09 1 2 | 6212-261-006-00 13 8
3625-540-004-00 g 22 [ 6211-170-006-10 2 1| 6212-264-006-00 6 5
6209-000-002-00 11 19 | 6211-173-004-00 2 31 6212-266-006-00 6 6
6209-000-003-00 1 11 24 4 | B212-310-010-00 15 1
6209~000-004-00 5 2| 6211-210-020-10 5 1| 6212-310-010-10 15 14
6209-000-004-19 5 24 6211-258-001-00 5 81 6212-330-013-30 15 5
8209-000-013-00 15 7 24 8 | 6212-333-001-00 15 3
£209~009-001-00 18 61 6211-258-002-00 5 9 | 6212-371-014-20 15 8
6209-030-005-00 g 6. 24 9 | 6212-379-001-00 15 g
6209~030-006-00 9 71 6211-291-001-10 5 23 | 6212-511-004-00 12 1
________________________________________________________________________________________ Y RO
17 28 | 6211-292-001-20 5 24 | 6212-521-002-00 15 3
6209-030-041-00 18 4 24 11 | 6212-522-003-00 12 2
6209-030-043-00 20 16 | 6211-310-006-20 g 1| 6212-523-003-00 12 6
6209-044-001-00 20 34 | 6211-311-005-10 9 36 | 6212-524-002-00 20 9
6209-046-001-00 9 16 1 6211-312-001-20 9 28 | 6212-531-005-10 5 6
6209-050-001-00 9 33 24 14 | 6212-535-001-00 12 4
6209-050-002-00 9 34 | 6211-312-002-20 g 37 | 6212-535-002-00 20 13
6203-056-001-00 20 7 24 15 | $212-551-001-00 11 1
6209-300-002-00 17 18 | 6211-340-001-230 8 1| 6212-552-001-00 11 2
6209-360-010-00 21 2 1 6211-342-001-30 8 2 | 6212-561-001-00 11 3

141



142

6003-097-120-00

FART CODE F1G. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY
6212-563-001-00 11 4 6213-671-012-00 18 5 | 6215-541-003-10 2t 33
6212-565-001-00 11 5| 6213-674-004~10 22 3| 6215-542-001-10 g 23
6212-569-002-00 1 ] 6213-7T11-003-20 17 30 | 6215-542-002-00 20 20
24 2] 6213-716-001-40 17 24 | B215-543-003-20 20 19

6212-571-001-10 11 b 6213-721-001-00 5 22 | 6215-546-001-00 9 18
6212-575-001-00 11 7 6213-721-003-C0 17 25 6215-549-001-10 2 26
6212-600-003-00 11 8 6213-729-001-00 ¥ 22 | 6215-54%-003-00 20 22
6212-611-004-10 11 9 6213-743-002-10 17 26 6215-549-004-10 20 24
6212-616-002-00 11 17 24 19 | 6215-549-006-00 20 26
621Z-620-002-10 11 10 6214-111-014-00 3 1 6215-549-007-00 20 39
6212-621-003-10 11 11 6214-115-002-20 3 Z | 6215-54%-007-10 20 394
6212-626-002-10 11 12 24 6 | 6215-545-008-00 20 43
6212-628-004-00 11 13 | 6214-141-015-00 q 1 6215-549-009-00 20 27
6212-628-005-00 11 14 | 6214-145-006-10 4 2 |(B215-549-010-00 20 28
6213-100-003-20 16 1 24 Top 6215-548-021-00 20 38
6213-111-001-20 16 2 | 6215-300-005-00 12 1 6215-549-023-00 20 29
6213-120-003-00 16 3| 6215-311-005-00 23 1 6215-549-024-00 20 30
6213-125-001-00 16 4 | 6215-315-002-00 19 2| 8215-600-057-00 20 1
6213-140-004-10 16 &1 6215-330-007-0d 25 21 6215-611-003-00 26 1
6213-149-001-00 16 10 ¢ 6215-332-002-00 25 16 | 6215-612-003-00 A 34
6213-160-002-00 3 29 | 6215-339-002-00 2D 15 1 6215-619-012~00 28 39
6213-161-001-00 9 30 | B215-242-002-00 25 3 §215-613-013-80 26 37
6213-164-001-00 9 3l 6215-343-002-00 25 4 6215-619-014-00 26 38
6213-240-002-00 16 15 | 6215-345-044-00 25 5 6215-618-015-00 26 39
6213-311-003-14 16 12 | B8215-345-045-00 25 6 6215-619-016-00 26 40
6213-319-001-00 9 2 | 6215-345-046-00 2% 1 6215-621-004-10 20 8
6213-610-005-30 17 1 6215-345-047-00 25 8 6215-622-002-00 26 12
6213-611-003-20 17 2 1 6215-345-043-00 25 9 6215-628-017-00 26 I3
6213-612-004-00 i7 9 6215-345-049-00 25 10 | 6215-625-015-00 26 14
§213-613-002-10 17 8 | 6215-345-050-00 25 11 6215-628-020-00 26 18
6213-614-003-10 1 12 | 6215-345-051-00 25 12 | 6215-629-021-00 26 19
24 17 | 6215-345-052-00 25 13 6215-629-022-00 26 20

6213-614-006-10 i 17 | 6215-345-053-00 2h 14 6215-629-023-00 26 21
24 18 ] 6215-355-003-00 25 18 { 6215-629-024-00 26 2z

6213-619-002-00 17 11 6215-359-003-00 25 17 | 6215-629-025-00 26 23
6213-619-003-00 7 10 | 6215-358-004~00 25 19 | 6215-628-026-00 26 24
6213-619-005-00 17 16 | 6215-410-035-10 19 31 6215-629-027-00 26 25
6213-621-003-00 17 6 | 6215-410-036-10 18 4 | 6215-629-028-00 26 26
6213-622-002~10 17 ] 6215-412-001-20 21 1 6215-629-029-00 26 21
6213-631-002-00 17 3 6215-520-001-00 20 15 | 6215-62%3-030-00 26 28
6213-631-0053-40 17 4 6215-526-001-10 20 17| 6215-625-031-00 26 29
6213-641-004-00 18 Z2 | 6215-531-00%-00 20 32 | 6215-629-032-00 26 30
6213-642-002-00 17 7 6215-536-001-00 20 20 1 6215-629-033-00 26 31
6213-660-006-00 18 1 6215-541-001-00 20 18 | 6215-629-034-00 26 32
6213-669-002-00 13 3 6215-541-002-10 20 23 | 6215-631-004-00 26 2




6003-097-120-00

PART CODE FIG. KEY FPART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY
6215-634-002-00 28 153 | 6281-229-026-00 8 10 6902-050-816-00 9 38
6215-635-002-00 26 8 6281-229-027-00 28 11 6904-110-818-00 5 19
§2153-635-003-100 26 36 6281-229~028-00 28 12 £904-110-848-00 9 18
6215-637-003-00 26 33 | 6281-229-031-00 28 4 6308-000-716-00 12 3
6215-639-006-00 28 16 | 6281-270-001-00 22 2 20 10

________________________________________________________________________________________ S A
6215-639-007-00 26 17 | 6281-410-002-20 23 3 6908-000-730-00 15 4
6215-641-002-00 26 3] 6281-910-001-00 23 5 6908-160-408-00 16 5
6215-643-003-00 28 4.3 6281-920-001-00 23 8 6308-160-510-00 5 17
6215-644-003-00 26 6| 6281-971-001-10 23 1 6908-160-816-00 2 16
6215-649-003-00 26 3| 6287-810-005-10 24 1 6908-161-018-00 15 2
6215-645-004-00 26 1 §209-000-084-00 8 6305-110-406-00 5 28
6215-645-005-00 26 9 620%-030-037-00 9 9 35
6215-649-006-00 26 10 6509-360-912-10 Zl 3 20 40
6215-649-007-00 26 11 6509-605-019-10 5 5 6908-110-498-90 21 23
6219-732-003-00 23 4 9 3 6909-110-410-00 2z 7
6219-752-011-00 20 2 | 6513-T70-022-10 19 29 6909-110-508-00 9 12
6219-752-012-00 20 3 | B515-419-014-00 21 4 3 41
6219-752-013-00 20 4 | 6581-117-007-00 27 10 1t 20
6219-752-014-00 20 2| 6581-123-011-00 21 12 17 14
6219-752-015-00 20 6 ] 6581-128-092-00 21 15 17 20
6281-100-003-00 22 8 ] 6581-129-086-00 27 16 6909-111-406-00 20 35
6281-111-002-00 21 1 6581-123-099-00 21 13 6909-111-508-00 27 20
6281-115-004-00 2i 11 6581-129-100-00 27 14 6909-150-506-00 20 4z
6281-116-002-00 27 Z | 6582-450-014-00 23 2 6909-150-508-00 9 13
6281~118-001-00 21 9 | 6884-207-904-08 2z B 17 15
6281-121-003-00 21 3 | /6894-240-902-00 13 7 17 21
6281-124-001-00 21 B 6804-453-344-00 5 pal 27 22
6281-128-006-00 27 17 6301-066-645-00 15 10 6909-164-508-01 11 21
6281-128-007-00 21 7 6301-910-612-00 5 28 6909-164-708-00 9 42
£281-129-008-00 21 13 7 3 £909-202-308-00 9 25
6281-129-009-00 27 19 12 5 6909-572-008-00 2 3
6281-129-010-00 27 4 20 14 24 5
6281-129-011-00 a1 5 23 7 6909-830-212-00 1 12
6281-128-019-00 Al 21 6901-910-625-00 18 T 6909-902-299-00 b} 21
6261-151-004-00 27 8 6901-5910-816-00 8 4 6909-906-105-10 15 13
6281-200-007-00 22 i 18 11 6909-920-843-00 9 1y
6281-211-004-00 28 2 [ 6901-910-830-00 17 32 9 Al
6281-213-008-00 28 1 §901-910-835-00 9 11 9 26
6281-214-006-00 28 13 | 6301-910-840-00 3 10- 16 14
6281-222-007-00 28 3 9 39 2d 13
6281-229-021-00 28 5 6901-810-845-00 9 15 | 6911-12%-006-00 3
6281-229-022-00 28 6 17 13 | 6911-128-083-00 7
6281-229-023-00 28 7| 6901-911-020-00 8 3| 6911-219-195-00 ] 4
6281-22%-024-00 28 g 10 2
6281-229-025-00 28 9 6901-911-025-00 22 9

143



144

NUMERICAL INDEX 6003-097-130-00
PART CODE FiG. KEY PART CODE FiG. KEY PART CODE FiG. KEY
J061-210-015-00 17 23 | 6209-360-010-00 21 2 | 6211-342-001-30 8 2
J062-062-067-00 21 § | 6209-360-028-10 2 6 | 6211-360-004-10 7 1
J062-076-082-00 21 5 | 6209-409-001-00 - 9 19 | 6211-361-019-10 7 2
¥211-560-802-00 3 31 6209-409-003-00 11 18 | 6211-510-002-00 5 10
9 14 | 6209-490-002-00 2 4 | 6211-511-003-00 5 11
17 19 | 6209-500-003-00 9 17A 6211-511-004-00 5 12
17 27 | 6209-580-002-10 20 37T | 6211-540-002-00 6 1
22 3| 6209-587-001-00 13 4| 6211-560-002-00 6 3
V211-560-802-50 4 3| 6209-600-002-00 7 3| 6211-599-001-10 5 13
9 40 | 6209-605-004-00 1 4 B 2
V341-120-008-00 9 20 | 5209-610-001-00 5 30 8 4
V411-260-006-00 20 41 | 6209-610-002-10 9 4| 6211-715-002-00 1 5
V600-110-600-40 20 12 | 6209-623-001-00 7 4| 6211-721-001-00 1 6
V600-110-620-30 20 11 | 6209-625-001-00 5 14 | 6211-721-002-00 1 7
V682-200-000-60 1 g 24 10 | 6211-751-001-10 2 2
VT04-140-016-00 11 16 | 6209-625-002-00 g 5| 6211-760-012-20 5 29
V705-140-012-00 g 32 24 12| 6211-777-007-20 10 1
¥710-140-004-00 9 24 | 6209-630-002-10 23 6 | 6212-111-015-00 13 1
20 21 74 21 | 6212-114-015-00 14 1
20 31 1 6209-740-001-00 g 27 | 6212-116-015-00 14 3
¥720-101-300-80 20 36 | 6209-749-001-10 5 15 | 6212-121-008-00 13 2
¥720-102-401-50 16 9 | 6209-788-001-00 5 27 | 6212-124-008-00 14 2
24 16 | 6209-940-004-00 11 15 | 6212-126-008-00 14 4
V723-102-005-50 17 31} 6211-110-018-20 1 1] 6212-211-001-10 13 3
24 20 | 6211-141-018~10 1 10 | 6212-230-003-00 13 5
1373-121-001-00 22 4 24 3| 6212-235-001-00 13 6
3625-540-004-00 9 22 | £211-150-008-00 1 2 | 6212-261-006-00 13 8-
6209-000-002-00 11 19 | 6211-170-006-10 2 1| 6212-264-006-00 6 5
£209-000-003-00 1 114" 6212-173-004-00 2 3| 6212-266-006-00 8 6
6209-000-004-00 5 2 24 4| 6212-310-010-00 15 1
6209-000-004-10 5 2a[ 6211-210-021-10 5 1| 6212-310-016-10 15 14
6209-000-013-00 15 7| 6211-258-001-00 5 8 { 6212-330-013-30 15 5
6209-009-001-00 16 6 24 8 | 6212-333-001-00 15 6
6209-030-005-00 g 6 | 6211-258-002-00 5 9 | 6212-371-014-20 15 8
6209-030-006-00 9 7 24 9 | 6212-379-001-00 15 9
17 28 | 6211-291-001-10 5 23 | 6212-511-004-00 12 1
6209-030-041-00 18 4| 6211-292-001-20 § 24 | 6212-521-002-00 15 3
6209-030-043-00 20 16 24 11 | 6212-522-003-00 12 2
6209-031-083-00 22 5| 6211-310-006-20 9 11 6212-523-003-00 12 6
6209-044-001-00 20 34 | 6211-311-005-10 9 36 | 6212-524-002-00 20 g
6209~046-001-00 g 16 | 6211-312-001-20 9 28 | 6212-531-005-10 5 6
6209-050-001-00 9 33 24 14 | 6212-535-001-00 12 4
_ 6209-050~002-00 9 34 | 6211-312-002-20 9 37 | 6212-535-002-00 20 13
6209-056-001-00 20 7 24 15 | 6212-551-001-00 11 1
6209-300-002-00 17 18 | 6211-340-002-20 8 1| 6212-552-001-00 11 2




6003-097-130-00

FART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY
6212-561-001-00 11 3| B213-669-002-00 18 3 £215-541-002-10 20 23
6212-563-001-00 11 4 6213-671-003-00 18 5| 6215-541-003-10 20 33
6212-565-001-00 11 5| 6213-674-006-10 22 21 6215-542-001-10 9 23
6212-56%-002-00 1 8 | B213-711-003-20 17 30 | 6215-542-002-00 20 20

24 2| 6Z213-716-001-40 17 24 | 6215-543-003-20 20 19
§212-571-001-10 11 6 1 6213-721-001-00 2 22 | 6215-546-001-00 g 18
6212-575-001-00 11 T B213-721-003-00 17 2y | B6Z15-543-004-10 5 26
6212-600-003-00 11 8| 6213-72%-001-00 17 22 | 6215-549-003-00 20 22
6212-611-004-14 11 91 6213-743-002-10 17 26 | 6215-5489-004-10 20 24
6212-616-002~00 11 17 24 19 | 6215-549-006-00 20 26
6212-620-002-10 13 10} 6214-111-014-00 3 1 | 6215-549-007-00 20 39
6212-621-003-10 11 11 6214-115-002-20 3 2 | 6215-549-007-10 20 394
6212-626-002~10 11 12 24 6 {\ B215-548-005-00 20 43
6212-628-004-00 11 13 6214-141-015-00 | 6215-549-009-00 20 Al
B212-628-005-00 11 14 6214-145-006-10 2.} 6215-549-010-00 20 28
6213~100-003~-20 18 1 24 7| 6215-548-021-00 20 38
£213-111-001-20 16 2| 6215-300-005-00 19 1| 6215-548-023-00 20 29
6213-120-003~00 18 3| 6215-311-005-00 25 11 6215-549-024-00 20 30
6213-125-0601-00 16 4 | 6215-315-002-00 19 2 1 B6215-600-057-00 20 1
6213~140-004-10 18 8§ 6215-330-007-00 25 2 1 6215-611-003-00 26 1
6213-149-001-00 18 10 | 6215-332-002-00 25 16 | 6215-612-003-00 26 34
6213-160-002-00 29 | 6215-339-002-00 25 15 | 6215-619-012-00 26 35
6213-161-001-00 9 30 | 6215-342-002-00 25 6215~619-013-00 26 37
6213-164-001-00 31 6215-343-002-00 25 6215-613-014-00 26 38
B213-240-002-00 16 16} 6215-345-044-00 25 5 | 6Z15-619-015-00 26 39
6213-311-003-10 16 12 | (8215-345-045-00 25 f | 6215-6159-016-00 26 40
6213-319-001-00 3 24 B215-345-046-00 25 1 6215-621-004-10 20 g
6213-610-005-30 17 1 6215-345-047-00 25 8 | 6215-622-002-00 26 12
6213-611-003-20 17 2 6215-345-048-00 23 9 | 6215-629-017-00 26 13
6213-612-004-00 117 91 6215-345-043-00 25 10 | 6Z15-629-019-00 -26 14
6213-613-002-10 117 8 { 6215-345-050-00 PAS 11 6215-629~020-00 26 18
6213-614-003-10 17 12 | 6215-345-051-00 29 12 | 6215-629-021-00 26 19

24 17 1 6215-345-052-00 2h 13 | 6215-629-022-00 26 20
6213-614-006-10 17 17 1 6215-345-053-00 23 14 1 6215-623-023-00 26 21

24 18 | 6215-355-003-00 25 18 | 6215-629-024-00 26 22
6213-619-002-00 17 il 6215-353-003-00 25 17 1 6215-629-025-00 26 23
6213-619-003-00 17 10 6215~359-004-00 25 19 [ 6215-628-026-00 26 24
6213-619-005-00 17 15 6215-410-035-10 19 3 | 6215-629-027-00 26 25
$213~621-003-00 17 6 6215-410-036-1¢ 19 4 | £215-628-028-00 26 25
§213-622-002-10 17 5 | 6215-412-001-20 21 1| 6215-629-029-00 26 27
6213-631-002-00 17 3| 6215-520-001-00 20 15 | 6215-629-030-00 26 28
6213-631-005-00 17 4} 6215-326-001-10 20 17| 6215-629-031-00 26 29
6213-641-004-00 18 2| 6215-531-005-00 20 32 | 6215-529-032-00 26 30
6213-642-002-00 11 7 6215-536-001-00 20 25 | 6215-629-033-00 26 31
6213-660-006-00 18 i £215-541-001-00 20 18 | 6215-625-034-00 28 32

145



1486

£003-087-130-00

PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY
6215-631-004-00 26 2| 6281-229-002-00 28 2 | 6901-910-625-00 16 7
6215-634-002-00 26 15 | 6281-229-003-00 28 3| 6901-910-816-00 8 4
6215-635-002-00 26 8 | 6281-229-004-00 28 & 16 11
6215-635-003-00 26 36 | 6281-228-009-00 28 5 | 6801-910-830-00 17 3z
6215-637~003-00 26 33 | 6281-229-006-00 28 8 | 6901-910-835-00 9 11
6215-639-006-00 26 15 6281-229-007-00 28 9 §901-910~840-00 9 10
6215-633-007-00 26 I7 6281-229-008-00 a8 11 9 39
6215-641-002-00 26 3 | 6281-229-003-00 28 10 6901-910-845-00 -8 15
6215-643-003-00 26 4 | 6281-229-010-00 28 14 17 13
62158-644-003-00 28 6 | 6281-229-011-00 28 15 | 6901-811-<020500 8 3
6215-643-003-00 26 5 | 8281-229-01Z-00 23 18 10 2
6215-645-004-00 26 T | 8281-229-013-00 28 20 ) 6901-911-025-00 22 g
6215-649-005-00 26 9| 6281-229-014-00 28 21 6302-050-816-00 9 38
6215-648-006-00 26 M| 6281-229-015-00 28 22 | (6904<110-818-00 5 19
6215-649-007-00 26 11 6281-229-016-00 28 23 §904-110-840-00 g 18
6219-732-003-00 23 4 | 6281-223-017-00 28 24 6908-000-716-00 12 3
£219-752-011-00 20 2| 6281-229-018-00 28 23 20 10
6219-752-012-00 20 31 6281-271-002-00 23 26 | 6908-000-750-00 15 4
6219-752-013-00 20 41 6281-410-002-20 23 3 | 6908-160-403-00 16 5
6218-702-014-00 20 5 | 6281-910-001-00 23 o | 6908-180-510-00 G 17
6219-752-015~00 20 b 6281-820-001-00 23 & §908-160-816-00 5 16
6281-100-003-00 22 1 6281-971-001-10 23 1 G908-161-018-00 15 2
6281-111-002-00 27 1 6287-810-006-10 24 1 6909-110-406-00 5 28
6281-115-004-00 27 11 6509-000-084-00 9 8 9 35
6281~116-002-00 27 2 | 6308-030-037-00 9 9 20 40
6281-118-001-00 217 9 | 6309-260-912-10 2l 3 | 6909-110-403-00 21 23
6281-121-003-00 27 3 | 6509-605-013%-10 3 5 | 6309-110-410-00 2% 6
6281-124-001-00 27 6 9 3| 6909-110-508-00 ! 12
6281-129-006-00 27 17| 6513-770-022-10 17 29 3 41
6281-129-007-00 217 7 6015-419-014-00 21 4 11 20
6281-129-008-00 27 K8t 6581-117-007-00 21 10 17 14
6281-129-003-00 27 19 | 6581-123-011-00 21 12 17 20
6281-129-010-00 27 4| 6581-129-092-00 21 15 | 6909-111-406-00 20 3%
6281-125-011-00 21 5 | 6581-129-0%96-00 21 16 | 6909-111-508-00 21 20
6281-129-019-00 27 Z1 6581-129-099-00 21 13 | 6909-130~-506-00 20 42
6281-151-004-40 21 8 | 6581-129-100-00 21 14 | 6909-150-508-00 § 13
6281-200-016-00 22 1 6582-450-014-00 23 2 17 15
6281-213-003-00 28 7 6894-240-5902-00 13 7 17 21
6281-214-003-44 28 12 | 6894-453-344-00 5 20 217 22
6281-214-004-00 28 13 | 6901-066-645-00 15 10 | 6908-164-503-00 11 21
6281-215-001-00 28 17 6901-510-612-00 5 25 | 6905-164-708-00 g 42
6281-216~001-00 28 18 7 5 | 6909-202-308-00 9 25
6281-217-001-00 28 16 12 5 | 6%09-572-008-00 2
6281-221-001-08 28 4 20 14 24 5
6281-222-004-00 28 1 23 1 §909-830-212-00 1 12




6003-097-130-00
PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY

§909-902-299-00 5 21
§909-906-105-10 | 16 13
6909-920-843-00 9 17
g 7

9 26

16 14

. 24 13
6911-129-006-00 1 3
§911-129-083-00 5 7
§911-219-195-00 5 4

147



148

NUMERICAL |INDEX 1608-097-100-00
PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY
JO61-114-024-00 8 28 | V201-260-809-50 8 18 | v211-261-002-00 | 22 14
J081-209-011-00 4 20 | V201-460-802-00 7 11 25 2
J081-210-012-00 4 12 | ¥201-460-804-50 7 3| v211-261-002-50 16 7
4 16 | V201-461-003-00 8 33 19 14
4 19 | V203-461-002-00 i 3 20 52
4 22 5 20 21 3
4 28 | V203-461-002-50 19 20 24 6
J061-210-015-00 2 20 1 V210-260-801-20 7 14 | v211-261-004+50 10 65
J0B1-211~013-00 4 13 19 18§ V211-360-801-60 11 9
4 17 20 7 12 62
4 23 25 4 24 19
J061-232-040-00 2 12 30 31 31 8
J061-238-046~00 2 13 | V210-260-601-60 6 4 | ¥211-360-802-00 2 8
1061-247-055-00 3 14 19 12 2 19
J062-081-087-00 4 29 34 10 3 11
J062-104-111-00 8 30 35 12 5 7
K182-002-002-00 11 23 | V210-260-602-00 11 13 25 17
K182-032-000-00 11 21 34 11 | V211-361-002-00 5 19
£182-032-001-00 11 22 | V210-360-601-20 20 22 | Vv211-561-001-60 8 37
£182-032-002-00 11 24 | V210~360-601-60 4 6 | V211-561-002-00 3 3
K182-032-003-00 11 25 19 16 8 36
K211-004-007-00 44 7 30 7 20 8
K211-012-000-00 11 14 | v210-360-602-00 24 1t 20 50
K211-012-003-00 44 2 24 17 | ¥211-561-002-50 27 3
£211-012-005-00 44 ¥211-260-801-60 4 4 27 5
K211-012-006-00 44 5 5 11 | V211-660-802-00 3 g
K211-012-007-00 44 6 H] 16 | V251-261-004-5¢C 8 7
K211-012-008-0¢ 44 10 11 5 | V271-160-602-50 3 8
£211-012-009-00 44 3 15 3| v301-260-005-00 31 10
£211-012-011-00 44 13 22 6 | V301-260-006-00 1 10
K211-012-100-00 44 1 22 8 5 6
V111-163-002-00 20 21 30 9 32 B
36 17 | v211-260-802-00 8 25 37 g
37 23 11 12 | V304-260-008-00 1 7
¥120-266-001-20 44 14 12 43 12 5
¥120-266-002-50 44 8 18 20 12 5%
¥120-366-001-60 30 16 20 56 16 13
30 19 20 61 20 44
36 12 | V211-266-802-50 1 15 20 46
37 18 29 4 28 13
¥120-376-002-00 30 26 | V211-260-803-00 8 19 30 34
¥201-260-803-50 12 4 20 57 | V304-260-010-00 2 25
¥201-260-805-00 12 50 | V211-260-804-00 8 20 6 7
20 42 | V¥211-260-804-50 44 12 10 67
¥201-260-806-00 11 15 | V¥211-261-002-00 4 25 12 {1




1608-097-100-00

PART CODE F1G. KEY PART CODE FI6. KEY PART CODE FiG. KEY

¥304-260-010-00 12 31 ¥401-160-008-00 8 21 V411-260-012-00 12 13

12 41 28 12 12 18

12 oh 30 35 25 20

V¥304-460-008-00 1 12 ¥401-160-010-00 1 4 28 . b

V304-460-010-00 17 5 5 21 V411-260-014-00 il 27

V304-460-016-00 19 10 g 34 12 46

¥305-260-010-00 32 14 10 66 27 9

V3h-260-012-00 43 3 14 B 27 4

V305-260-020-00 27 13 17 6 28 9
¥328-262-110-00 23 12 19 21 V411-264-018-00 23

23 23 20 13 Y¥411-260-020-00 1z 35

24 14 20 20 28 2

¥328-262-112-00 23 g 23 13 V500~-162-501-50 6 11

23 29 | V401-160-012-00 23 30 20 38

25 19 2D 21 33 b

¥334-260-010-00 23 13 ¥401-160-016-00 19 9 ¥500-162-502-00 23 14

¥334-460-010-00 20 12 { ¥411-260-003-00 20 33 23 25

20 19 36 19 24 16

V¥335-260-012-00 23 27 37 25 | Y500-153-001-50 12 23

¥350-160-004-00 30 23 V411-260-006-00 B 19 12 30

V3k0-160-006-00 30 14 37 10 12 40

¥360-260-006-00 4 7 ¥411-260-008-00 12 22 12 57

35 13 12 29 16 10

V361-260-006-00 30 24 12 39 18 11

¥363-260-008-00 5 12 12 51 28 17

11 16 12 86 | V500-163-002-00 12 9

15 8 16 9 12 14

20 35 18 10 12 13

24 20 20 37 12 39

31 7 20 43 13 3

V363-260-010-00 2 24 28 16 16 22

27 8 31 4 16 26

V401-160-003-00 20 32 33 3 28 6

36 18 33 12 28 10

317 24 ¥411~260-010-00 2 28 32 11

V401-160-005-00 31 11 5 22 ¥500-163-002-50 11 28

V401-160-006-00 1 11 6 8 12 47

i2 26 i2 3 18 15

12 34 12 58 20 26

16 3 13 2 23 9

3z 7 16 21 23 31

37 11 16 25 25 22

V401-160-008-00 1 3 18 14 27 10

T 4 24 15 27 15

l 17 | V411-260-012-00 12 10 ] YR00-163-003-00 12 36

149



1608-097-100-00
PART CODE FiG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE F1G, KEY
¥500-163-003-00 28 31 V705-140-052-00 14 58 1424-101-204-00 2 18
V500-164-003-00 11 29 | ¥720-101-900-60 44 9 1425-621-004-00 pA 9
Vv580-140-401-00 14 61 | ¥720-102-401-50 20 3 3 4
V580-140-002-50 20 69 | V720-1062-401-80 11 2 1427-130-260-00 19 17
¥580-140-503-20 23 6 11 11 1427-601-003-G0 18 4
¥580-140-602-50 12 2t ¥720-102-402-20 11 3 1427-621-002-16 D 2
¥600-110-600-40 20 63 | V7120-103-502-40 11 7 1427-621-012-00 24 7
20 7] ¥720-103-502-60 11 8 31 2
25 12 | ¥720-111-900-80 10 62 1427-934-013-00 40 5
VE00-110-600-50 9 T | ¥720-112-401-10 10 63 1427-941<-016~00 41 b
¥600-110-600-70 20 T2 [ VI21-103-103-00 9 b 1432-242-004-G0 28 14
V600-110-620-40 9 g1 ¥721-103-104-50 3 15 1435-201~220-00 11 6
¥600-110-620-50 9 10 9 B 1444-122-002-00 16 12
Y600-110-620~70 14 10 | V721-103-105-50 44 11 1444-601-015-00 34 14
¥6006-110-630-40 9 13 | ¥740-130-420-80 3 5 1444-621-008-00 32 18
¥600-110-630-50 g 12 g 12 1444-621-311-00 34 6
V600-140-600-40 25 13 | V742-120-420-50 25 10 1444-621-312-00 34 7
V600-150-600-50 19 5 | V744-120-350-70 8 14 1480-207-011-00 25 8
V600-150-620-20 20 9 20 55 1488-611-001-00 32 9
V600-150-620-34 23 20 | V744-130-420-80 8 4 1524-122-001-00 16 6
VG00-150-620-30 26 5 8 11 1527-604-002-00 33 17
V653-430-403-00 8 2| V744-135-550-80 el 58 1544-104-204-00 3 9
& 9 1 V760-150-000-00 16 2 1 1544-104-205-00 3 if
YGh4-418-221-60 20 67 ' 20 4 1560-104-010-40 A 15
¥104-140-012-00 20 15 2z 11 1560-132-007-30 16 14
¥i04-140-015-00 18 3| VinZ-150-000-00 12 25 1560-664-220-00 36 13
18 6 12 33 37 19
20 17 22 12 1560-664~252-00 36 14
20 40° [ V781-160-000-48 20 60 37 20
¥704-140-016-00 14 9 |~ ¥999-200-003-00 17 3 1560-664-253-00 36 15
¥704-140-017-00 15 5 26 3 37 21
¥704-140-020-00 10 60 | W201-261-206-00 43 2 1 1564-512-001-00 . 24 2
¥704-140-025-00 9 3| 1323-220-012-00 15 10 1564-654-213-00 33 4
13 i 1337-401-006-00 16 15 1575-623-008-00 36 2
V705-140-020-00 1 10 20 47 37 2
V705-140-030-00 10 14 | 1376-121-001-00 23 24 1575-623-010-00 36 3
10 64 1376-606-005-00 32 16 37 3
¥102-140-035-00 20 10 1386-241-002-00 17 4 1581-621-290-50 36 11
¥7056-140-040-00 10 o9 26 4 37 17
23 21 1415-120-006-00 13 4 1588-105-210-00 4 5
¥105-140-042-00 § 3 16 16 1593-101-003-20 1 6
8 10 1415-126-021-00 20 43 1593-101-009-10 1 12
25 3 1416-208-005-00 7 16 1533-101-011-10 1 13
25 14 1416-600-057-00 31 9 1593-101-012-00 1 14
V705-140-047-00 19 T 1424-101-203-00 2 17 12 49




1608-097-100-00

PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FI1G. KEY
1693-101-210-40 1 1 15683-307-052-10 14 17 [ 1593-403-530-60 23 19
15093-101-220-40 1 2 [ 1593-307-053-10 14 14 | 1593-406-004-00 24 10
15%3-102-001-10 2 10 14 18 1593-406-005-14 24 9
1593-102-002-10 2 11 1593-310-054-20 15 6 | 1593-406-006-00 24 13
1593-102-003-20 2 14 1593-310-520-20 15 4 | 1593-406-008-00 24 5
1593-102-004-20 2 15 1583-310-540-00 15 9 | 1533-406-240-10 24 12
15383-102-005-30 2 6 | 1593-312-056-20 16 18 1593-406-2507G0 24 8
1593-102-006-50 2 21 18 27 1533-406-500-30 24 1
1593-102-009-10 " | 2 23 1593-317-201-00 17 21 1593-407-002-00 25 6
1593-102-011-00 2z T 1593-317-210-00 17 1 1593-407-004-40 25 3
1593-102-012-00 2 22 1593-332-051-30 18 9 1593-407-006-00 25 7
1593-102~500-10 2 1 1593-332-052-10 18 7| 1593-407-007-20 25 15
1593-102-502-00 2 2 | 1593-332-053-00 18 § | |1593-407-051-60 25 1
1593-102-503-00 2 3 | 1583-332-520-30 18 1 1593-407-200-40 25 5
1593-102-504-00 2 4 | 1583-333-500-30 18 12| 1593-407-510-50 25 11
1593-102-505-00 2 o 1593-334-052-00 19 3 1593-407-520-40 25 16
1593~103-054-00 3 2| 1583-334-054-30 19 2 | 1583-407-530-40 25 18
1593-103-500-10 3 1 1593-334-055-00 19 4 1583-411-001-10 26 6
1543-104-001-40 3 12 t 1593-334-056-50 13 1 1393-411-062-20 26 T
1583-104-004-00 3 13 1593-334-300-20 19 11 1583-411-053-20 26 8
15583-104-500-00 3 B 1593-334-310~20 19 13 ] 1593-411-201-00 26 1
1593-104-502-00 3 7| 1593-335-058-00 1% 19 | 15653-411-610-10 26 T2
1593-105-213-10 4 10 1 1593-335-500-50 13 15 1593-553-003-20 27 T
1593-112-002~50 6 5 1593-341-008~00 20 73 1583-553-007-20 21 12
1593-112-003-20 5 8 1593-341-009-00 20 74 1593-553-280-00 27 6
1583-112-051-30 5 4 1583~341-012-10 20 75 | 1593-053-550-10 27 11
1593-112-200-10 5 1 1593-342-001-00 20 51 1593-553-670-30 27 2
1593-112-222-00 2 3 el 2 | 1593-555-011-00 29 1
1593-112-510-30 5 3 1583-342-200-00 21 1 1583-555-012-00 29 z
1583-112-520~10 b 13 1583-401-007-20 22 2| 1593-555-013-00 29 3
1593-117-001-40 6 3 1593~401-071-50 22 3] 1593-601-002-40 30 13
1593-117-003-10 6 i 1583-462-051-10 22 10 | 1593-601-003-00 30 10
1593-117-200-20 6 1 1593-402-210-00 22 g | 1593-601-011-00 30 L5
1593-117-510-2¢ 8 2 1593-402-510-40 22 13 1533-601-012-00 30 11
1593-122-051-00 7 1 1593-403-001-10 23 11 1593-601-013-00 30 18
1583-203-058=2% 9 2| 1593-403-003-1¢8 23 10 ¢ 1593-601-014-00 30 30
1593-304-008-00 14 3 1583-403-004-10 23 3 1593-601-054-00 30 33
1593-304-051-20 14 1 1593-403-005-00 23 28 1593-601-061-40 30 32
1593-304-053-10 14 8 1583-403-007-20 23 22 1583-601-062-20 30 2
1593-304-064-10 14 4 1583-403-009-00 23 4 | 1593-601-084-20 30 A
1553-304-055-10 14 T 1593-403-052-30 23 15 1593-601-065-10 24 4
1583-304-057-10 14 8 1593-403-056-40 23 16 1583-601-067-30 30 3
1583-307-051-20 14 12 | 1593-403-058-30 23 26 1593-601-069-00 24 3

14 16 1593-403-500-80 23 1 1593-601-071-00 30 4
1593-307-052-10 14 13 | 1593-403-510-80 23 1583-601-072-00 30 5

151



1608-097-100-00

PART CODE FIG, KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODC FI1G. KEY
1593-601-072-00 30 12 | 1593-623-520-00 20 29 1608-201-013-C0 8 27
1593~601~-073-00 30 28 36 16 1808-201-200-20 8 24
1583-601-074-00 30 27 31 22 1608-203-002-30 9 4
1593-601-300-00 30 20 | 1593-623-610-00 317 7| 1608-2¢3-003~20 9 8
1593-601-500-30 30 1 1593-630-210-00 35 10| 1608-203-200-09 9 I
1593-601-524-10 30 21 1693-630-211-00 35 i1 1608-203-210-00 9 11
15893-601-525~10 30 22 | 1593-630-230-00 35 9 1608-205-200-10 10 1
1593-606-006-10 21 51 1593-901-015-00 a8 9 1608-205-201400 10 15
33 14 1593-901-016-00 38 1 1608-205-202-00 10 16

1593-611-001-00 32 13 1593-801~-017-00 38 z 1608-205-203-00 10 17
1583-611-011-24 32 2| 1393-801-019-00 38 4 1608-205=204-00 19 13
1593-611-013-00 32 10 | 1583-904-001-04 39 1 1608-205-205-00 10 19
1593-611-014-00 32 15 | 1593-904~012-00 39 3 1608-205-206-10 10 20
1593-611-058-00 3z 12 | 1533-505-801-00 40 1 1608-205-207-00 10 21
1593-611-200-50 32 § I 1593-905-012-00 40 3 1608-205-208-00 i0 22
1593-612-004-00 33 1 1593-306-0601-00 41 1 1608-205-209-00 10 23
1593-612-005-00 33 2 1593-806~012-00 41 3 1608-205-211-08 10 24
1593-612-220-10 33 6 | 1600-112-231-00 5 15 1608-205-212-00 10 25
1593-612-230-00 33 9 | 1600-112-232-00 5 10 1608-205-213-00 10 26
1533-616-004-20 3l 3 5 16 1608-2065-214-00 10 21
33 11 1600-505-007-00 6 9 1603-205-215-00 10 28

1393-621-005-00 34 g ¢ 1600-902-023-00 39 o 1608-205-216-00 13 29
1593-621-250-10 34 4 1608-105-001-40 4 14 1608-205-217-00 10 30
1593-621-252-00 34 5 | 1608-105-003-30 4 21 1608-205-218-00 10 31
1583-621-510-30 34 Z | 1608-105-211-00 4 24 1608-205-219-00 10 32
1593-622-004-00 35 T 1608-105-221-00 4 8 1808-205-221-00 14 33
1533-622-211-10 34 12 1 1608-~105-222-10 4 9 1608-205-222-00 10 34
1593-622-240-00 35 3 | 1608-105-223-00 4 11 1608-205-223-00 10 35
1583-622-250-00 35 2 4 15 1606-205-224-00 10 36
1583-622-270-00 35 51~ 1608-105-230-00 4 1608-205-225-00 10 37
15633-622-280-00 35 4 1608-105-240-20 4 18 1608-205-226-06 10 38
1593-623-001-00 5 17 1608-122-002-10 1 i3 1808-205-227-00 10 39
36 7| 1608-122-003-00 1 5 1608-205-228-00 i0 40

31 13 } 1608-122-004-00 i 2 | 1608-205-229-00 10 41

1593-623-002-00 36 6 | 1608-122-200-50 7 .6 1608-205-231-00 10 42
37 12 | 1608-122-210-20 T T ] 1608-205-232-00 10 43

1583-623-003-00 36 8 1608-122-220-20 7 8 1 1608-205-233-00 10 44
37 14 1608-122-230-10 7 15 | 1608-205-234-00 10 45

1593-623-272~00 32 4| 1608-201-001-40 8 1 1808-205-235-00 10 46
1593-623-273-00 32 3 1608-201-002-30 8 8 1608-205-236-00 10 47
1593-623~280-00 32 3 1608-201-0604-20 8 13 1608-205-237-00 10 48
1593-623-503-00 36 4 | 1608-201-005-10 8 17§ 1608-205-238-00 10 49
31 4 | 1608-201-006-20 8 26 | 1608-205-238-00 10 50

1593-623-504-00 36 5 1608-201-008-10 3 2% | 1608-Z05-241-00 10 81
37 6 1608-201-011-20 8 35 1608~205-242-00 10 52




1608-097-100~-00

PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE F1G. KEY PART CODE FIG, KEY
1608-205-243-00 10 03 1608-207-310-00 12 27 1608-554-002-00 28 13
1608-203-244-00 10 24 1608-208-200-00 13 1 1608-554-200-10 28 1
1603-205-245-00 10 53 1608-304-001-00 14 2 1608-554-210-10 28 4
1608-205-246-00 10 56 1608-307-200-20 14 11 1608-554-600-20 28 7
1608-205-247-00 10 57 1608-307-210-20 14 ib 1608-606-200-40 31 4
1608-205-260-00 190 2 1608-310-001-30 15 7 16038-616-001-10 33 15
1608-205-263-00 10 3 1608-310-002-00 15 2 1608-616-002-20 33 16
1608-205-264-00 10 4 1608-310-200-10 15 1 1608-616-200-20 33 10
1608-205-265-00 10 5 1608-312-002-10 i85 8 1608-621=200-00 34 i
1608-205-266-00 10 6 1608-312-003-40 16 11 1608-623-200-00 36 1
1608-205-267-00 10 7 1608-312-005-00 16 4 1608~623-210-00 37 1
1608-205-268-00 10 3 1608-312-006-20 16 19 1608-901-003-10 38 8
1608-205-269-00 10 9 1608-312-200-40 16 1 1608-301-008-00 38 5
1608-205-280~00 10 10 1608-312-210-20 16 5 1608-3901-009-00 38 3
1608-2(15-283-00 10 11 1608-312-220-00 i85 ¥ 1608-904-002-00 39 Z
1608-205-284-00 10 12 1608-313-200-10 16 23 1608-904-006-00 39 4
1608-205-285-00 10 13 1608-341-001-20 20 5 1608-505-002-00 40 2
1608~206-001-00 11 4 1608-341-003-20 20 11 1608-305-006-00 40 4
1608-206-002-00 11 26 1608-341-006-10 20 18 1608-306-002-00 41 2
1608-206-004-00 11 30 1608-341-008-00 20 23 1608-806-006-00 41 4
1608-206-005-00 11 32 1608-341-012-00 20 58 1614-922-200-10 43 1
1608-206-200~30 11 1 1606-341-013-00 20 64 1631-401-300-00 22 5
1608-206-210-20 11 10 | 1608-341-014-10 20 65 1631-401-310-00 22 1
1608-206-240-00 11 18 1608-341-015-00 20 66 1631-611-210-20 32 1
1606-206-241-00 11 18 1608-341-016-00 20 68 1631-910-002-01 42 2
1608-207-003-20 12 37 1608<341-021-10 20 41 1631-910-004-00 42 4
1608-207-004-10 12 28 1608-341-023-00 20 36 1631-910-006-00 42 G
12 38 1608-341-025-10 20 48 1631-810-008-00 42 1

1608-207-006-10 12 83 1608~341-026-00 20 6 1631-910~009-00 42 3
1606-207-007-10 12 4 1608-341-027-00 20 54 1636-901-009-00 38 7
1608-207-008-00 12 g0 1608-341-200~00 20 53 1636-301-015-00 38 10
1608-207-009-20 12 61 1608-341-2106-30 20 2 | 1640-903-013-00 40 6
1608-207-011-00 12 T 1608-341-220-20 20 14 1640-903-016-00 40 7T
1608-207-012-00 12 17 1608-341-230-20 20 24 1640-903-033-00 39 6
1608-207-014-00 12 44 1608-341-240-30 20 28 1640-903-036-00 39 7
1608-207-200-30 12 1 1608-341-260-30 20 39 1640-904-013-00 41 6
1608-207-210-20 12 6 1608-341-270-00 20 21 1640-904-016-00 41 7
1608-207-220-2¢ 12 12 1608-341-300-40 20 1 1640-905-013-00 4z 5
1603-207-230-00 12 16 1608-341-210-30 20 62 1640-905-016-00 42 7
1608-207-240-20 12 24 1608-341-320-10 20 70 | 2111-101-011-00 8 31
1608-207-250-20 12 32 1608-341-330-00 20 21 2137-223-004-00 8 22
1608-207-260-20 12 42 1603-401-250-00 22 1 2144-117-002-00 32 17
1608-207-270-10 12 45 1608-553-200-40 27 2500-901-027-00 38 6
1608-207-280-10 12 21 1608-553-210-00 21 4 | 2502-407-001-10 18 2
1608-207-290-800 12 48 1608-554-001-00 28 11 2706-501-003-00 33 7

153



154

1608-097-100-00
PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FiG. KEY PART CODE FiG. KEY

2706-501-004-00 33 g 1 3908-170-020-00 31 6
3517-205-007-00 20 25 33 13
3560-201-015-00 33 4 | 4106-105-303-00 g o
3600-201-013-00 16 24 18 13
3610-631-002-00 30 8 20 34
3614-261-002-00 34 § | 4301-210-002-00 30 11
3621-702-003-00 23 T 34 13
3623-820-013-00 22 4 | 4318-811-001-00 38 12
3625-212-007-00 23 17 | 6213-200-002-10 4 1
3626-276-003-00 5 18 | 6219-755-001-00 4 3
3631-221-001-00 1 9 | 7955-201-026-00 3 23
3631-270-003-00 39 6 | 8592-011-204-00 7 9
3631-353-001-10 8 32 | 8895-501-006-00 38 11
3631-353-002-10 11 31
3631-671-003-00 12 20
3643-586-001-00 4 27
2648-703-001-00 18 9
3650-261-261-00 31 8
3650-262-202-00 37 o
3650-270-214-00 34 3
3652-261-202-00 o 14
3656-115-001-00 12 15
3656-221-001-10 28 8
3659-310-004-00 4 26
3661-212-001-90 13 5

30 6
3664-276-001-00 20 a0

36 20

37 26
3664-351-006-00 11 17
3667-354-220-10 11 33
3667-354-240-00 11 34
3728-552-003-00 20 45
3737-113-005-00 8 ]
3737-122-001-00 20 15
3737-172-009-00 30 29
3737-172-010-00 35 8

36 9

37 15
3737-172-011-00 1 b

24 18
3746-111-011-00 i9 8
3746-185-014-00 36 10

37 16
3768-185-022-10 11 20




155

61 ¥ 37 01 ¥asaaancd | 2 £y 09XZEN/LT104 | § 97 $56029/8Y “ONTHYAT
91 4 6 0g ge 8 OEX0EW/L109 | OT 6 G079/9Y ONINVIY
z1 id Z1-0T/34IA/ANYTD | 8 Z2 g L7 B 6 F0Z9/GY “ONTUYAG
02 ¥ T1-60/34IA/dRWYTD | 9 zZ £ L2 02 4 SSE029/94 ONIYVIE
g1 4y dH¥10 | ¢ g1 02 61 GZXOTH/LI08 | 6 02 SSZ079/4H*ONINYAG
(1 26 W00 _______ % SISSYHI | & ] L5 R 08 0z 2L 0z | LO09/9Y “DNTUVEA
01 0T {ASSY dNAQ93UVHD { 91 1 't 02 g 61 SSEO09/dYFONTHY AR
I vi 4410°3S¥0 | 1T g gg 8 L 6 S009/94ONT YV Y
g g  |U¥ NOISSIWSNYHML/3SVO | ¥ ¥ GIX8K (S) SWHS‘1T08 | ¢ £ 0ZYGTN/1108 | €1 14 S¥000/88°DNIYY A
I g {47 NOISSEWSNVML/3SVD {11 be 4 Pl GZXSZINOIN/1T09 | 21 ¥
T 6z ONIYH3LS/3SYD | 19 0z 0% g 1§ 0z
| 8 0z | 1 {(4AV4/0L4)ASYD | 98 ez g T | BZXSZ IX0IN/1T08 | 89 02 {1 p00S /8N DNIYYHY |
€8 0z (INOY¥d/01d)88Y2 | 02 91 (3 § ZEXGON/1T09 | 6 § |
g1 01 AS¥D§ B z1 B g SZXGOR/LTOE | 2 8 ZOSOEV1/YN ONEUYHY
ve 11 |ASSY 08/8AB0THIEYD | €1 IT 81 g SEXE® H/LT049 | 1 8 IASSY 0z98e/AYHILIVY
g 9z Z1 11 ST 11 09X8 /L0911 61 0Ld/4V4d
£ L1 TATYA HUTLAVO } 62 g (S} SWIS‘IT0% | iv 02 91 Le
9 % ee [ ANVL A¥D 18 ) ] wili 08 21 | q 08X8 W/LT08 ] 0T ¢ 98 | ASOH*ANYY
L1 61 dROD (VI LAYHS*AVD | 61 ¥ i A G8X8 K/L109 1] 81 LE
¥ Le 79 21 14! L 07X8 W/1109 | 6 9¢
¥ 9¢ X0g Asnd*dvd | 6 11 {dS) sSWIs*i108 1| 2 ge 2 ag SSANRVH “‘GNVE
Z g AHELLIYH dVD | 3T §e 91 61 ¥1 LE
8 92 TAHHA/AYD | OF 145 g ¥ 919N/ {ds)1108 ] ¢ 9g aNve
I ve | ] A S 6L | LT A 1 L o o |
Z Z ava | ¥ 9 (S)  SWEs*i108 | £ g 97 01 ONIYY¥IETIVY
81 g HYIA“H19Y0 | T8 08 11 g 6 Z7 (ASSY INOYA/HTNY
g8 g HLYVI‘aIava | v 4 61 z Fi 02 dNOD NOILNHL ‘RYV
6 g1 |ASSY 0Ld/379¥0 | 2 62 2 Z 0ZX8N (dS)L10d | 6% £z NYRLEd“HYY
1 9 BOLYARTADOV/37GVD | ¥1 ZZ LE 8 L(syiToa | 1 g1 [ASSY 0Ld/KYY
£l ¢ s | A9¥0 ) 48 ez | 1 4 s 420 P SYXBR (S)LM09)2 BZ__JAHOD _ RY/ATHIANN/HYEY
6 v NHNTOoCHSNE | 22 02 9 ¥ T €2 [dKDD HI/ATHONNN/NEY
01 z2 GZX8ZXCZ/HSNY | £ 0% £ 12 Ze 0¢ GO0R/HBY
2 4 9TXLINST/HSNG | 81 61 18 0z g1 G2 1AKOD OVHG/RYY
Z 27 FTXLIXCT/HSNG | 02 g A BT L 87 {ASSY TOMINOD/KYY
Z ¥2 OTXZIXOT/HSNY | 61 8 L g7 SZTXOTH (S)li0d ¢t 1 91 KNOD ANPHE/ WY
pg (- (OZAVIAZIIHSNG | BT L 1] B 11 _E/T4d/HRIDANNGDIIT0E [ § 1 (1¥Qad) N9Y.
0g 0t Hend | 81 g g1 ve I 27 (LATII NV
7 Ge RIZAZT/7aW¥°97049 | 52 ¥ SWAS IT0d | 1T 08 (9TX9N/S) 1104 | 28 z1 (ASYHIATU/ ISH) NYY
€ 23 z1 Y qONY“L104 | €0 01 SEXOTIN/(S) L1104 | ¥z z1 dH03 (4/LSHYNHY
i 92 g g AYFRELVI*LN049 | 61 I1 2w Z1 (A00H) WYY
id L1 a1na | s g 0zZAg/1704 | 01 L 1104/ 4 g% (VI HUY
[ 4 g8 | d¥O MNVI‘YAHLYANE | 4 g | - T¥YAS/ANLS/L00d | 82 0z | ] IE-OA/1AR | Ip ) | 0z F (0F) WMV
el 61 A/01d°LHYOVEG | LT %4 Z B1 geaaaslBe | oz 1T {dKRd/ .08)U7L4vaY
7 1 HU/ENTONT “LANDVED | 1T i ds/1108 1 2 4 ZOZL/QU'DNTUYEY | 91 VT f/30141%0( .06) 4a14vay
1 1 BI/ANIDNE“LAYOVYEE | F 67 g 4 FOOL/AMONT¥YHY | 22 2 (1RDIVYULS) Y3idyay
12 L a1 1 $/17049 § 21 B S0CO9/AY“ONTYVHY | Z¢ 2 {95344 ROT)¥AIAVQY
g1 9g £ L SPXBN/170Q | €T B FOSO/QY“DNTHYHEE | T8 11 | {SS3ud H9IH)UALJVEY
4 ig loog | g SZX9H/1708 | 01 ¥l LOZO/GHONINVAY | og 11 (97931 114) §AEdYAY
ON " J48Y NOT141402844 ON * 4% NOELAINISHA ON * J9¥ NOILdI¥DSHa oN * AHY NOIIZIH3S3d
1 °d 0T°Z1°96 ¥k KHANI  IVOLLAUVHLTY  xx% ¥O-001-460-8091 6¥Gde



156

i1 9 EXOGAET/DNINIT | €1 g1 i1 LE &1 (114 A7/1NGHA/UTADD
i LT |[dNODD 0L2/14I11] % g9 aoN% | 9 9¢ O08T/LHRNOHD | LT 0g 2/ INQEA/HIADD
z1 g1 0Ld*¥aAd1 | ¢ ve ASSY AdY | 11 £e Z L DNITdNOD/UAAQD
Z 9 AEXV YA | 6 ) LI% yNgnor | ¢ 1% SXQEX0T/1IKKOUD | 01 (44 AQ09/98A0D
1 €1 [dHOD avoTNN/¥aAa1 | L2 id H4AI-ILNIOL | €1 LE T g1 (ARVHE) 4AN0D
[ 11 82 | (1417 LSHYHAAAN ) ST A ONIT d¥D'INJOC | & ¢ se { R 07 1 (17149) 43400 |
¥e az (GEd) ¥3aaa1{ 11 £7 HU/TTVE LNIOL [ 2 1 g ¥e
71 ¥e SNat | o1 £7 H1/11vd NSO | 2 ve Z 62
£ Y avan | 82 £7 TI¥ELNIOL | L1 g IREHOYD | g¢ 01 HRAQD
A re HOLINOM dNW¥T1 | 9 L WROZ $/ISH/LNIOL | ¥2 1) AYVHEdTUD | T L ONITdN0D
Z ag ASSY OVAH*AWYT | & L W02 A/1SHZLNIOL | ¥1 237 gedIyg | o1 Z YOLOBNNGD
R ¢ (138 QYAH/dHY¥T I L __IASSV TVSHBAINN INIOL |8 ] vE L Z1/18A98°9YH9 |8} ¥Z _JASSY DNIYAALS“HMNTAD
g 6¢ /14044 739v1)f 2 & ZE/UOLVINSNI | T § [LHSSP-21LE/13Add 4¥ab | 2 9z FIXZENOZ “¥YT100
I 0y A/NOILNVI 1391} Z £e SOX0EX0T/H0LYINSNI | T PI 0pL/4V3D | 81 F1
1 187 H/NGILNYD*184Y1 | 9 I YOLVINSNI | 8 6 €1 ¥pds/uvan | vt P11 ISNUKI THAHA*HYTI0D
I 6¢ 4/NOILNYD“139Y¥] | 03 ¥Z | NWATOD DNIYAALS“dAH | 99 0z (3TL1)¥yan { 91 ¥i
01 8¢ | HJ0NS/ONINYYA/AAY | ¥ 6 LAANI/TVas*and { 11 B {(ov-z1l)¥yan | 21 A EOXTFXTE/HY1T0D
b TT 1S L'THE/DNINSVA/TREVT F BT 7 A VR iNo¥d OLJ‘ANH | BT ¢ S4 | __(ZLL/NYOITHWIUYED | 22 ¢ gz | __apXgexIg/uYIToD
g i¥ LZYORYIAVH/A/188Y¥ | T 0T jASSY IsH i 6 g€ TANA‘8DRYD | L1 ¥I
9 ¥ g Z TANIACHSOH | 2 £ YA TAENK* 1ANSYD | €1 ¥I OYGEXOZ 71UV TI0D
9 of 0t Z dN/HOLYVIAYHE“aSOH | 8 £e 8 az £4YZLXOZ/UVT100
9 68 HOIVIQYH/A/TRE¥T | TT Z AT/HOLYIAVHAS0H | 2% 41 I3ASYYD | ¥ 61 TPXZEXNST/UYTI0D
L gt dRYT AVAH/AS/189Y¥7 | 92 8 P9c/350H | € Le Z B ZOYSEYSZ/UVIT00
| SL - 01d4/71834¥1 | 62 __ | : N S 0ZE/HS0H 1 & ¢ 1 VOTAZE/ASAA | 6T ¢ 52 | 1 BOXSZXTIZ/4¥1109 |
£ ¥ E/ONINY¥VA/ 139V | #1 Z 0L23/78S08 | 2 LE 99 02 GOYDEXZI/UVT1I00
£ ov A/DNINYVA/TE8YT | F1 ¥ GTZ/AS0¥ | ¢ 9g VE0AZE/HS04 ] 9 44 ZOYLEXLT/¥V1T0D
£ Iy H/ONTNYVd/199¥7 | o1 Z 01Z/85S0H | 91 G2 MNWOD TOYLNOD/IONVTEL | O 0z (ZQXGEXIZIAVTITI0D
£ 68 TQ/ONINUYA/198Y¥7 | 6 ¥ OLBET/USOH | 8 TT | (LSHYNOILONS uaALTIA ) 21 A (ZTXSTXZI)HVTT0D
I v I/NQILVYHA0/ 138V | 92 ¥ OZTXEIXNLO/ASOH | T id MHNS “¥FLTEA | 62 01 Y1109
R 0F [ A/NDILYHEd0/ A8 1| 12 1 2 T STIXZIX90/3S0H | €8 1 T1 Jassy. 1 HALTIA [ 82 3 AN L°8-1"8/3S0R/dI1) |
Z ¥ A/NOILVHAL0/THEYT | 8T ¥ S9SX0TX90/8S0H { 1 18 [axo0o HaaNad | o 8 T*TT-F 0T/350H/dT1D
Z 6E a/NOILV¥ad0/1349%1 | ¢ 11 06S/01NVYAAR/ESOH | €1 L (ISH)NVE | 21 gL {(2)d172
L 8¢ 06/Vd1/49S10N/199V1 | 21 g HANVATO YIV/HSOR | L g INANAH | 9 £ ASSY HIVYANVETD
6 ge HINVNILNIVH/139V1 4 8 id 0081 HSQH | 82 [§ T¥ES/LSNa i 62 o€ SSANUYR NIVHdHY1D
g Zr 1/8804/139%71} &1 11 ASSY 4S04 | ¥ $1 HAVYG MDA | 21 vl
¥ 420 1/71984/789Y 1 [ 82 A TANYd YOLVIQVH NOQH | £F ¢ o | AHYOSHATHA [ & A P
L FA 1/RMALLVE/0/7138VT | 0% 0¢ 4/d00H | g Le Y0 e/40010 | 6 Z
L ¥ 1 0t |dN0D V/G00H | Z T |ASSY  ¥DORMIANITAD | 8 1 SSANYYH “dKY1D
L ot ¥ g ANALIVE¥AGTOH | 12 11 ASSY MRANIAD N %2 4 PZ-V1/HU0M/dRY D
L 68 RMALLYG/G/THIVT | 2 z¢ HOLIAS/4AAIGH | 6 1 |[Hg9dny/1ya94° OTHSAD | ¥1 £ G-L¥/HYIA/dHYTD
9 28 A0/1H4Y 1| ¢ 7 (MAL7ITA TTARA) 93010H § ST 61 MHOD 01d/4°¥8400 [ €1 7 9y -42/AUTIA/ dNYTD
| & v _t__ ] I/NGILNYD/THAVT | T Téa | a8 % YYHA/HOLIN [ € Y N OIXPE/8HADD [ 21 7 2/ 0b-28/AYTA/dRYID |
4 of {A/798N4) TREYT | T e [RSSY S/NIVH/SSENMVH | 8 gg ROLINS/HHADD | €7 4
4 ¥ {(a73sna) WAy | 1 8¢ |ASSY NIVH/SSHNUYH | 2 144 10048740409 | L1 ¥
¥ 68 {as/8sn4)1agy | ¢ Le HOLVHANAD/SSHNUYR | € 4 U¥a8u/u9A00 1 €1 ¥ EI-T1/BUIA/QKY1D
g 8¢ ¢1411) TA9¥1 | 8 0g 1404405 ¥HONVH | 02 pg |ASSY 4AK07/493400 1 02 Z S1-01/74I8/dHYD
4 V4 ZT/LASaoNY | €1 1 ANIDNA HE/HAIND | 81 0g HY/LNQ¥A /43400 | 82 id
g 0% A0NY 1 21 I UNIDNHA HE/341I09 | 21 0g HSHR/LNOMA/8RADD | 22 4 Z1-01/A¥IH/dHYTD
ON * 434 NOIL4I¥083Q ON * d3¥ NOILJT8OSAd ON * 29y NOTLAI¥2SAa ON * 434 NOII4T¥2%30
z °d 01°Z1°96 wkk  YAQNI  TYOIERGVHATY  sxx FO-001~£B0-809T 67048



187

ez 81 | 4H0D (ONTWUVS)}HIVT | ¥I £¢ 0ZXS'Z/11TdS*NIA | 2 It gTd/0NTH-0 | 8B Lt
¥4 Z1 (BLIXZE/TYIIVTd | & ge g 07 §Td/DNIH-0 | 9 ¢
8¢ Z1 88 0z B ¥ 9 d4/9NI8-0 | 9 g
14 1 (O0TXZZ/TYAINTd | 1T g STXS Z/LETASNIG | 11 ¥ SSD/ONT¥-0 | 0T 1 g W/LON
9 02 (TOTXOT/T)YA1VTd | €1 g8 9 6 01 18 S W/LAN
| 19 7 4 I T (ZZ1X0Z/3HA¥TId [ 9 ] | 130 N §/dVNS‘NId [ 8T ¢ I SPH/ONIN-D | 02 A
91 Z1 dH00 (XO0H)HEIVTd | PL 0z Gld*NId | § 6 0ED/BNIN~0§ ¥1 9¢
Ll 91 (XD0T FAVHE)FIVI | 9 2 HOONY“NId | B¥ 01 g 4
el 133 8 ¥I NOINId 44IG“NId | €T 01 ONEU-0 | %2 0¢
LS 01 HEVTd | P1 2e ¥1 0e 8d/039dSLON | ¥T vz
i3 TT NOLSId | & 1€ 9EXR/NId | €2 0¢ Pd/0394S' 10N | €2 £7
1] 4 NOLIONS/AdEd |9 ¢ ST ) LYXSI/NId {4 1 2 0°TX8ZW/INTHLNN | 2T ez V.
01 ! 1s008/4dId | 21 ¥4 ZEXSI/NId | L ie i34 Z1
L ¥1 T1/TRATG “NQINId | & L 80TXSI/NIA | 02 ve 1y 21
4 ZT [ & SZX 9/9NIM4SNIA| 01 44 ZREXQI/NIL | §€ 0z ¢ Z1
g €2 | & ZEX SG/DNIMASNIA | 19 01 ONI¥4S/NId | 8 33 ]! Z1
69 02 | A SZIX G/ONIMAS'NId | 8 Z1 (IVULIOEN)NId | 6T i1 L9 g1
| 62 ] |8 O S 08X F/1ITdS*NId )99 7/ | 0% | ] (ZaX81) NIdP2ZT ¢ S o] SH/¥00T“IANT L ¢ - N
4 87 9z 1T (PSXPT) NId {8 L2 HAHSYA/LON | 62 H LN
9% i1 0EXe/ITTdSNId | 09 Z1 (0LX0T) NIA} LI 4 Z1 44
q1 L2 g ¥1 (BIXO1) NIA| ¥I o1 134 Z1
01 LZ el 82 (S2X80) NId |31 L SR/LON § 92 T} AIN-2/3SYAUD ‘AT4dIN
23 4z 8y 01 e1 5¢ 11 2Z
[ 18 ez L 62 ¢ ot | o L] Yool GRAINNE R A
B £2 11 01 el L2 QZH/ION Y 2 a1 dsyadn ATddIN
9z 02 § 01 NId | 0% 61 QTH/LON | 22 e HY/¥EA0D ¥EAOT*LAN
3 81 A Z1 (ISH) 1¥aRd | 61 4 12 ae HT/4HA03 HTROT LAN
A4 Z1 12 4 HOLVIAYY/ 13NV | 62 €2 01 6g EEEXO0T/1EN
97 11 82X B/LIS*NId | 6 2 INGRNYLSNI/I8NYVd | 8 g2 ST TXZIW/LON | 82 01 HONI¥VAGATaEaN
| 1T e ] P PE | 1HS NIHNWLISNI/IANYd I &/ /¢ 15 . I A 0z | (H9¥9) A1QFEN |
01 82 gl v THHEA DNIUFALS“avd ] 22 £2 ZIR/LON | T £ EEREETS)
9 82 44 z1 (LSH) U¥d} ¥1 43 01 58 ASSV MNOH‘uFIAN
92 91 9 a1 avd [ g1 £2 8 ge | u1as HAOH/HRL AR
44 91 B £ L1 £7 4 LT [AKOD B/WIVIAIT“T¥LAN
£ ET g1 Z ONINOVd | 61 02 Z L2 RUYLAT*TVLAN
| 65 AT I 18 ge | SGT/INAMVNHO | 2T 62 f o] BT ___ 2 P ANVIE“IVLIAN
6T A Z g¢ HY/LNAWYNHO | € A g 0z 0Ld/1¥18K
¥I Z1 1 8¢ HT/1NBHTNYO | ¥2 z OTH/LON | 91 ge HY/1¥R
8 A 02X E/LINdS*NId | § 8¢ OHAKH/INAKYNYO | ST 8 41 £¢ (A1)} IVH
L1 87 4 13 A/INSRYNYO § 01 § QON/LONY S 0¥ ¥4/ TANA  HUVH
11 81 44 01 H0T4TH0 | ¥E 08 g 84 THAL NUYN
| 0T ¢ 1 I D 0r A O ) ] 8 S XN N I Al 3 S R (IVHINEN) ¥207
LS A 6¢ 01 T¥dSI1I0 | 9F ¥4 g Lg
ov 4} z9 01 8d/ONTU-0 | ¥¥ 0z 71 § AISNd “ ¥NIT
0s Z1 8 11 9Zd/ONIN-0 | &1 81 11 LT V/ANLT
€7 A S1¥ &/1IT4S‘NId | L 11 FZd/ONTH-0 | 28 Z1 g L2 [dHOD ANIT
81 e € It 22d/DNI¥-0 | § Z1 g 0t
52 £Z 0ZXY"Z/111dS NEd 1 11 11 STd/ONTH-0 | 2 1 8 R/LON S £l GS/DNINTN
ON " JdY NOT1dIAISAG ON * 484 NOI1dT8053] ON * 434 NOIL&T¥DSHA ON * ARY NOTLJdT¥ISHQ
£ °d 01 21°96 k% XHONI TVOI1AGVHETY  #xx VO-00T-L60-808T 6¥0dd



158

1 87 8-07/dUAL“BYIL | 6F a1 LT0GAVEK-18Y20S | L1 gg 1 9¢ d¥/R¥18Y
I o1 H1¥1d LSNUHI [ 6 01 DNIUAVNS | 1€ 0% OZYEN AHYDS | B 1e ASSY 401037434
4 £2 ISNUHIL | F 01 d/QUVOILNYIS | 81 Le I Z ASSY HOIVIAvVY
H ge TANAANVL | € Z NVACAONUHS [ 21 ag g ¥ TEAdNAd
2T Le 9 Le 61 08¢ I 61 CLTEZA/ATING
| 9] ¢ s¢ | ] g ¢ 98 _JA/YVHEY/NATINGD EYOHS | 8T 08 { ABMDS [ BT BY | SOIEZ/AATTIRG
62 0z LI¥HK‘HOLIAS | 6 61 ISAISY NON/H¥VYd/H0HS | 6 Z¢ (¥) NOIHSHO“¥Bddny [ o1 02 NOISNAL ‘KFTintd
q g¢ dHVT OFAHHOLEIAS | 41 9 (IVIAH HAYHE)RIHS | 9T £2 EBIXOIN/BILI/00Y | 1] 02 DOTIAZATTTNG
61 Le g 87 DNTUAALSLAVHS | T% g1 0SZXRON/Q04 | 8 21 LEXOELA/AATTNA
€1 g¢ | 138 HSN4/HOLIAS | ¢ 0z OLJd/INIOL*LAVUS | 97 £z DYI4/a04 | 81 0z (SETOAYATTING
¥ Pe [ASSV (MIINYISYROLIAS | ST Pi WKOD HY/TAEBA/LAVAS { 8T £e 6 E-06°8=0/Q08 (T 0z | Las yv¥a4/6ld
£2 ] [ NOLSTd‘HAdAOLS | IT ] VI _HGD  H1/193HA/LAVHS | 98 02 _F (Old ¥VADaod | p A . LNONA*¥0L0ALOHd
¥ 34 ONI¥dS/4a4d0IS )| € BI AIu/0ld/1AVHS | £ 7 (Iv4InaNyaoy i ot ¥
6% Z1 79 02 LNANI/QLd/LAVHS | €8 A (a8X0THIQOH | TT id
jidl 1 Waddols | 02 01 d/LAVHS | 8 g1 (0OTX80H)A0Y | 01 4 HDEQHELOU
01 ¢ [dHOD dALS | T2 01 W/LAVHS | L€ Z1 (ASYBAEM/LSH)GOY | 1T ¥E [ASSY  DNIMHALS/IS0d
44 ot THWETHALS | 04 6z dROD (OLd)YLAVHS | 42 Z1 dK0O(4/18H}a0Y | 91 01 20791404
L 22 1 HA/YBONRL“AVLIS | 8% (4 7 VRS (QICOH) LAVHS | #2 ] | S D DNENOV GOM [ 18 1 1 T P 1105014 |
q ¥4 HT/MFANEARYLS | 68 03 dH0D IJAVHS | 89 01 2 ZS/d¥YNSEDNIY | ¢z 8 {p/1) NIVHQ*DN14
2 8 [AH0D LYHS/RYIS | ¢ ¢ [Assy HOLIASIVAS | & B1 O Ly/dVANS ONTIH | 09 0z AHHIS/BN1d
ez 0Z |02 YEART/AVIS | 1 ¢ [ASs¥ LVHS | ¥1 qz 64 01
L 0Z [JASSY YRAHT/AVIS | 0T L4 9Z¥0ZOA/E0 TVES | 6 42 18 01
LE o1 NIJONINdS | L a4 LPZPI ‘POl 110 TVHS | 01 g G 0t
| 78 or | .y BS 0z | 3 95GGEOL/ IO I¥AS [ 8 : I SR D Z¥/JYNSONTY [ 9P | ot |
L 01 YETTORONEYAS | 11T 8 12 £2 Y 01
91 91 ¥ 2 gZV¥0E1/110°1vHS | 68 0t O OF/dYNSONTY | LY Z 901d
¥ g1 88 /NOISNHL ‘ONIU4S | 66 02 ¥9 0t |4 21 | dHOO(FL1XZZ2/1)A1S74
6Y 0z 9F/NOISNHL‘ONIUAS | F1 2 LSEOTIL/NTO IVAS | ¥1 01 3 0E/dVNS DNTH | T z1 NONYYI‘HLv1a
07 z1 HAAQD QOY*DNI¥AS | TF 01 9 61 g L 194d04S 3171
ET: N T ASTO ONTHAS | 21 ot 4 ] g B b 1 D SZ/AYNSONIM | E ez f_ ! ONIMAFLS HEVTd |
01 g1 HOHS HYVUADNINLS | 21 9 0¢ 01 J0Z/dVNSONIYN | BT 91 30T HIVTd
L7 g1 g g 7104VES | 01 L D 07/dVNSONIY | ¥ 82 9¢pNSZT/I ALY 1d
21 a1 £TOLH/BNINAS | €1 g HANVHTO “TVHS | S ST Y LT/dYNS BNIY | 1 62 8L¥X2Z/1%31V4
8 81 £50AH/ONTUdS | S jiZA 08X0eX0E/IVAS | 6 ¥1 ¥ OT/AYNS ONIN | ¢ 62 0¥CXZZ/1421vNd
L 81 F1odH/ONTYAS | ¥ i 0eexXeIX02/1vas | 0% 02 ¥e 8 dHO YATTEL*3IVTd
s ___ 1 P | ZFPOOH/ONINAS |2 0 | ___J 0BOX0IXO0Z/IVAS | £T  ( LT S B E_ ! L N AMALLYYO‘ALYd
31 Zg 9=0/0N1¥dS | €2 0¢ 0LIX0ZXST/1vAS | 9 g1 £ 9 ARG ALY 1d
¥ 91 (CEOLNIDNTYIS | & 4 0ZIX0DZXST/1¥AS ; € 21 2 ST/4YNS“ONEN | 2 12
43 zI (SSOARIINTUAS | ¥ 08 (OETXOEX0Z)1¥AS | 61 0z D T1/dYNS*DNIY/| 18 0z S1ZX0L1/31¥1d
L g {(3STOH)DNINAS | 9 Z (OPEXOEXOT) vas | ¢ a4 dVNSDNIY | 17 q¢ GGXSI/1/8IV
L¥ YA L z (LTXS0X0T) ¥asS | €4 02 0ld‘bNIY | 9z Le
| 6T ¢ e | 22 z |l (DETXGOXOT) TVAS | 0F | A dIIOHID‘ONIYN | 07 ¢ o¢ {.
98 [} 8 i3 SHAS“MEEDS | €9 01 ¢/oNTY T oe 07 T GEXETXHI/ALYd |
£4 01 9z 0g dS/RHYDS | 2 97 INOHS THARACNIN | Z P OdHOD  S8XRI/I/AIVH
g€ 01 ee ae TIXeH/AHYOS { T L1 TIAHA “HEIY | P2 ¥ dHNdTANA/BEVTd
a¢ 01 L i34 STYXON/AHYIS | ¢ o1 ALYTAYBNIVINYG | o8 2 HSYO/HIY1d
9 01 DNIUdS | B1 22 ZTIXSN SHHES A4S ¥ 01 YHETOHYENIVIAY | 2 g1 (TLXLeXM ALY 1d
Al ge AdAL-T/HANNYAS | €2 LE OZXEN AHYDS § AT Le dFZRY 18 | 8% 0z (NUNIAYYALY¥1d
N 48Y NOFLdTdD8HQ ON * AHY NOTIJIYISHq oN * auy NOI3dI¥35H0 oN * 484 NGILdTI¥I8Ha
Pod O61°7179% kxk  XAANI  IVOTLZAQVHLIV ke ¥0-00T-460-8091 6¥0dY



159

0g ¥ ZTH/dS*UEHSYA | ¥ €€ LAVHS DNIQNIE HAHSVA
e1 £l 91 e ZXZENR/YANSYA
02 ¥ 21 ¥e EXTIXKQ/YAHSTA
g1 02 g 637 TXZPL 18/ dINSYA
13 51 i g1 ZXYIXST/UHASYA
SR N S S g 12 0 D 8T 1 28 | ZOXSEXLE/HAHSVA |
o g ¥1 ¥2 (44 CXZZXTT/HHiSY
a9 o1 87 0g TOXSTH90/HAASYA
124 8 a7 Lt
1% g BI 9¢
¥ I OTH/dS" uausYR | ¢ 07 SH/YAUSYA
.................................................... jse__.90¢ 4 ‘& &y ]
|||||| z1 87 qg 21 WATERLEELL
1z g 51 ¥2
L1 L d! 81
id L 57 g1
bl i g W/dS*MAHSYA | 12 91
|||||||||| | I IS SO U & S A - S i SN 1 S N
I L ze gc Z1
e g1 3 21
2y z1 g g9
97 21 22 g
11 1 9 N/dS‘HAHSVA | 92 z QIN/YIHSYR
...................................................... 1t _i¢ ) _____S W/ds‘MAWSYA[S ___ ¢z |
...... ¥l Lg 07 [:F]
g1 gg 81 e
FAY 07 £ W/dS*u3HSYA | 1 21
L £7 RATING YRHSYA | 01 Z1 ZIH/ HHHSYA
g £2 §TH/1d uaANSYa | 01 Lg
U EUT S S I B L /1 10 N 01 ¢ 9 | 9N / HRHSYA |
¥l L7 [F4 ¥
6§ L7 8 01 JEHSYA
9y 7t 61 ot
L2 11 pPIH/Nd Mansya | g1 01 ALV TdAAIVA
21 ge A (K1 TOUINROD *TATVA
.......................................................... B _8& 0 ol o .. bEe___or_| _ ____ 481738 BAT¥A
¥ 1¢ I vy [Las ATV A
91 97 0% 01
134 ¥ a1 g AATYA
LE 0z ES- 01 FATVAONIQVOTIND
01 81 Z1 91 SH/TTHONENYNL
............................................................ 6 ____ 8L} b lewo o
¢ Z1 g 71 £2 o1 NIJNOTINNNEL
81 L q91A | 19 21 21 0¢
Z1 FZ | ASSY DNIU9H1S*T1aTHA | B8 Z1 g 0g G9CXSXT1/NI¥L
1 e¥ | lys aT/LADIAA | 62 Z1 £ 0e 0LSX90XT/NIY]
6 61 9TH/dSyaHSYA | 22 z1 8 R/1d°UTHSYA | SF 03 NOISNIL“¥ADDILL
iz 8z ZIN/dS‘HAHSYA | 8 61 HOHO H%VUg UaHSYA | 2 L1 Z1-8Z/ANNL“HUTL
ON * d9¥ NOIL1dI¥0SAd oN * 43 NOI1dIYOSHA ON * 431 NOILdTHISIq GN * 434 NOT1dTH42S8a
g -d 01" Z1'96 wick  XHONE  IVOTLAGVHAIV %k Yo~00E-£60-3091 A






L

LABEL NATUPE!

5

Yvan Béal - 21, av. de I'Agriculture - B.P.16
Z.l. du Brézet - 53014 Clermont-Ferrand Cedex 2
Tél:04 73 91 93 51 - Télécopie: 04 T390 23 N
www.yvanbeal.fr - E-mail : info@yvanbeal.fr
R.C.S. Clermont-Fd B 304 973 886 - S.A.S. ou copitol de 612 000 €



